Modular Assembly System

5
&

®
Modular
Assembly Technology

Product Catalogue
FmBR

Modular Assembly System
R Tl 4R 3 R 5t

Version [/




x Modular

) Assembly Technology Company Information A FEE

Tl £iF mmKeE

I Profession Devotion Keep Improving
BRI FEERTIRIHAE; Made in China;
BAigENE ERLR; Higher quality at unbeatable price;
PR RIRIEAR ; Shipped directly pre-assembled to customers;

BERMHEANIURE A SEORERS:
EBFABREHANRESR, ERITLIUSHRENEES;
HNEGETROFAS RS, TE—MREAE, Try once, and you will never change!!!

What's inside...

Assembly Technology

Converting any original design to MAT design, free of charge.



®

@Modular

Assembly Technology Company Information AEEE

Technical Support
RARZHr

B Complete product info B EENTRER
B CAD Models B CADEE

B Quick & Easy configurator B PR (ERE

B Calculation of profile deflection B AMTHEENITE
B Drawing conversion for profiles L RNESPAY ol

B Layout Designer for fast, easy planning B AR B RR

On-time, rapid delivery
R, RIEIZ ST

Availability of all components

Pre-assembled modules, complete frames
Prompt shipping and exemplary delivery reliability
BLHTEE

RIRIE

B B3 £ 7=




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Product Information /=52

Modular Conveyor System(MCS) is mainly for pallet conveyor system. This system is
widely used in new energy, car component production, pharmaceutical, electronics,
tobacco, packing and other industries.

BRMERFEETERRRENERE. ol ZATHER. AFET
MBS, B, B BE. GRFTL.

Modular Assembly System (MAS) is composed of industrial aluminum profiles and
accessories. You can quickly find a solution for all tasks with the complete specification
and variety of accessories from MAT.

BT AR ARG T SRR R E B eE Rk, BMMARSTS, Mt
SR, ATLURIEE R RIEERNEEER .

Machine Guard System (MGS) is designed for customers with advanced guarding need.
The special design of guarding profiles offer betters appearance and unique fastening
elements brings faster and safer connections.

MBI RERA T HEE PPN RERMIMILZ T . FFirE
MERHRRIT SRAIPFRGEMETEEMR, TR EEHERISSIIR
AN R ERE.

Stair and Platform System (SPS) is commonly used for overpass bridges over machinery
and equipment. The assembly can be realized easily by simply fastening screws without
any machine work. The system is very easy and convenient to use.
TArELRERZRGER TR E TR RIRENELET, THEHRN
TEPRrseIleBse, FH{EREE, ARG H, ENEE.

T

Tubular Framing System (TFS) is a flexible modular system composed of special profile
tubes and accessories to build a diverse range of flow racks and material shuttles. TFS
is simple and quick to use, also low cost.
SBRFEMRFERASERMMECMAERN—FRRUEE RS, 7
DUREREMAER, Mg, RTWIREMRIZE, HiEEeERE, K

AR
,//\Qf@

: i




x Modular
Ky

Assembly Technology Product Information /= f{5 2

ModularAssemny System 1‘%@%1{1_&&& TN

Modular Conveyor System Modular Assembly System Machine Guard System Stair and Platform System Tubular Framing System

BRI R G R Tl 4R K R 5 HHBGIP RS T REGRS LERMERS

= T
&
[zl
S
o
g
o]
O
=
o
S
O
[¢]
=

Modular Assembly System
MochinelIGUdrd System
Stair and Platform System
Tubular Frcm.i.r_m_.g $ystem

Modular Conveyor System Modular Assembly System
BRI RS BRUTUARERSE

Stair and Pltiorm System
TUBPRECRGE

Tubular Framing System

HUREBHF R % SRRERY

Modular Assembly System--- RSB R ARG -

safe, quick, reliable Z&, RiE. AR

Use our comprehensive range

to effectively cut working hours and costs. SR TE LRI
B Short planning times | ﬂDIHTh‘EﬂiE

m Faster construction B ARIRER

m Highly flexible conversion and extension options S Ex}ﬁ’lﬁ

B Reusable components m TESFH

W Available worldwide m 2IKHE



®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SE45

Special profile for clean room frame ;%% = % FIHE428 41 Lifting equipment frame FB&i%& & HE52




@ f/lodular

Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SE45

Machine guard frame B#F4EZR

Working table T{£&




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SE45

gy (s
i

T W T NS

=4

LA

aE -
Fuiil
sEAn

M- 4 (o ¥
Protective barriers for robot #1.8& A 7MEIRFHF

Protective barriers for robot W2 ASNE RS




é@) Modular

Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SE45

ﬂ\.| .. ;.:4

Protechve barrlers for machine *}Lﬁ%&%?l\lﬁwﬁ#‘
& T esimygr

;:'mllnt-n -

Biani=

T i T R R W T

1. y b
Protective barriers for car assembly line 5 ZE4 F= 4k 5N EIBGIF




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SEf5

1 79 7 «\
AMAARANNRR 5/

Bridge for Sorting Machine #3##i% & i 4%

4

P e N . - “ -
N e | ey | /e
'ﬁ' Ax 7~ vl il W

Bridge for Sorting Machine #3¥#i% & it 444 Platform for Aerospace Equipment AKX i& &1




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Application Samples 5z FA SE41

Bridge for Sorting Machine 43¥%% i3 £




Modular o N
J Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SE45

i i

¥

aintenance Platform % & 4E 154




é@) Modular

Assembly Technology Application Samples <z Fi SE45

Arched Stairs for Aerospace Equipment iK% & iz




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Products Index =z 5|

P.1-08...

P1-11... P.1-17... P.1-21... P.1-22... P.1-23...




é@) Modular o

Assembly Technology Products Index S

P.307... P.3-12...

P.3-31... P.3-32... P. 3-40... P.3-41...

P.3-43... P.3-44...

Profile Accessories

BUAA M




x Modular
Products Index =Gz 3|

Assembly Technology

Flor Elements
b ATTEAZN e S

P. 5-03... P.5-04...

P.5-02...

P.5-08... P. 5-10... P.5-11... P.5-14...

P.5-15... P. 5-16... P.5-17... P.5-18...

ve -

0
?7
o
S

P.6-02...

Panel Installation Elements

WRAALE




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Products Index =z 5|




®

R A
Modular
Lx.J Aluminum Profile $8&!44

Assembly Technology

1.11-1.41

Strut Profile
ERHEZR B
Angle Profile
=iy )
Conduit Profile
LR iERIM

P.1-06 P.1-23




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444

Technical Data

BARER

Extruded aluminum profile as per GB5237-2008, surface satin anodized.

Standard length of delivery profiles are: 6000mm for delivery inside China, 5800mm for international shipment.
SREIM NI THRAEGB5237-2008, REALIEAPARE L, THRE.

FOEMEKE . BRKEK, EIMCES8K.

Tensile Strength ATHI3RE:  min.185N/mm’

Yield Strength /EARSRAE:  min.145N/mm” 1 7 \FJ F-r
Elongation /{f4< Z&: 8%(T<3.2mm) or 10%(T>3.2~25.0mm) 4 f=—
E-Module /3 M 48 2 approx.70,000N/mm’ 3E-1-10°
Brinell Hardness /45 ECFEE:  HB 75 2.5/187.5
Coat Thickness /FLIEEE: 211p
2 f_F~L3+Fl-L12'L+FZ'L22~L
3E-1-10°
Bending Strength
THREHE
3 r= F-I
For deflection calculation, refer to formulas as below: - 8E-1-10*
ARFTRENTE:
f(mm):  Deflection /=& s
F(N): Type of load /& 7ar 4 A f= L[l
L (mm):  Profile length /BY%F < FE ] 48E-1-10
I(em®):  Moment of inertia /{14 %E
E (N/mm?): Modular of elasticity /38415 &
- B F-I
5 /= ( 29m] "
F 48+ 1L E. 110
L L
6 N F - f= ﬂ
384E-71-10*
L
L
7 F| | + re F-a*-b’
2 b | 3E-1-10°-L
192E-1-10*
384E-1-10*




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Aluminum Profile $88Y#+

Approximate determination of deflection
THRERER

Determinations of deflection:
THERERR:
1. Type of load F in N
&E T F(N)
2. Profile length L in mm
BHKE L(mm)
3. Move cross point on the diagonal
A NEEMKENRZ S
4. Moment of inertia of selected profile | in cm’
P BB R MERE I (om”)
5. Cross point with the diagonal to be vertically
extended to the bottom
MR EETE R RN EZ
6. Deflection f for the specific "Type of load" in mm

FRIFEZHFANERE f(mm)

Example:

w5 :

1. F=2,000N

2.1=1,000mm

3. Move cross point on the diagonal
O5019%z =

4. 1=80.8cm* for profile 40x80, 6EH
(1.11.40.040080.06H)
1=80.8cm* i ¥ 114 4B J980.8H40x80 E R B 41
(1.11.40.040080.06H)

5. Cross point with the diagonal to be vertically extended to the bottom

MR QBRI e £ 5 @I MLkxt A3 =
6. Deflection f for the specific "Type of load" in mm

ARIZEEFRNHWERE f(mm)

Typeofload 1:  f=9.5mm
—uhEE T E: f=9.5mm
Type ofload 4:  f=0.6mm
Mih S IE G f=0.6mm
Type ofload 8:  f=0.15mm
PRmEE fa#;: f=0.15mm

Type of load 1
—iREE G

Type of load 4
Fih R

Type of load 8
PRmE E

Profile length L in mm

BEIBHHCE L (mm)
o
S
(=3 (=3 o o o o oo ° 8 8 8 8 8
8 g 8 § B 8B8EY g g8 8 88
200000 } 2000
2
100000 1000
90000 900
80000 800
70000 700
60000 600
50000 500
40000 400
30000 300
‘ 20000 200
8000 4 )=—80.8
7000 70
6000 I 60
5000 (5 50
4000 40
3
3000 \ 3) 30
2000—(1 '\ 20
=z
w
R 1000 o
3 200
ﬁ 800 8
= 700 7
- 600 6
< 500 5
[Ty
° 400 4
S
300 3
200 2
100 1
90 09
80 08
70 07
60 06
50 (6 05
F
4 0.1 10 100 1000 mm
I
2oF o 001 01 1 10 100 mm
01 1 10

0.01
L

100 mm
L

Deflection fin mm
THE f (mm)

145 | (em?)

e
128

I

Moment of inertia | in cm*




" A°
Modular

L J Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58Y#+
Profile Tolerance
B nE
Flatness tolerance
TEE The flatness tolerance w (angular tolerance) refers to unequal sides to the shorter

side of the angle, i.e. it is measured from the longer side.
" TEHEAZEW(REAE)RIETR— GBI EMBONES, Moo,
1

ZJ C b d b O b(mm) w(mm)
<40 03
= Q O >40~80 05
o0 J C JO >80~180 10

Straightness tolerance
HEE

Putting the profile on a horizontal surface, the max bending height h2 in any
length of 30mm(L2) is not more than 0.3mm(L2=300mm, h2<0.3mm). Refer to
the following table for the bending height h1 of the full length profile (L1).
BMKRTRE, EEMEMNKEL2=300m, HEMERSENENRAE
A#B320.3mm (L2=300mm, h2<0.3mm), B EKUINESHTHSEMSET
e

L1(m) 1 2 3 4 5 6
h1(mm) 0.7 14 2.1 28 35 42

Twist tolerance

Putting the profile on a horizontal surface, if the end tilts due to twist, the twist height (T)
could be calculated according to the formula below:

BHKFERE, EERAMEMRREAE, HHNSETIREUTAR

HE.
T(mm)
W(mm)
L<1m L>1m
<40 0.052xW 0.123xW
>40~80 0.026xW 0.087xW
80~180 0.017xw 0.052xW




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444

T Slot Symbol
THAERS

Parts compatible with T slot symbolized and incompatible with faded symbolized as below.
EHEEARRIMTREL, TRERRERT; RZUWABXREREIIT:

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
Rl gg -~

T Slot Symbol Cross Section Core Hole ® Slot Width Slot Depth Wall Thickness | Profile Group
TRAETS B EmE L Flo &5 LD B2 Bt 251
82«
6.2 TR 7 PG15
@ .28 50 6.2 6.0 20 P20
O5(M6)
8.2 by

8.2 m@éﬁ ]
2.2 E 3 10.0 8.2 8.0 22 PG30

[T

.
U
10.2 |
4.0 | G 12.0 10.2 1.0 4.0 PG40

oG ' PO

P12(M14)

™
M
b= -
Fdl - 12.0 102 13.0 6.0 PG50
PG60
5 | 20

P12(M14)

13

Machining Symbol
MIFFS

Drilling

Angle cutting Thread tapping
Tl

EUERE il s L

Y




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.15.00

Strut Profile PG15
ERIEZREH 15775

s Nz

15x15 2 slots 15x30 3 slots
15x15 2#& 15x30 314

Strut profile PG15 featuring 6mm T-slot is designed for constructing light weight assemblies.

ERERBIM5RT, E3emm, FENATRAILEMN.

15x15 2 slots 15x30 3 slots
15x15 21& 15x30 31&
15 30
62 | 6.2
[ o5
w0 © / [¥9) J— —
. N o iry hand
6 2
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
Pl 5 30 1R IEE 1R TiE T4 B /ﬁ) %S
Ix(cm’) ly(cm’) Wx(cm?) Wy(em?) g
Strut Profile PG15 15x15 2 slots
EARAER AN 15551 15x15 248 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.4 1.11.15.015015.02
Strut Profile PG15 15x30 3 slots
EAAER AN 15551 15x30 348 0.7 1.8 0.8 1.2 0.6 1.11.15.015030.03
Connector selection
HEEEEY
f' Angle Profile Bracket ... P 312 l l Inner Bracket .. ... .. P33 2 Linear Bar Connector
2P| HERS 2 mmEs & B omEg e P.3-32




wAN°®
Modular
L J Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.20.00
Strut Profile PG20
ERHEZRESF 20251
u/ ‘/ -4»_//
N vl s ../ R Yo
\ ’;‘\ “1 . \4
20x20 R90 2 slots 20x20 4 slots 20x40 6 slots 20x60 8 slots 20x80 10 slots 40x40 8 slots
20x20 R90 21& 20x20 415 20x40 61& 20x60 81& 20x80 10%& 40x40 81&
Strut profile PG20 featuring 6mm T-slot is designed for constructing light weight assemblies.
EREZRARIAF20 K%, fE3momm, EEN A TRAFHEM.
20x20 R90 2 slots 20x20 4 slots 20x40 6 slots 20x60 8 slots
20x20 R90 2#& 20x20 4%& 20x40 61& 20x60 81&
20 40 60
6.2 o~ 20 o~ 40 ~
%% jj‘e’ ; - |
7 |
—SiI] R JL S f A\cf S j/\%j /\A\(f
= NV S S Vi Vg o B Vi W o Wap S i
~ 20 3 ®5(M6) ®5(M6) 6.2 ®5(M6) 6.2
20x80 10 slots 40x40 8 slots Connector selection
20x80 104& 40x40 818 HEEEN
40
80 AL _| Die CastBracket = . ... . i
o B ase e
\}‘/
20 ~ ra T
”L% ‘J] Angle Profile Bracket P 312
<z SR ,/ wEfAHE '
2 OOl 5 N
1 ﬁ 1 4 &7 g “ ,El l mner BraCket .................. P 3_31
®5(M6) 6.2 osMe) | e HPERN -
s LinearBar Connector
| mrEs P
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
FEERIEIR TRMERE 1RMERE eyl oyl (k /ﬁ) TR =
Ix(cm’) ly(cm’) Wx(em?) Wy(em?) g
Strut Profile PG20 20x20 R90 2 slots
ELRMEZR R 2051 20x20 R90 248 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.45 1.11.20.020020.R90.02
Strut Profile PG20 20x20 4 slots
EAER AN 20551 20x20 448 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.5 1.11.20.020020.04
Strut Profile PG20 20x40 6 slots
EAAER A 20551 20%40 61 1.4 5.1 1.4 2.5 0.9 1.11.20.020040.06
Strut Profile PG20 20x60 8 slots
ELRERR R 20251 20460 SHE 2.0 15.8 2.0 53 1.3 1.11.20.020060.08
Strut Profile PG20 20x80 10 slots
ELRMEZ R 2051 20x80 10KE 2.6 35.9 2.6 9.0 1.7 1.11.20.020080.10
Strut Profile PG20 40x40 8 slots
EREZ B 2051 40x40 SHE 8.9 8.9 4.5 45 1.3 1.11.20.040040.08




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.30.00

Strut Profile PG30
ERIEZREH 30775

-
'S

30x30 R90 2 slots
30x30 R90 2#&

15x90 7 slots
15x90 7#&

30x30 R45 2 slots
30x30 R45 21&

30x30 2 slots Type B
30x30 2% BEY

30x30 3 slots
30x30 31&

30x30 4 slots Ligh
30x30 418 128!

30x30 4 slots
30x30 448

30x60 6 slots
30x60 64&

30x90 8 slots
30x90 84

30x120 10 slo
30x120 10%&

ts 30x150 12 slots
30x150 121&

A

- ~~
"
\ I -

60x120 12 slots
60x120 124&

60x60 8 slots
60x60 81

60x60 L 8 slots
60x60 LT 81&

Strut profile PG30 featuring 8mm T-slot is designed for constructing medium weight assemblies such as machine structure frame, trolley, work station, partition
and display frames etc.

ERAERBIM0RT, #EFemm, EBATHERHLEH: VREEIER, YRZE, TEe, I FERR, RRESF.

Connector selection
TG
i | | .
Anchor Connector ... . . Al Die Cast Bracket . . ... ) Sll| Angle Profile Bracket . ]
L& Y P8 BB Eume ho ,/IL HEE #3198 P
ll Inner Bracket ... .. ........ g Linear Bar Connector S Screw Comnector
-‘f’/ MRERY P { | mEse P332 Nrole e P. 342




x Modular
&y

Assembly Technology 1.11.30.01

Aluminum Profile 4884+

Strut Profile PG30

MA

EAHEZREHF 30251
15x90 7 slots 30x30 R45 2 slots 30x30 R90 2 slots
15x90 7 #& 30x30 R45 21& 30x30 R90 2#&
5.5 -5
. @) i}
15 | 8.2 \
o o t—_hg’;giyc p==rg osi®
TG | JEI6 | JEI6 | iy /
‘ { - { ‘ === 115
60 15 N —= |2
90 30 30 5
S
30x30 2 slots Type A 30x30 2 slots Type B 30x30 3 slots 30x30 4 slots Light
30x30 21& AR 30x30 21 B&Y 30x30 31& 30x30 44 428U
N 30 30 30 30
D 23 3 2 X 23 S 2 S
S
T )Y O D D 1) ¢ | 5
sl I [ f—af sq fﬁl gmw+(§l Saw\(fl
=\l — p [ =t M T ST —
2] | (D) | C | 20 | 0G| 20 |
®4.5(M6) O10(M12) 4.5(M6) O10(M12) 4.5(M6) O10(M12) 4.5x4.5(M6) O10(M12)
30x30 4 slots 30x60 6 slots 30x90 8 slots
30x30 4% 30x60 61& 30x90 8#&
60 90
30 53 83
23 o 30 a 60 ﬁ
oC | 95 SC | 9 ( NQ O oC | )
3| 2 ﬂ] 3 22 ﬂ]{: AR | - 2 2 ﬂ]{:
— 2559 L J
d n)@ °°l G| ijc L D /_3 C ‘
©4.5(M6) D10(M12) ®4.5(M6) P10(M12) 8 4.5(M6) O10(M12)
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance =8 Part No.
FEmiEAR S RE SRR LiE iyl (k /ﬁ) TR =
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(cm®) g
Strut Profile PG30 15x90 7 slots
ERMEAR AN 3051 15¢90 7HE 14 404 1.9 9.0 15 1.11.30.015090.07
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 R45 2 slots
ELAEAR AR 302251 30x30 R45 248 4.2 31 24 17 0.852 1.11.30.030030.R45.02 @
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 R90 2 slots
ELRMEZ R 30251 30x30 R90 248 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 0.8 1.11.30.030030.R90.02
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 2 slots Type A
ELRIHEZI R 30251 30x30 248 AR 29 29 2.0 2.0 0.9 1.11.30.030030.02A
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 2 slots Type B
EAEZR AN 30551 30x30 248 BE! 2.8 3.2 1.9 2.1 0.9 1.11.30.030030.02B
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 3 slots
EAAER AN 30551 30x30 3 3.0 29 2.0 1.9 0.9 1.11.30.030030.03
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 4 slots Light
ERMEAR AR 30251 30x30 448 523 2.6 2.6 1.8 1.8 0.8 1.11.30.030030.04L
Strut Profile PG30 30x30 4 slots
EAMEIR AN 30551 30x30 448 2.9 2.9 2.0 2.0 0.9 1.11.30.030030.04
Strut Profile PG30 30x60 6 slots
ERMESR AN 3051 30x60 618 53 19.9 315 6.7 1.6 1.11.30.030060.06
Strut Profile PG30 30x90 8 slots
ERMESR AR 3051 30x90 848 7.7 62.0 5.1 13.8 2.2 1.11.30.030090.08
(
iz -



"N°
Modular
L J Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.30.02
Strut Profile PG30
ERIEZREH 30775
30x120 10 slots 30x150 12 slots
30x120 1075 120 30x150 121 150
113 143
90 120
30 o 60 p

yah)

N
o~

AT N

°p MLJ RJLJ SN I ML,J C
C T apWap: CTA ST
®4.5(M6) ®10(M12) 8 ®4.5(M6) O10(M12)
60x60 8 slots 60x60 L 8 slots
60x60 818 60 60x60 LT 848
53 30
30 O10(M12)
SC | ) ( NC P& O DD
0 ;- 1.2
’L(_J, ' | gf AP U}% 22
3| 3|8 3 3|8 ) Vah
= pu / K
4V /L a
il I 5 A A Caias
PSS &j =1 %Ry R gt
apian AR GR.
4.5(M6) d10(M12) 8 30 8
60x120 12 slots 53
60x120 12*% 120 60
90
30 &
|
d10(M12)
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
FEERIEIR 1R 1R 3B eyl (k /ﬁ) TS
Ix(cm’) ly(cm’) Wx(cm?) Wy(em?) g
Strut Profile PG30 30x120 10 slots
EFUAEZI R 3051 30x120 104 10.1 139.9 6.7 23.3 2.9 1.11.30.030120.10
Strut Profile PG30 30x150 12 slots
EFUAEZR R 3051 30x150 124 12.5 264.4 8.3 35.3 34 1.11.30.030150.12
Strut Profile PG30 60x60 8 slots
EAMEIR AN 3051 60x60 88 35.3 8518 11.8 1.8 2.5 1.11.30.060060.08
Strut Profile PG30 60x60 L 8 slots
EFIAEZRAA 3051 60x60 LI 84 26.4 26.4 104 104 2.3 1.11.30.060060L.08
Strut Profile PG30 60x120 12 slots
EFUAEZRAA 3051 60x120 124 74.7 252.6 24.9 421 48 1.11.30.060120.12




®

@ Modular

Assembly

Technology

Aluminum Profile 4884+

1.11.40.00

Strut Profile PG40

EARAEZR AU 4027

[ New!

el ’ L]
& & & ‘Q Y &
" \ < f g '} */ » */
Y g ™ = ™ ~,
40x40 R45 2 slots 40x40 R90 2 slots 40x40 T45 2 slots 40x40 1 slots 40x40 2 slots Type A 40x40 2 slots Type B
40x40 R45 218 40x40 R90 21 40x40 T45 21& 40x40 148 40x40 21& ARY 40x40 21 BRY
X | n” e P -
b\‘ ‘b / ’b.‘ b¢‘ b&/. i-\“\
- ’p S P -
X7 &7 &7 N7 N7 W
- o - ) 4 4
" ¥ “» X . N
40x40 3 slots 40x40 4 slots Super Light 40x40 4 slots Light 40x40 4 slots 40x40 4 slots Heavy 40x60 4 slots
40x40 31 40x40 418 B2 RY 40x40 418 328 40x40 458 40x40 448 =5 40x60 4%

40x80 6 slots Super Light
40x80 618 #8127

40x80 6 slots Light
40x80 61& 42 8Y

40x80 6 slots
40x80 61&

40x80 6 slots Heavy
40x80 618 =1

40x120 8 slots
40x120 8%&

40x120 8 slots Heavy
40x120 818 =7

40x160 10 slots
40x160 108

40x160 10 slots Heavy
40x160 1078 =7

80x80 8 slots
80x80 8#&

80x80 8 slots Heavy
80x80 81& =AY

L

-

80x120 10 slots
80x120 104

80x160 12 slots
80x160 124&

120x120 12 slots
120x120 1218

80x200 14 slots
80x200 141&

80x80 R90 6 slots
80x80 R90 61&

80x80 L 8 slots
80x80 LT 81&

Strut profile PG40 featuring 10mm T-slot is designed for constructing medium or heavy weight assemblies, such as machine structure frame, trolley, work station,
partition and display frames etc. (Profile PG40 is frequently used).

ERAEZRBM40RT, HEIE10mm, ERTHELBRELHLSEH NREWER, YRZE, TES, I FEREER, RR%2F, 28R

=ATZREM RS,
Connector selection

HEFEEM

Anchor Connector

|‘m TR
_“""‘--_

jl

Inner Bracket

BRERT

P

.

A

Dle CaSt BraCket ...............
E$Emta

\.

B mpEs

2 Linear Bar Connector

LA | R

Screw Connector

Angle Profile Bracket

E Kigi a



x Modular
L J Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile (8844 1.11.40.01

Strut Profile PG40
ERIEZREHT 40775

40x40 R45 2 slots 40x40 R90 2 slots 40x40 T45 2 slots
40x40 R45 24 40x40 R90 24 1 40x40 T45 218 1
N
S &
0y g &V :]
CL -
R ot
LG JE il | B
102 B, L] 5] ]2
P12(M14) 0 40 3 40 2
40x40 1 slot 40x40 2 slots Type A 40x40 2 slots Type B
40x40 11& 40x40 215 ARY 40x40 21% BAY
40 @ 40 40
30 gi} - 30
‘ = < ; ) < )] <
T R XWX
ol ol | /T\ | olol I WD@UE( N olo wsuva( N
< w < ™ = N ) 8 <t| ™ 1 u, 8
Eﬂf&‘ oy Utnnj‘ v
I
”‘/C ‘ ‘)y :l JL(’] [‘)% ::l JL[n J% :l
P5(M6) hﬂr O12(M14) 5x5(M6) O12(M14) 5X5(M6) O12(M14)
40x40 3 slots 40x40 4 slots Super Light 40x40 4 slots Light
40x40 318 10 40x40 448 BERR 40x40 418 2R
30 30 30
c‘fjru—h_nrm\ <~ V) O < malal [Pl ) IS
Ea s Ea\/ (a3 Ed (| JGd
ss Sffg[ S ry B S wgu ( S|
— \! = =
CJ‘JI\.] [ R < L U[_{‘LA] L
T
e Bl x RV El
5X5(M6) ®12(M14) 5x5(M6) ®12(M14) 5x5(M6) ®12(M14)
Moment of Moment of | Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance = Part No.
PR TRIE5E TRIE5E L6 &6 (K /ﬁ) T a%S
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(cm®) Wy(cm®) 9
PAISL il il . 136 104 5.9 42 17 | 1.11.40040040.R45.02 (TTTE
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 R45 slots
ERHAEARRIAE 40 71 40x40 ROO 248 6.5 6.5 3.7 3.7 13 1.11.40.040040.R90.02
g;éié’;,‘é%ﬁf; 3’(‘)4%;‘;5 foifésT 15218 65 65 3.25 3.25 121 | 1.11.40.040040.745.02
Sg";tﬁ';g’;'%gg gg %45?1 143'30 " 10.4 10.1 52 5.0 168 | 1.11.40.040040.01
zJs B
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 2 slots Type A
EL SR AR 40ZR51] 40x40 248 AR 9.6 9.6 45 45 15 1.11.40.040040.02A
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 2 slots Type B
ELAMESR AR 40ZR51) 40x40 248 B 9.6 8.6 48 15 1.11.40.040040.02B
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 3 slots
ERHEZORIAL 40 5] 40x40 3HE 9.1 8.6 4.5 15 1.11.40.040040.03
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 4 slots Super Light
ERIEREM 4055 dod0 4 R 70 "3 50 L3 | L4000
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 4 slots Light
ELFUAEZI R 40 5] 40x40 448 12T 8.6 8.6 43 15 1.11.40.040040.04L




x Modular
\& 2 Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile 4204 1114002
Strut Profile PG40
ERHHEZRE 40351
40x40 4 slots 40x40 4 slots Heavy 40x60 4 slots
40x40 448 40x40 418 EF 40x60 41 60
40 40
30 30 ‘ 50
[ ~ | <[ | <1
L T3 il I T3
SRR i e~ SRl e s s AN =g
o) L o '—L) k = A U o) U —
oG 2ad=] ekl HE[C I -
5x5(M6) »12(M14) d5(M6) ®12(M14) 1 O12M14) =
- g
40x80 6 slots Super Light 40x80 6 slots Light
40x80 618 B4R 40§80 séogséglgl
80 80
70 70
40 40
Xy BR iy sty Qﬁ
=) an B NN (2
g S " 28 P 0| g
E’,ﬁj o U Eﬂn ns L o
] % l C ) =
5x5(M6) O12M14)  |10.2 5x5(M6) q>12 M14) 102
40x80 6 slots 40x80 6 slots Heavy
40x80 6% 40x80 618 =H!
80 80
70 70
40 40
) [ <
L ¢ s Q ij/\i ©
SR 2 S i o5 Y-
el Bl PP
L] C J l ] =
5x5(M6) q>12 M14) |02 ®5(M6) O12M14) |02
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
PR TRIEFE TR1E5E 2y LI (k /ﬁ) T =
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(em®) g
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 4 slots
ERMEAR AR 4051 40%40 418 9.1 9.1 4.6 46 1.6 1.11.40.040040.04
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 4 slots Heavy
ERMEAR AR 4051 40x40 448 R 1.5 11.5 5.8 5.8 2.0 1.11.40.040040.04H
Strut Profile PG40 40x60 4 slots
EREAEARRIRE 40 51 40x60 448 13.3 27.6 6.6 9.2 2.3 1.11.40.040060.04
Strut Profile PG40 40x80 6 slots Super Light
ELAMEAR AV 40251 40xB0 61 #BIAHY 14.3 52.0 72 13.0 2.3 1.11.40.040080.06SL
Strut Profile PG40 40x80 6 slots Light
ELRHEZ R 40251 40x80 648 12 15.8 59.1 7.9 14.8 25 1.11.40.040080.06L
Strut Profile PG40 40x80 6 slots
ERMER R 40251 40x80 648 16.6 63.2 8.3 15.8 27 1.11.40.040080.06
Strut Profile PG40 40x80 6 slots Heavy
EAESR A 40271 40x80 61 B A 222 80.8 1.1 20.2 3.6 1.11.40.040080.06H

e

MAS




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.40.03

Strut Profile PG40

ERHHEZRE 40351
40x120 8 slots 40x120 8 slots Heavy
40x120 8#& 40x120 84& =AY

120 120
110 110
0 0

o ¥ ¥t o ed

)
PN
(‘ 1

S
4

L
e

e

1 Uﬁ% WA | |l Jp\/c Van' |
iy - 1 Q=
5x5(M6) O12(M14) ﬁ 102 f P5(M6) O12(M14) ﬁ 102 ﬁ
40x160 10 slots 80x80 8 slots
40x160 1045 80x80 8#&
160 80
150 70
120 40
40 o =
. . T T CF
)] <
“dibRdbandbEn by il e N e
N [T " AK R AK g
Il e N i N
+ Jeaial AR AK 2K R ol Ba
(_ _ o ~| <
G GG 7| L )
5x5(M6) O12(M14) 102 QE\’@ @ X ﬁwl
Caln’ boiadl o
40x160 10 slots Heavy U(_ ? Cﬂn DL _
40x160 10% =H! Ll 7] % ‘_l
160 5x5(M6) O12(M14)
150
120
40
A~ C =
A o n a g
\/ \ '/ \/
= O
G LD DL D 3
®5(M6) B12(M14) 102
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
7= B FEA 1R AR 1R M5B THE T4E K /ﬁ) ITMRS
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(em®) 9
Strut Profile PG40 40x120 8 slots
ELRIHEZR R 402551 40x120 848 241 194.8 121 32.5 3.8 1.11.40.040120.08
Strut Profile PG40 40x120 8 slots Heavy
ELRIMEZR R 40251 40x120 818 A 33.0 255.3 16.5 42.6 52 1.11.40.040120.08H
Strut Profile PG40 40x160 10 slots
EAAEZR AN 4051 40x160 1048 316 435.7 15.8 54.5 48 1.11.40.040160.10
Strut Profile PG40 40x160 10 slots Heavy
EAESR AN 40551 40x160 1048 B E 43.7 582.2 218 72.8 6.8 1.11.40.040160.10H
Strut Profile PG40 80x80 8 slots
ERHAEZS R 402 51| 80x80 818 109.9 109.9 275 275 42 1.11.40.080080.08




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.40.04

Strut Profile PG40

ERHHELREIHT 4025
80x80 8 slots Heavy 80x80 R90 6 slots
80x80 818 =AY 80x80 R90 68
80
70 40
40
I H eT
o |
JO O )
=
r | L
o e / X
G | & ) 7| =
3 I )
P5(M6) O12(M14) "
80x80 L 8 slots 80x120 10 slots
80x80 LT 81 80x120 1075
40 120
D12(M14) 80
] [ i L h
30 DR v e dy
ﬂ g (L g f\
A el g ® =
4
SR ) R gl
C et
e T
. A= N 2
nz( @ o) I
G G | gE3 y \}( ﬁ =|
40 11
12(M14
70 ®12(M14) 10.2
80
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
7= SRt 1B 5E B M4E TIE e K /ﬁ) TS
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(em®) 9
Strut Profile PG40 80x80 8 slots Heavy
ERMHEZI R 40251 80x80 848 = 148.2 148.2 371 371 5.7 1.11.40.080080.08H
Strut Profile PG4080x80 R90 6 slots
ERHAEZRAI 4051 80x80 RO 648 73 73 20 20 34 1.11.40.080080.R90.06
Strut Profile PG40 80x80 L 8 slots
ERHEZ B 4051 80x80 LI 81 839 83.9 24.7 247 4.0 1.11.40.080080L.08
Strut Profile PG40 80x120 10 slots
EREZR AR 4051 80x120 1048 2221 449.2 55.5 74.8 8.3 1.11.40.080120.10

&
E




®

52 woaur
oquiar
& Aluminum Profile 4884+ 1.11.40.05

Assembly Technology

Strut Profile PG40

ERIEZREH 40775

80x160 12 slots 120x120 12 slots
80x160 124& 120x120 12#&

®12(M14) N
80x200 14 slots ‘_]
80x200 141 ®12(M14) O12(M14) {102

200
160
80
b adb n
/\f_)E:
/ N, // N, o
N / \\ /
S \)& - —
0
G | o d
®12(M14) 0.2
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
Pt e 1B 5E B 15E T4 T4 « /ﬁ) TS
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(em®) 9
Strut Profile PG40 80x160 12 slots
ELRIEZ R 40251 80x160 1248 287.5 975.5 71.9 121.9 104 1.11.40.080160.12
Strut Profile PG40 80x200 14 slots
ELRIEZRR G 40251 80x200 1448 3531 1789.8 88.3 179.0 12.3 1.11.40.080200.14
Strut Profile PG40 120x120 12 slots
EAEZR AN 4051 120x120 1248 659.1 659.1 109.9 109.9 115 1.11.40.120120.12

\\00,




Aluminum Profile $8&Y#+

1.11.45.00

Strut Profile PG45
ERIEZRBHT 4577

K

&y

45x45 R45 2 slots 45x45 R90 2 slots
45x45 R45 21& 45x45 R0 25&
*\ !“\ Ei.\
™ 4 ™
™3 Wy g
45x45 2 slots Type A 45x45 2 slots Type B 45x45 3 slots 45x45 4 slots Light 45x45 4 slots 45x45 4 slots Heavy
45x45 218 ARY 45x45 2& BHY 45x45 31E 45x45 A1E 2R 45x45 418 45x45 AfE =R

h{‘
\‘lﬂ;‘/

x

s

=y

ﬂlaé

X

L |

T\

45x60 4 slots
45x60 41&

45x90 6 slots Light
45x90 6+ ZH!

45x90 6 slots
45x90 658

45x90 6 slots Heavy
45x90 618 EH

45x135 8 slots
45x135 8 18

!:-.(

X

90x90 8 slots
90x90 8#

90x90 8 slots Heavy
90x90 818 =AY

«
90x90 L 8 slots 90x180 12 slots
90x90 LT 8t& 90x180 124

45x180 10 slots
45x180 10 #&

Strut Profile PG45 featuring 10mm T-slot is designed for constructing heavy weight assemblies such as machine structure frame and workshop partition etc.

ERAEZR B RT), HEF0mm, ERATEGHLER: NREWIER, T FERERF.

Connector selection

HEFEENS

=

Anchor Connectorast
W ERH

Inner Bracket

BRERAYT

Die Cast Bracket
E#fAR

| ] Linear Bar Connector
| nman

Angle Profile Bracket
HrEmA

Screw Connector

kmﬁ%*ﬁ .................



®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.45.01

Strut Profile PG45

ERHHEZREH 45351
45x45 R45 2 slots 45x45 R90 2 slots 45x45 2 slots Type A 45x45 2 slots Type B
45x45 R45 21& 45x45 R90 218 45x45 218 ARY 45x45 21 BHY
S 45 45
13 ch\%\ 33 33
N |
S o e s
& ) & (il ey
R Slel 2 s+ 5{1\? S| e g G 3|
puE am i ERRL s S B
) N () o>
© ] _ D] | [ T ) I (i) N
16.5 =3 8x8(M10) ®12(M14) 8x8(M10) d12(M14)
s |3
45x45 3 slots 45x45 4 slots Light 45x45 4 slots 45x45 4 slots Heavy
45x45 31 45x45 448 52 8Y 45x45 4FE 45x45 41 ERY
45 45 45 45
33 33 33 33
oS ) (T | e o | e | Ere
U oo U Iy Py A
g — 1§ S| es Kf S ¢s > |6 S, g9s S
@JEMBL d j)(wj( i ﬂimj} d ﬂﬁ )L
) (T ) (T o (T o (] (1] =
L0 | BT Bm| N s A Stis) N (8N Ry N ) Ry
8X8(M10) d12(M14) 8x8(M10) P12(M14) 8x8(M10) O12(M14) 8x8(M10) O12(M14)
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
iR 1R MERE 1RMEEE LI TIE P TTa4S
(kg/m)
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em?®) Wy(cm®) g
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 R45 2 slots
EL IR AR} 45551 45¢45 RA5 248 20.1 15.3 79 515) 2.0 1.11.45.045045.R45.02@
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 R90 2 slots
ELRIEZRR L 45251 45x45 RO0 248 8.4 8.4 43 43 15 1.11.45.045045.R90.02
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 2 slots Type A
ERMEAR AN 45551 45x45 248 AR 12.9 12.9 5.7 5.7 1.9 1.11.45.045045.02A
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 2 slots Type B
SRR AN} 45551 45x45 248 BAY 13.7 12.1 6.1 54 1.9 1.11.45.045045.02B
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 3 slots
ERMEIR AN 45551 45¢45 348 12.9 12.1 5.7 5.4 1.8 1.11.45.045045.03
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 4 slots Light
ELAMEIR AR 45551 45x45 448 127 10.5 10.5 47 47 1.6 1.11.45.045045.04L
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 4 slots
ELRUERIR A 45251 45x45 448 121 12.1 5.4 5.4 1.8 1.11.45.045045.04
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 4 slots Heavy
ELRIHEZI R 4551 45x45 448 B 16.5 16.5 74 74 24 1.11.45.045045.04H

\\00,,




®

@Modular

Assembly Technology

Aluminum Profile $8&Y#+

1.11.45.02

Strut Profile PG45
ERIEZRBHT 4577

45x60 4 slots
45x60 418

]
=y
L

33

45
33

45x90 6 slots Light

45x90 618 28U

) G

b

45
33

45x90 6 slots

45x90 658

90

78

45

)

S 1)

EaCaR ey

talnd CanSl my
- -
8x8(M10) o12M14) 102

45
33

il

4},

AR LSS ¢ bl
bagned N an Tl ap ¢
8x8(M10) 12(M14) aeMi0)] [ | | o114 ‘30_2»‘
45x90 6 slots Heavy 45x135 8 slots
45x90 6 #& =H! %o 45x135 8 #&
78
45
M ib Cre |
L) _) LJ
d
\

\ |/
b

ap W

5

=2 qp

8x8(M10) ©12(M14) 102 8x8(M10)
45x180 10 slots
45x180 10 1% 180
‘“?dbg Hdb/ Hdbf 1&5‘” )
@ggﬁww N S e
anAH S

Qaln
C [J

‘_q

"

L

i

13

‘10.2

8x8(M10) D12(M14)
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
= ik {RIERE | RIS L5 L5 g TS
Ix(cm’) ly(cm?) Wx(em?) Wy(em?) g

Strut Profile PG45 45x60 4 slots
EFUAEZIRIAE 45551 45x60 448 16.2 27.8 7.2 9.3 24 1.11.45.045060.04
Strut Profile PG45 45x90 6 slots Light
ELAEAR AR 45551 45490 6 5270 21.6 80.0 9.6 17.7 2.85 1.11 .45.045090.06LW
Strut Profile PG45 45x90 6 slots
EFUAEZIEIAE 45551 45x90 648 24.2 89.3 10.8 19.9 3.2 1.11.45.045090.06
Strut Profile PG45 45x90 6 slots Heavy
ERHEZR AU 452 51| 45x00 618 E A 325 122.2 145 27.2 4.4 1.11.45.045090.06H
Strut Profile PG45 45x135 8 slots
HCRHEZRRIAS 45 5] 45135 818 36.3 281.8 16 417 46 1.11.45,045135.08 {E7E
Strut Profile PG45 45x180 10 slots
ERAEAIRIAE 452 51| 45x180 1048 48.4 640.6 215 71.2 5.8 1.11.45.045180.10




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Aluminum Profile 4884+

1.11.45.03

Strut Profile PG45

ERHEZREHT 45251

90x90 8 slots

90x90 84
90
78

5

BT
K

J

|
(]
()

AK
/T

90
78

||

b

90x90 8 slots Heavy

90x90 848 EH!
90
78
45

78

v ¥

90

@
H
(L
..

)
ap

R Ty Y | Y
A JCanS Cand - U
G S &l 5 |ty | @l
8x8(M10) 12M14) 8x8(M10) D12(M14)
90x90 L 8 slots 90x180 12 slots
90x90 L¥ 81& 90x180 1248
180
45 135
D12(M14) 5

"2l
(|
0

gﬁ

¢

O

T

S

AN

90
45

F
=

L

BT ST Ll

- R X X F‘
ﬁlﬁ“ A )
ﬂq n C 1 o
i’ )
13 ®12(M14) 10.2]
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
iR TRIEFE 1RMEXE T T (k /ﬁ) T =
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(em®) g
Strut Profile PG45 90x90 8 slots
ELRMEZ A 45251 90x90 S48 163.2 163.2 36.3 36.3 5.0 1.11.45.090090.08
Strut Profile PG45 90x90 8 slots Heavy
E AR AR 45551 90x90 88 A 2229 2229 49.6 49.6 6.8 1.11.45.090090.08H
Strut Profile PG45 90x90 L 8 slots
ERMESR AN 45551 90x90 LI 48 121.5 121.5 32 32 4.6 1.11.45.090090L.08
Strut Profile PG45 90x180 12 slots
ELRIEZR R 45251 90x180 1248 454.9 1585.7 101.1 176.2 12.7 1.11.45.090180.12
A p

Z




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.11.50.00

Strut Profile PG50
EREZREH 507 T

Iew! 2
h_ e E E‘«?: 2 %
‘&: h"/ “&.&:

50x50 4 slots Light 50x50 4 slots 50x100 6 slots Light 50x100 6 slots 100x100 8 slots
50x50 418 42 8Y 50x50 44 50x100 64 328! 50x100 61& 100x100 81

Strut profile PG50 featuring 10mm T-slot is designed for constructing heavy weight assemblies.
EREZRBME0R T, HEFE10mm, ERTERELEM.

50x50 4 slots Light 50x50 4 slots 50x100 6 slots Light 100
50x50 48 %! 50 50x50 41& 50 50x100 648 42 &I P
35 35 50
S CIn | B - CrIR | UbtE
(A=t ] % G Ly )
8l 8 :B%Sj 8|3 ﬂé& ‘ g 8|8 Al
S I)CZHS (! = Lo Csp 5
el s o | 57 o | E] [J Tl o
R E ek | Pig
6.8x6.8(M8) \ \ O12(M14) 6.8x6.8(M8) O12(M14) 6.8x6.8(M8) O12(M14) ‘ 102
100 100
50x100 6 slots 85 100x100 8 slots 85
50x100 6#& 100x100 8#& 50
50
T LE xdb mpdb
o e 7 e
S 9¢ £ &
LY T v ﬁ ﬁ
EJ"L C [) éﬂ—% - 8 0| o
6.8x6.8(M8) D12(M14) 102 i
Connector selection \ /
W s g‘%ﬁ ‘#g]
- =
'IJI Die Cast Bracket P 311 ¥ F Angle Profile Bracket P 315 '_L)%\ﬁb RS ( i
L et T } HEfa%R 1 q ’9 (| )éﬂé -
PN e
Screw Connector 6.8x6.8(M8) D12(M14)
% g P.3-42
- Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description ! . . . = Part No.
Az DRk Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = TR 2
FRIEIE IZMEEIX(em’) | &Il (em’) | ZZEEWx(em®) | ZEEWy(em®) | (kgim) VIR
Strut Profile PG50 50x50 4 slots Light
EREAR AN 50251 50x50 448 525 20.19 20.19 8.16 8.16 2.35 1.11.50.050050.04L
Strut Profile PG50 50x50 4 slots
EAMEAR AN 50251 50x50 448 25.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 3.0 1.11.50.050050.04
Strut Profile PG50 50x100 6 slots Light
EEAR AR 50251 50x100 61 525 41.3 156.7 16.5 1.3 4.2 1.11.50.050100.06L
Strut Profile PG50 50x100 6 slots
ERMEAR AR 50251 50x100 64 46.2 184.4 18.5 36.9 5.0 1.11.50.050100.06
Strut Profile PG50 100x100 8 slots
ERMEZ R 50251 100x100 848 3311 3311 66.2 66.2 8.5 1.11.50.100100.08




®

52 woaur
oauiar
& Aluminum Profile 4884+ 1.11.60.00

Assembly Technology

Strut Profile PG60
ERIEZREH 607 7T

A\
k;*{/

60x60 4 slots
60x60 41&

Strut profile PG60 featuring 10mm T-slot is designed for constructing heavy weight assemblies.

ERAEZREIME0RT, EI10mm, ERTEHHLEH.

60x60 4 slots
60x60 45
60
102
- £ N Connector selection
% \) TR
=2 5 F Angle Profile Bracket
- g] [ \) {Hﬁ § K jl SEmE e P.3-15
JD C/—L - = Screw Connector
. L m x I RRRLEILIIEE P.3-42
- u I >
P12(M14)
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance = Part No.
iR TREEE TRMEXE LI TIE (k /f) 1T Ma% =
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) g
Strut Profile PG60 60x60 4 slots
ERAEIR AN 60251 60x60 448 477 47.7 15.9 15.9 3.8 1.11.60.060060.04




"RA°
Modular
L J Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.31.01
Angle Profile
KRty )
A \
Angle Profile 20x20x3 Angle Profile 30x30x4 Angle Profile 35x35x4 Angle Profile 40x40x5 Angle Profile 50x50x9 Angle Profile 100x100x15
FAREM 20x20x3 FAREIM 30x30x4 FRBIM 35x35x4 FARBIM 40x40x5 FA R8T 50x50x9 B 100x100x15

Angle profile is mainly used for producing angle bracket which has a wide range of applications with its good flexibility.

The surface treatment of the finished product can be natural anodized, black anodized, electrophoretic paint etc.
BEEMETERTHMEREARERY, ATHREFNRFEMNAIZ, RAREFRABZMHLESLR,
AEPRRENL, BEBRELK, BikEF.

Angle Profile 20x20x3 Angle Profile 30x30x4 Angle Profile 35x35x4 Angle Profile 40x40x5 Angle Profile 50x50x9
A 20x20x3 FEBIH 30x30x4 A 35x35x4 R BIHF 40x40%5 F B 50x50%9
3 4 4 5 9
T 717 TN
Q o ) P42M)| | o, S .
«@ a 2 @, Do
2 L o 1B 2 T
1 SR
% } ,6 o6 P f
12 40 L
Angle Profile 100x100x15 35 12 20
A 100x100x15 50
15
- Description Mafif Part No.
N FE ik (kg/m) TS
Angle Profile 20x20x3
FIREL 202013 03 1:31.:2020.03
Angle Profile 30x30x4
S F$RAUHF 30x30x4 06 1.31.3030.04
; Angle Profile 35x35x4
fatRElM 3554 09 1:31.3535.04
Angle Profile 40x40x5
FatRAIM 40x405 1 1:31.4040.05
Angle Profile 50x50x9
= FE1REL 5045019 23 1:31:5050.09
12 20 Angle Profile 100x100x15
00 FAEB AL 100x100x15 85 1.31.100100.15

Note: The maximum delivery length of angle profile 100x100x15 is 4000mm, the others are all 5800mm.
#iE: AREH100x100x1 589 H A B ER KB J94000mm, HE AR 519 595800mm.




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Aluminum Profile $58444 1.41.01

Conduit Profile

LAE R
Conduit Profile-40x40 Conduit Profile-40x80
L &R H4-40x40 L g B H1-40%80

40 80

%

12 = 15
o C s = @ S
8.2 102
32 72
Conduit Profile-60x120 Conduit Profile-80x80
L& RIF4-60x120 L &R H4-80x80
120 80
80 2-04 3-04
- i r 7 N
A K
‘ Partition Profile-16x48
‘ BRAR 416148
S ‘ 2
%) 2 o I
62
| 204 ozl JE: ;jl W)
102
Conduit Profile-80x160 72 L___
LRI F1-80x160 16 ‘
160
100 4xP4
- Mass
7 N Description Part No.
Ra 352 Sosarphon = . a
) q Fofd | e | TmS
Conduit Profile 40x40
L2 RERIA 40x40 0.82 1.41.40.040040
2 2 Conduit Profile 40x80
£E KA 40x80 1.41 1.41.40.040080
Conduit Profile 60x120
6.2
fﬁ -2 " E\f - S HEELBE 60120 280 | 1.41.40.060120
% = Conduit Profile 80x80

1.94 1.41.40.080080

== L &R+ 80x80
Conduit Profile-80x200 ;
L HERIFF-80x200 gio;ggi ;;oggi 23231 60
140 6-04 anduit Profile 80x200
L& g B4 80x200
Partition Profile 16x48
PR AT 16x48
Note:

1. The partition profile is used for partition and arrangement of cables
25 inside of big conduit profiles to realize the reasonable design.

FRiREUM B T AR R PRI 4R B0 HE S IR X
7, USSHAEH BRI,

j 6.2 rﬁ 2. Itis suggested to use the partition profile with conduit profile 60x120,
AR o [, ! [, | s 80x160 or 80x200.

BT E&AERM60x120, L EEI4180x160, LeiEEL4480x200

MA.!

3.64 1.41.40.080160

4.89 1.41.40.080200

3) 322 2 X2

=)

0.35 1.31.1648.02

80

©
o
iy
o
N

k




5
&

®

Modular
Assembly Technology

Fastening Elements 2 &4

PR\ 52

@A

2\

Xy

N
s
=
»
-
L3
1
".

i,

N S
R

Fastening Elements

= [E

2.11-2.51

Pre-set Nut

MEZE

Square Nut

FIEE

T Nut

TRAZ R

Subsequent Nut
EERRIZS
Anti-torsion Subsequent Nut
izl =h=t: 353

T Bolt
TR AR

Hole Reducer Bolt
RUEE e




®AN°
Modular
égj Fastening Elements & ¢

2.11.01

Fastening Elements

B

Pre-set Nut

MRS

Pre-set Nut can be only put into T slot from profile end, with low assembly efficiency, but with
good connection and stability. The sleeve is to avoid any sliding when using the pre-set nut
for assembly and can be fixed at any required position, especially in vertical position.
MEBEZS RN L ENTRER, EMERSELS, BEAEFHRMAR
HEEREMAREE. MEBSENESTMERSERAEA, BTMESRS

- @

&

Q

HEMERE, HHISRENENEMEIZEN, BRIEEEE,
Material: Pre-set Nut-nickel plated steel Pre-set Nut Sleeve-EVA
M MERE-RNER MERESEME-EVA

e ke k kK

Efficiency
zege KKK

Eg;c{mical * * *

{lClean
B
ER L Description b Mfg PartNo.
i ] = ERiEA ighcs) THES
) ‘ %EZ%E:M: M4 : 2.11.06.M4
D_Sscriptip n D Mag . Part No.
Fr ik (g/ncs) TS
%!—Eié”été’&”;‘ M4 8 | 2.11.08Ms
%Ei%”étm M6 7 2.11.08.M6
?%EE%%?%Z 03 | 2.11.08.01
Description D Mag PartNo.
FE iR (ghcs) THES
o ¢ - ;%giggt:gm M4 16 | 2.11.10.M4
) . . ?%Ei%tfgmg M5 16 2.11.10.M5
i o ?%%%tfé’&”g M8 14| 2.11.10.M8
RS A0 04 | 2111001




x Modular
&y

Assembly Technology Fastening Elements 2 &4 2.12.01

Fastening Elements

B

Square Nut

Fi2E

The clip is to avoid any sliding when using the square nut for assembly and can be fixed
at any required position, especially at vertical position.

FIZG RGN B ENTER, EMRENERS, BNERIK.
FIZER AR5 HFIESRAER, BTHBINEMRE, HHIEKEVE
WEHIZ R, BRIZERETE,

Rellabllny
Material: zinc plated steel

MR B S ok ok Kk

%conomlcal * * * * *

Description . Mag Part No.
o1 OHIAR N =
FHD*EH]?L- (g/pcs) 'LTW‘]?E";
) . —
- ‘;’Qi%%’ﬁ}ﬂ““ M4 2.12.08.M4
“‘] DJ 5
?;E%N;tmgsm M5 5 2.12.08.M5
8.2 =
m f%‘i;'i?fhfsm M6 2.12.08.M6
?;%r;ggngs 0.4 2.12.08.01
D Description 0 Mag Part No.
an?mﬁ_‘ (g/pcs) 1Tﬂi]2ﬁ1;
=~ < Square Nut-10-M4
| E; 75 4253-10-M4 M4 10 2.12.10.M4
‘ ?giéﬂuﬂﬂoém M5 10 | 212.10M5
Square Nut-10-M6
102 102 o M6 9 2.12.10.M6
4.0 : 6.0 : F 12 £3-10-M6
%Eﬂu&:\ﬂ%m M8 8 2.12.10.M8
?ﬁq;;';g)g"?ow 05 2.12.10.01




®

(0, oa
oauiar
L J Fastening Elements 2 &4 2.21.01

Assembly Technology

Fastening Elements

B

T Nut

THRAZ

T Nut can be inserted directly at the assembly point, which makes the assembly very
efficient, however the connection strength and stability is not as good as pre-set nut.
TRAZEATANTREINBERENER, BMRiyEs, EEEEE
MATEMH AR EES .

Material: nickel plated steel

MR BRNEEER gR;igb:ility * % & K

M B ,
(I Clean Efficiency
p E

Ei Room”> i B 8 & & ¢

Eg;c{mical * * * *

Description b Mafif PartNo,

ik Ea R
%?;g;énzm M4 , 2.21.06.M4
%?;Et;se-m M5 2.21.06.M5

Description D Mafif PartNo.

PR ik e T
i%ﬁ;g‘;m M4 4 2.21.08.M4
wélggm M5 4 2.21.08.M5
%;g;éngme M6 3 2.21.08.M6

Description D Mafif PatNo.

7= e (g/pcs) T %S
mﬁg%%m M4 8 2.21.10.M4
%ﬁghﬁms M5 8 2.21.10.M5
W 50 %?,ﬁ;%“ﬂ%m M6 7 2.21.10.M6
iﬁﬁé“ﬁ%m M8 6 2.21.10.M8




®

(G, oa
oauiar
L J Fastening Elements 2 [E{4 2.31.01

Assembly Technology

Fastening Elements

RE

Subsequent Nut
EEMFIZE
Subsequent Nut with a spring leaf can be inserted directly at the assembly point. The spring assists with assembly and /
positioning. The connecting strength and stability is same as t nut.
BERAEGRNATUNBEMTREINBERENER, TRREREEFENDRFEEERNTE,
ERCRE AT R STRAZEES.

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRINTESE gR;igb:ility * & kK

)"-

Efficiency
gz K KKK

Eg;c{mical * * *

Description b Mag PartNo_

Q /D/ s< FE iR (g/pcs) T4 S
- e v | |
mEmrggons | 8 231.08.M5
w mE#ngsoNe | VO I
%E@%ﬁ’igm M8 231.08.M8

Description 0 Mﬁg Partio

Ptk o= | mms
%2?%”&"&;“&}38&”2 M4 . 231.10.M4
%2@%”?&;}8355 M5 2.31.10.M5
ki 102 periy o I L s
%2@%"?&;3@% M8 231.10.M8




®

(G, oa
oauiar
L J Fastening Elements 2 [E{4 2.32.01

Assembly Technology

Fastening Elements

RE

Anti-torsion Subsequent Nut

BrifE B B

Prevent profiles with screw connectors from torsion.

Br e AR B F R L B 2 (8] R aRAe R i RO 5 .
Material: nickel plated steel

ME: WRIRER

N
EE
X Room

Description Mag Part No.
SE O 4 ST =
7= ERiEIA (g/ncs) iTa%=
Anti-torsion Subsequent Nut-8 (with top thread)
SIS BB (2T 10 2.32.08.M6
Description Mag Part No.
0 4+ ; AL n =
FEERiEiA (g/pcs) TS
10.2 10.2 Anti-torsion Subsequent Nut-10 (with top thread)
40 6.0 OB E BARE (S TRLL) 15 2.32.10.M6




®

(G, oa
oauiar
L J Fastening Elements 2 [E{4 2.41.01

Assembly Technology

Fastening Elements

RE

T Bolt

TR AZ4E

Similar to T nut, T bolt can be inserted directly at assembly point, with high assembly efficiency.
The connection strength and stability are same as T nut.

STRAZEHEM, TRZRFTUNTREINBERENER, EmRRyES,
HiEEaE M SM ST,

Material: nickel plated steel

MR BRINER

joeen?
Description L MasEs Part No.
Fafws | om | % TS
$ﬁ§;¥$ﬁ-1—§-16 16 7 241.08.16
1%?%?2—20 20 8 2.41.08.20
Iﬁ?ﬂ?;;ss.zs 25 9 241.08.25
Description L MasEs Part No.
Fefmg | om | S% TS
$ﬁ§i§¥f&zo 20 13 2411020
mmem | w | 6 [as
0% o6 $ﬁ§%¥f8—30 30 17 2.41.10.30
TR 035 35 19 | 2411035 (O




®

(G, oa
oauiar
L J Fastening Elements 2 [E{4 2.51.01

Assembly Technology

Fastening Elements

RE

Hole Reducer Bolt
TRIZH

To reduce the hole diameter of the profile and improve the thread connection strength.
TRIZE AT RN FLE MRS IESUE SR E .

Material: nickel plated steel

ME: WRIRER

0
Eﬁ Hole Reducer Bolt M10/M6
( 3 PG45 with square corner hole-8x8(M10)

FATFA5R5IE# U A FL-8x8(M10)

Description D G L Ma% Part No.
oo = I 3 ==
FZ iR (mm) (g/pcs) TS
Hole Reducer Bolt-M10/M6
42424 M10/M6 M10 M6 15 8 2.51.10.06
Hole Reducer Bolt-M12/M6
(24248 M12/M6 M12 M6 20 11 2.51.12.06
';'S',iigigza‘/’m"”/ M8 1 Mia | ms | 20 14 2.51.14.08
SSERHE S Hole Reducer Bolt M12/M6
Hole Reducer Bolt-M14/M10 PG30 with core hole-®10(M12)
BT NTANO Mi4 | M0 | 20 8 25114.10 FITF0RFIEHHLTL-010M12)
Hole Reducer Bolt-M16/M8
524242 M16/M8 M16 M8 20 19 2.51.16.08

Hole Reducer Bolt M14/M8
PG40/PG45/PG50/PG60 with core hole-p12(M14)

FTF40FR51/455R%1/50R51/60 R 5B A4 L FL-012(M14)

Hole Reducer Bolt M16/M8
PG60 with square corner hole-14x14(M16)

FIF60 & 5R 44 PU A FL-14x14(M16)




®

R
Modular
égj Connecting Elements 3414

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements

ERE

3.11-3.92

Anchor Connector
IR

Die Cast Bracket
E$5RE

Angle Profile Bracket
HERAR

Inner Bracket

BRERYt

Linear Bar Connector

AR

Joining Plate

JEZET

Butt Connector

REEEH
End Connector
IR
Screw Connector

Kige

Cubic Connector

=HEESREM




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements ZE#E4

Selection Reference
RS E

‘ Recommended D Suitable O Unsuitable Dy
= EE TER % E; 5 & %
o N :

Anchor Connector  Die Cast Bracket ~ Angle Profile Bracket Inner Bracket ~ Butt Connector End Connector Screw Connector

s R EHRE FERAS BREAGT RNEERG  mEERG KigHe

@ @ @@ O © O o
=EH

I

@ ®© @ O o
=%E

I

— High torsional moment Q ‘ O O .
= %E

Minimal finishing work
mIT

K=
K
' @
=
I O

Minimal assembly

ZRUE

Low parts costs

RALA

by

Subsequent mounting in closed frame
A EERRAHMNEN L

Adjustment possible
AT

h

Internal connection (concealable)

RIERIESE (FTRSHE)

N

O @ O O e e o 50 e

@ o © O e e
O O e e < e
O @ e O 0 e 1o
O e e ©0 e 6
o @ O O 0 e

Angle connection

fEEE




®

Cx_j Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements %14 3.11.01-02

Connecting Elements

EEM

Anchor Connector
EINEIE

Material: zinc plated steel
MR RN

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0

Universal
AEE

Mass Part No.

E2Z(g/unit)

w [l a7 wlusola] w

Description
P ik

PG40-Universal 40 & 51- 77 =) &Y 3.11.40.01




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE$E 4

3.11.03-04

Connecting Elements
EEY

U
Anchor Connector | B~R
S IERE X
Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRI

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

Standard (Model P) PG @D
R (P
I
() 2
05 &0 /
- (1-2)
H
Description Mass Part No.
PSRN A|D|H|HW|LI|LL|[D|D|W]|L = . -
PRtk EE(g/unit) TR
PG30-Standard (Model P) 30 & %I-#rEB (P) | 30 | 12 | 21 [ 156 | 7 | 4 | 14 | 99 | 8 | 45 38 3.11.30.02
PG40-Standard (Model P) 40 & %!-¥r&ERI (P)| 32 | 15 | 27 | 20 | 7 | 5 | 18 [119] 10 | 52 58 3.11.40.02
PG45-Standard (Model P) 45 &%1-fr#E8 (P) | 30 | 15 | 295|225 | 7 5 | 18 |11.9] 10 | 52 60 3.11.45.02
Standard (Model C)
FrER (C) PG
®D1 W
| | A
S%ir i = _ oD
! D2
B | e
= [ /.
S /
H1 = (1~2)
H
Description Mass Part No.
e A|D|H|H |LI|LL|[D|D|W]|L 2355 . -
FEEfEIR EE(g/unit) TSRS
PG30-Standard (Model C) 30&5-#r&ER (C)| 30 | 12 | 21 | 15 | 7 | 4 | 14 [ 99| 8 | 45 38 3.11.30.03
PG40-Standard (Model C) 40Z%5!-#rEB (C)| 32 | 15 | 27 | 20 | 7 | 5 | 18 [119] 10 | 52 58 3.11.40.03
PG45-Standard (Model C) 452 %!-#5:8#8 (C)| 30 | 15 (295|225 7 | 5 | 18 [119] 10 | 52 60 3.11.45.03




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE$E 4

3.11.05-06

Connecting Elements

B

o Gt

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRI

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

Oblique (Model P)

AR (P) a
D3 A
& PG 1
2, A4
7
Ny :J oD2
/ /
- (1~2) A Rotate
; o
5= v
-60°<<60° H
Description Mass Part No.
o e A D H H1 | L1 | L2 | D1 | D2 | D3 L = . . .
iR EE(glunit) T =
PG30-Oblique (Model P) 30&51-4:AE (P) | 30 | 12 | 21 15 [ 22| 5 14 199 | 8 |[388 55 3.11.30.04
PG40-Oblique (Model P) 405 1-45 A& (P) | 32 | 15 | 27 | 20 4 6 18 | 11.9] 10 | 43 72 3.11.40.04
PG45-Oblique (Model P) 45 & 51-46FAAI (P) | 32 | 15 | 295|225 | 6 5 18 | 11.9] 10 | 43 78 3.11.45.04
Obligue (Model C)
AR (C) a_
®D3 A
<
PG
% A
‘ PG oD
O O
= , g
<iﬁ, () 2
°| /
> O O
7 H (1~2)  ARotate
-60°<a<60° H
Description Mass Part No.
e A D H H1 | L1 | L2 | D1 | D2 | D3 L = . N =
P iR EE(g/unit) TS
PG30-Oblique (Model C) 3055145 /%A (C) | 30 | 12 | 21 15 [ 22| 5 14 199 | 8 |[388 55 3.11.30.05
PG40-Oblique (Model C) 40R% -5 /A1 (C) | 32 | 15 | 27 | 20 4 6 18 [11.9] 10 | 43 72 3.11.40.05
PG45-Oblique (Model C) 452%1-45 F#1 (C) | 32 | 15 | 295|225 | 6 5 18 | 11.9] 10 | 43 78 3.11.45.05
N >

Z




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements ZE$E 4 31107

Connecting Elements

G

nchor Connector | &<A = « =
SR éﬁ‘ iﬁt
Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRI

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

Miter (Model P)
B (P) T T

/\r

A A
oD ®D

001 \ | /
A-A Rotate

fﬁ M

85°<0<180°
Description Mass Part No.
e e A D H H1 D1 D2 L = . o
iR E&(g/unit) TS
PG30-Miter (Model P) 30 %1]-341% 2! (P) 30 12 21 15 8 9.9 | 388 63 3.11.30.06
PG40-Miter (Model P) 40 & %1)-34E2! (P) 32 15 | 271 | 20 10 | 119 | 43 97 3.11.40.06
PG45-Miter (Model P) 45 %% 1]-341% 2! (P) 32 15 | 295 | 225 | 10 | 119 | 43 100 3.11.45.06
Miter (Model C) oD A A oD
1R (C)
oD1, T T
\ | /
(1~2) (1~2)_||__ A-ARotate
N Z
s i
€§~
.
Q_d HA1
85°<a<180° H
Description Mass Part No.
o A D H H1 D1 D2 L A . -
iR EE(g/unit) TT4RS
PG30-Miter (Model C) 30&51-3F %2 (C) 30 12 21 15 8 99 | 388 63 3.11.30.07
PG40-Miter (Model C) 40 & 51l-3#E8Y (C) 32 15 | 27 20 10 | 119 | 43 97 3.11.40.07
PG45-Miter (Model C) 45 & 51-3t 3£ (C) 32 15 | 295 | 225 | 10 | 119 | 43 100 3.11.45.07




®

3
égj padcinrns 3.21.20.00

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements &4

Connecting Elements 4

B

Die Cast Bracket y
E$RE

Material: diecast aluminum

HE: E#HRE —

6.2
2.0
M ‘ Fastening Set Z ‘ Fastening Set

PG20-20x20 '
20%%1-20x20

zinc plated

4 M4x8 Bolt 4 M4x8 Bolt
zinc plated

M4 T Nut
.47 M4 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

18
45 3 Description Fastening Set %az Part No.
¥ SER Y (j T E
i PG20-20x20 (pcs)
=== == 202 511-20x20 (BAMEE LK) 5 | 3.21.20.2020

PG20-20x20 (set M)
20F51-20x20 (R E M) 2xM N 3.21.20.2020.STM
PG20-20x20 (set 2)
20Z51-20x20 (AR E (L 147) 27 3.21.20.2020.STZ




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.21.30.00

Connecting Elements
EEY

Die Cast Bracket
E$RE

Material: diecast aluminum

MR: EHBE
82
I 22 I

PG30-30x30
30%%1-30x30

26

6.5 6
40
Nt = //,
ool &2 1)
PG30-30x60
30%51-30x60
26
6.5 6
'S
5l e | ///
~ | | ya
o _‘ .
= = 4# l ’&]
PG30-60x60
30%%1-60x60
56
30 6
%
ol L

Bracket Cap-PG30-3030

U

AR INE-305K51-3030
S

Bracket Cap-PG30-3060
FA4RFAE-30%51-3060

&

Bracket Cap-PG30-6060
FA$R#N3E-305%1-6060
T S
&

» 60 L 60

A o | [B] e
© i —

Description Fastening Set gg Part No.

it gEan | T | RS

Z?%?fﬁﬁ%gﬁj,\%) 21 | 321303030
gt?%oﬁ?]ogggsésﬁég)ﬁ 12N 2xA 42 | 3.21.30.3030.STA
P00 (8) | 26 | @ | a0t

Eéas%.kiéfsépgg?ﬁ.fé’ggo 3| 322303090

55%3%3%8‘}% 55) 53 | 3.21.30.3060
55%?]%32635?;@% N 93 | 3.21.30.3060.5TA
55%05302326833;?35%8) 43 105 | 3.21.30.3060.5TB

P 124 | 322303060

55%%?]0282;8‘;14\{% 120 | 3.21.30.6060
T P P
:&%ﬁégggéﬁ;%ﬁ%m 85 204 | 3.21.30.6060.5TB

ZZE?&S:E%E%.?SSSO 139 | 322306060




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements EEH 3.21.40.00

Connecting Elements

EEM

Die Cast Bracket
E%RAR

Material: diecast aluminum

MR: EHRE

|
w

10.2
40
Bracket Cap-PG40-4040 Bracket Cap-PG40-4080 Bracket Cap-PG40-8080
FISINEL0RFIA040 | |FISINEA0RIIA080 | | F4SINZE-40R51-8080
PG40-40x40 S S T )
» < oS
40 51-40x40 % \
J B 80 B 80
- 2 C ‘ Fastening Set D ‘ Fastening Set E ‘ Fastening Set F ‘ Fastening Set G ‘ Fastening Set
- © !E’; M8 Flange Nut ﬁ M§x20 Bolt Mx20 Bolt % 4%
Z e || Jme || ot | gk
J e ol || ol
@ ickel plua1ed nucke\r;f:eau @4% @‘%
PG40-40x80 Mass
40Z %1-40x80 [_).(_escriptiop Fastening Set =8 Part No.
iR ZEAH 9 T4 =
36
85 8 PG40-40x40 (pcs)
= — 0ZRF-40%40 (EAMEE 1) 50 3.21.40.4040
0 | PG40-40x40 (set C)
b J0ZRF-40%40 (L E5C) 2xC 92 3.21.40.4040.STC
s PG40-40x40 (set D)
o © H p 40ZRF11-40x40 (R £ 45D) 2xD 92 3.21.40.4040.STD
/
2 i PG40-40x40 (set E)
_i Y H0ZRF11-40x40 (F E (L 15E) 2xE 106 3.21.40.4040.STE
“ /
s &/ Bracket Cap-PG40-4040
1ol % I L) 1 202 B 4040 6 | 322404040
PG40-40x80 (pcs)
050180 L0ZRF1|-40x80 (/ML 25) 125 3.21.40.4080
-80x
PG40-40x80 (set C)
40 £ %1/-80x80
A 51-80x H0ZF1-40x80 (RE KC) 4xC 210 | 3.21.40.4080.STC
76 PG40-40x80 (set F)
40 8 J0ZF1-40x80 (FRES {1 15F) 4xF 220 3.21.40.4080.STF
-
- PG40-40x80 (set G)
o [} 0ZRF-40x80 (L) 4xG 250 3.21.40.4080.STG
X 85 Bracket Cap-PG40-4080
ol ) £42H0125-40 2514080 226 | 322404080
- A PG40-80x80 (pcs)
S [J / Y O FI-80x80 (Bt 15 260 | 3.21.40.8080
© . PG40-80x80 (set C)
= — ol %4 | | 2] HOZRFI1-80x80 (A £5C) 8xC 428 | 3.21.40.8080.STC
PG40-80x80 (set F)
HORFI-B0x80 (A1 15F) 8xF 452 | 3.21.40.8080.STF
PG40-80x80 (set G)
H0RF-80x80 (AL 15G) 8xG 508 | 3.21.40.8080.STG
Bracket Cap-PG40-8080
#8423 H0125-40 5:51)-6080 256 | 3.2240.8080




®

E Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements EEH 3.21.45.00

Connecting Elements

EEM

Die Cast Bracket
E$mRE

Material: diecast aluminum

MR: EHRE

Pl

Bracket Cap-PG45-4545 Bracket Cap-PG45-4590 Bracket Cap-PG45-9090
FAtRINER-45771-4545 FtRINEE-453%1-4500 FiRFNE-45251-9090

PG45-45x45

% > >
453 %1-45x45 ¥ & %
41 N
85 4
S % %
_ ‘; H ‘ Fastening Set J ‘ Fastening Set K ‘ Fastening Set
= (©) g 82580t ©) g MB258ot
;;. S Dl D
M8 T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
PGA5-45x90 Ot || St
452%1-45x90 Mass
Description Fastening Set B2 Part No.
4 7= iR EEAL (i %S
85 9
L . PG45-45x45 (pcs)
= 45T F-45xd5 (£ 55) o
S PGA5-45x45 (set H)
45 FI|-45x45 (R E L 5H) 2xH 118 3.21.45.4545.STH
o S PG45-45x45 (set J)
g N A5 FI|-45x45 (FRE L 15J) 2xJ 122 3.21.45.4545.STJ
o PG45-45x45 (set K)
— 45 F1|-45x45 (R E L 15K) 2xXK 134 3.21.45.4545.STK
wf |
s ’ Bracket Cap-PG45-4545
o B o ﬂ%,\ 48045 E 51-4545 7.6 3.22.45.4545
PG45-90x90 PG45-45x90 (pcs)
45Z&51)-90x90 452 51-45x90 (BAMEEER) 190 | 321454590
PG45-45x90 (set H)
ig 9 U5FFI-45x90 (RE R 5H) 4xH 282 | 3.21.45.4590.STH
| PG45-45x90 (set J)
- n 45T BI45X90 (FLE L) 4x/ 290 | 3.21.45.4590.STJ
S PGA5-45x90 (set K)
A5FFI-45¢90 (REH 1K) 4xK 314 | 3.21.45.4590.STK
85 B
o S Bracket Cap-PG45-4590
= — — / F$R3NE-455%1-4590 287 | 322454590
/
< 4 PG45-90x90 (pcs)
|1 | // 45Z%51-90x90 (B Mt 1R 390 | 3.2145.9090
o % PG45-90x90 (set H)
I E 1 4 ;, |9] A5FFI-90x90 (B it £5H) 8xH 574 3.21.45.9090.STH
PG45-90x90 (set J)
45 F1-90x90 (RER 1)) 8xJ 590 | 3.21.45.9090.STJ
PG45-90x90 (set K)
A5FF1-90x90 (REKK) 8xK 638 | 3.21.45.9090.STK
Bracket Cap-PG45-9090
fE42 412 45 5 511-9090 32.5 | 3.22.45.9090

>




®

E Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.21.50.00

Connecting Elements

EEM

Die Cast Bracket
E%RAR

Material: diecast aluminum

MR: EHRE

Bracket Cap-PG50-5050
PG50 50 50 AR HNE-50%%1-5050
-oUX:
A\}
50 Z2%1/-50x50 S
46 ©
85
‘ 50
© & H‘ Fastening Set J ‘ Fastening Set K‘ Fastening Set
f_r _|—| @ r'écs;:tr; - Washer @ IZ\I‘IECS;:?E dWasher
== > S o<tz || ot
PG50-50x100 Qi | | S
50%%1)-50x100 Mass
4% Description Fastening Set =8 Part No.
85 9 FE Rt ZEHF (; iTa%S
PG50-50x50 (pcs)
50%%1)-50x50 (AN 47) 86 | 3.21.50.50%0
o PG50-50x50 (set H
« 50,%@]_50)(5(0 (&% s 15H) 2xH 132 | 3.21,50.5050.STH
g S PG50-50x50 (set J
= 50%5[1_50)(5(0 (&)ﬁ s ) 2xJ 135 | 3.21.50.5050.STJ
2 PG50-50x50 (set K)
Q jl | S0ZF1-50050 (A EK) 2xK 152 | 3.21.50.5050.STK
g g Bracket Cap-PG50-5050
Tlo ol L) £84840 50 551)-5050 95 | 322:50.5050
PG50-100x100 PG50-50x100 (pcs)
% PG50-50x100 (et H)
50 9 50Z511-50x100 (AR £5H) 4xH 327 | 3.21.50.50100.STH
PG50-50x100 (set J
A 50%—:5”_50)(10(0 (Ef,)ﬁﬁ"}?‘.l) 4xJ 333 | 3.21.50.50100.STJ
< A PG50-50x100 (set K
§ L) 50%@1_50)(10(0 (ﬁﬁ)ﬁ 1K) 4xK 365 | 3.21.50.50100.STK
o 85 78 IS
8 @ PG50-100x100 (pcs)
0 502 %1-100x100 (Mt 55 484 | 3.21:50.100100
< PG50-100x100 (et H
L) 50%@]_100)(10(0 (Eﬁ)ﬁﬁi\‘-){H) 8xH 668 | 3.21.50.100100.STH
—t . — :(c);;oﬁho%gg%gitﬁggﬁg p| & | 680 | 32150.1001008T)
PG50-100x100 (set K
50?:5“_100)(10(0 (Eﬁ)ﬁﬁéﬁK) 8xK 744 | 3.21.50.100100.STK




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.35.01

Connecting Elements

B

Angle Profile Bracket
rERAE
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

35x35x4 N ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set R ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
Application Description D w Fasézrtnng Ma((::g(ljrzng %&g Part No.
x =] #‘* - > ‘g =
35-15-15
oS/ 8 | 331351515
ot 32;1/5’%%1&&) 20N 20 | 33135.15.45.T
62 — 45 | 10
@ f’,\‘:’lg/;'&{w) W5 | 8 |331351545M5
75 0
i;;i;tfﬁﬁﬁhulﬁ“‘) aN+ixP | M5 | 22 | 3.31.35.45.15M5.8T
35-15-30
ool M 21 | 331.35.15.30
PG15 | 35-15-30
: 2N 33 | 331.35.1530.8T
t/ 1%
S%rr;m (se/ N EHR) 45 | 25
20 35-15-30
T 64 w5 | 21 | 33135.1530M5
?&g;%zﬁmﬂﬁm) aNHxP | M5 | 35 | 33135.1530M5.8T
35-20-20
ool ) 12 | 3.31.35.20.20
N (3:952&2% ss5) 20N 24 | 3.31352020ST
il 45 | 14
6.2
@ ?5'52/%;]2%{&4&) w5 | 12 | 331352020M5
73 0
f&?gjgﬁﬁmﬂﬂm) aN+ixP | M5 | 26 | 3.31.35.2020M5.8T
35-30-30
ool 19 | 331353030
PG30 | 35-30-30
: 2R 42 | 331.35.30.30.8T
t/ 1R
3%r2m (33;30&3?1 ) o
@ (M%m'uﬂﬁﬁ) M5 19 | 3.31.35.30.30.M5
?,\5/"'532;:’/%@]”11 ” 2RHXP | M5 | 44 | 331353030M5.ST




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.35.02

Connecting Elements

B

Angle Profile Bracket
rERAE

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

35x35x4 N ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set R ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code

&) PRLLLL © @510 Bol @ o Vo120t

zinc plated = zinc plated = zinc plated

M4 Washer M6 Washer

© < e M5 Washer S <4

zinc plated 472‘"0 Dlated zinc plated
M4 T Nut LA

kel pered nickel plated

Fastening | Machining | Mass

Application Description D | W/|PG Set code | BB Part No.
\), =] -H-‘* © . |'|‘ ; i
o B (mm) | mm) | (M) | e o g | T4 E| (g) TSRS

35-20-40
(pes/BAAME L) 29 | 3.31.35.20.40
PG20 35-20-40
40mm (set/ R EH£7) 4xN 50 | 3.31.35.20.40.ST
6.2 35.2040 45| 34 | 20
2.0 -
M (M5/ T 4% M5 29 | 3.31.35.20.40.M5
35-20-40
(M5 set/B 2= 10 T ££45) AXNHIXP | M5 52 | 3.31.35.20.40.M5.ST
35-30-60
(pos/E AN 15) 45 | 3.31.35.30.60
PG30 35-30-60
60mm (seURLE ) 4R 88 | 3.31.35.30.60.ST
8.2 6.5 | 52 | 30
@ i M5 | 45 | 331353060.M5
(M5/fin T 5%) .31.35.30.60.
35-30-60
(M5 setlF 0 T {£2) AXRHXP | M5 90 | 3.31.35.30.60.M5.ST




®

Modular
Assembly Technology

)
23

Connecting Elements ZE$E 4

3.31.35.03

Connecting Elements

B

Angle Profile Bracket
rERAE

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

35x35x4

35x35x4

g

N ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
® <G
o - . L Mass
Application Description Fastening Set [Machining Code 8 Part No.
Rz 7= iR REEH | MIRD (9;5 %S
35-20-60
(pos/ 8 M) 47 | 3.31.35.20.60
PG20 35-20-60
60mm (selRE (L) 6xN 77 | 3.31.35.20.60.ST
6.2
35-20-60
2.0
35-20-60
(M5 set B ZS 0 T {££4%) BxN+1xP M5 79 | 3.31.35.20.60.M5.ST
Aoplicati - . - Mass
pplication Description Fastening Set [Machining Code = Part No.
Rz PSR ZEAH | MIRED (; TS
35-20-80
(pos/E Mt 1) 64 | 3.31.35.20.80
PG20 35-20-80
80mm (set/ i E ) 8xN 103 | 3.31.35.20.80.ST
6.2
35-20-80
2.0
M (M5/An T #£45) M5 64 | 3.31.35.20.80.M5
35-20-80
(M5 set B Z 0 T 4£2%) 8xN+1xP M5 105 | 3.31.35.20.80.M5.ST

>




"N°
x Modular
\& 2 Assembly Technology Connecting Elements HEfEf 3.31.5001
Connecting Elements
EREN \Wg/
Angle Profile Bracket ‘s
e § : O] e | [PI_reme
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting c;;znd not anodized) Z v Lo
HE: BA% FELE: FRELGIELLE) g it o
oo S 2 o<t ||
Room: >< /q/
I T I | N e T
D0 P i
/ St | @i
Application Description D W Fasézr;mg Maé:gérgng %asgs Part No.
R 7= A (om) | m) | e | g Teea (9;5 TS
PG20 50-20-20 (pes/ B 58) 31 3.31.50.20.20
20mm 50-20-20 (set/F E %) .5 " 2xU 43 3.31.50.20.20.T
% 50-20-20 (M5/Hn L {#:£%) M5 31 3.31.50.20.20.M5
50-20-20 (M5 set/ AL 2= in T 4 4%) 2XU+1xP M5 45 3.31.50.20.20.M5.ST
PG30 50-30-30 (pcs/ Bt £5) 48 3.31.50.30.30
30mm 50-30-30 (set/F E 1 1%) 2V 71 3.31.50.30.30.5T
? 82 ? 50-30-30 M5/ T £%) o5 = M5 48 3.31.50.30.30.M5
50-30-30 (M5 set/A 2= /10 T4 4%) 2XV+1xP M5 73 3.31,50.30.30.M5.ST
PG40 50-40-40 (pes/ B 58) 66 3.31.50.40.40
40mm 50-40-40 (set/FR B %) 55 " 2D 112 3.31.50.40.40.8T
w 50-40-40 (M5/H0 L4 £%) M5 66 3.31.50.40.40.M5
50-40-40 (M5 set/ A 2= /i T 1 %%) 2KD+1xP M5 114 3.31.50.40.40.M5.ST
PGA0 50-40-60 (pcs/ Bt £5) 110 3.31.50.40.60
60mm 50-40-60 (set/F E 1 1%) 20 156 3.31.50.40.60.ST
w 50-40-60 (M5/0 T2 £5) 85 % M5 110 3.31.50.40.60.M5
50-40-60 (M5 set/AR 2= /10 T4 1%) 2XD+XP M5 158 3.31.50.40.60.M5.ST
PG5 50-45-45 (pCs/ 2 Mk 4%) 77 3.31.50.45.45
45mm 50-45-45 (set/F{ E %) 55 " 2D 123 3.31.50.45.45.T
& 50-45-45 (M5/10 T4 £%) M5 77 3.31.50.45.45.M5
50-45-45 (M5 set/ A 2= in T 4 %%) 2XD+1xP M5 125 3.31.50.45.45.M5.ST
PGA5 50-45-60 (pcs/ Bt £5) 110 3.31.50.45.60
60mm 50-45-60 (set/F E %) 20 156 3.31.50.45.60.5T
w 50-45-60 (M50 T {2 £5) 85 % M5 110 3.31.50.45.60.M5
50-45-60 (M5 Set/mk E i1 T {1 5%) 2xD+1xP M5 158 3.31.50.45.60.M5.ST
PG50 50-50-50 (pes/ B 58) 88 3.31.50.50.50
50mm 50-50-50 (set/ A E 1 45) 55 " 2D 134 3.31.50.50.50.ST
Ve 50-50-50 (M5/111 T%%) M5 88 3.31.50.50.50.M5
50-50-50 (M5 Set/A 2= /in T 1 %%) 2XD+1xP M5 136 3.31.50.50.50.M5.ST
PGEO 50-60-60 (pcs/ Bt £5) 110 3.31.50.60.60
60mm 50-60-60 (set/F 1 1%) 20 156 3.31.50.60.60.ST
102 50-60-60 (M5/1i0 T {4 £%) 55 » M5 110 3.31.50.60.60.M5
50-60-60 (M5 Set/AR 2= /in T 1 4%) 2XD+HXP M5 158 3.31,50.60.60.M5.ST

_ 315 ¢




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.50.02

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
HrERAE
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MR: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

50x50x9

.
i D] remmosn | [P] _rouwem
g wmm || @uemon
S PRI [
NS ; o, || OTEE
VA
e U] rsrgsn | [V] rwsogsa | [M5 ] seorogcre
| e
Application Description D w PG Faséirslng Mach(ljrgng Mga% Part No.
KA FE iR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) EEReE | mT AR 9 TS
PG20 50-20-40 (pcs/ BN ER) 75 3.31.50.20.40
40mm | 50-20-40 (setREAL 1) P YR 4xU 95 | 3.31.50.2040.8T
@ 50-20-40 M5/ T {4 £%) M5 75 | 3.31.50.20.40.M5
50-20-40 (M5 set/ A% Z= 10 T 4%) 4xUHIXP M5 97 | 3.31.50.2040.M5.8T
PG30 50-30-60 (pcs/E ML 55) 114 3.31.50.30.60
6omm | 50-30-60 (set/Ak E 1 1%) o5 | s | a0 4xV 156 | 3.31.50.30.60.ST
? 82 ? 50-30-60 M5/ T £ %) M5 14 | 3.3150.30.60.M5
50-30-60 (M5 set/A% 2= 10 T %) AXV+1XP M5 158 | 3.31.50.30.60.M5.8T
PG40 50-40-80 (pcs/ B ER) 154 3.31.50.40.80
8omm | 50-40-80 (seUREAL 1) s | 10 | %) 240 | 3.31.50.40.80.8T
102 50-40-80 (M5/11 T ££4%) M5 154 | 3.315040.80.M5
50-40-80 (M5 set/Af Z= 10 T 4%) 4xDHIXP M5 242 | 3.31.50.40.80.M5.8T
PG5 50-45-90 (pcs/ B 55) 176 3.31.50.45.90
90mm | 50-45-90 (set/Ak Ef 1) o5 | w0 | 4 4xD 262 | 3.31.5045.90.ST
102 50-45-90 (M5/1i0 T £ £%) M5 176 | 3.315045.90.M5
50-45-90 (M5 set/Af 2= 10 T %) AxDHIXP M5 264 | 3.31.50.45.90.M5.8T
PG50 50-50-100 (pes/ &AMt 1K) 198 | 3.3150.50.100
100mm | 50-50-100 (set/AX E A 1) 5 | w0 | s %) 284 | 3.31.50.50.100.8T
102 50-50-100 (M5//in T4 4%) M5 198 | 3.31.50.50.100.M5
50-50-100 (M5 set/AZ 2/ T {4 4%) 4XDHIXP M5 286 | 3.31.50.50.100.M5.ST




®

)]
éc.) e 3.31.50.03

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements ZE#E14

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
HrERAE

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MR: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

50x50x9

v
& |8 D] raerwea | [P romese
<= 5 P gz
B O i || el
/q/\ B A It
/8 U] roemn | [V] _resmmsn | [VI5 | s
Application Description D W PG Faséirt\ing Maggijrling %a% Part No.
AR iR (mm) | om) M) g | TRE | () IS
PG20 50-20-60 (pcs/ & it 1%) 119 | 3.31.50.20.60
60mm 50-20-60 (set/ AL E A %) 6xU 147 | 3.31.50.20.60.ST
@ 50-20-60 (M5/n T {#££%) S R M5 119 | 3.31.50.20.60.M5
50-20-60 (M5 set/ X & fin T %) BxU+1xP M5 149 3.31.50.20.60.M5.ST
PG30 50-30-90 (pcs/ B M 1) 180 | 3.31.50.30.90
90mm 50-30-90 (set/ A E AL %) 6xV 241 3.31.50.30.90.T
i 82 ? 50-30-90 (M5/111 T %) R M5 180 | 3.3150.30.90.M5
50-30-90 (M5 set/R &= N T %%) BXV+1xP M5 243 | 3.31.50.30.90.M5.ST
PG40 50-40-120 (pcs/EAAMEE£%) 242 3.31.50.40.120
120mm | 50-40-120 (set/Rk =1t %) 5 | 110 | a0 6xD 372 | 3.31.50.40.120.ST
w 50-40-120 (M5/1in T f#15) M5 242 | 3.31.50.40.120.M5
50-40-120 (M5 set/ B E il T4 £%) 6XD+1xP M5 374 3.31.50.40.120.M5.8T




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.50.04

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
HrERAE
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MR: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

50x50x9

D ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set
@ PRI ) ¢ /51080t
= zinc plated = zinc plated
M8 Washer
S <4 i g /5 Washer
2 plateg zinc plated
M8 T Nut
< plated
U ‘ Fastening Set \Y ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
ﬁ M4x14 Bolt ﬁ M6x16 Bolt
<t plated <, plated
M4 Washer M8 Washer
g Vst e
Zinc plated Zinc plated
< M4 T Nut < M6 T Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

Fastening | Machining Mass

Application [lt_ascrirﬁipp D W PG Set Code =2 . Part No'.:
A FE IR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) EERLE | TR ) iTA%mS
£G20 50-20-80 (pcs/ M %) 163 | 3.31.50.20.80
8omm | 50-20-80 (seUREAL 1) P T 8x 199 | 3.31.50.20.80.8T

@ 50-20-80 (M5/40 L £%) M5 163 | 3.31.50.20.80.M5

50-20-80 (M5 set/A% 2= i T4 4%) BxU+1xP M5 201 | 3.31.50.20.80.M5.T
PG30 50-30-120 (pcs/Ea ML 5%) 246 3.31.50.30.120
120mm | 50-30-120 (set/AR = {1k £5) o5 | 12 | a0 8xV 326 | 3.31.50.30.120.8T
i 82 ? 50-30-120 (M5/fin T 4 4%) M5 246 | 3.31.50.30.120.M5
50-30-120 (M5 set/AZ 20 T {4 4%) BXV+1xP M5 328 | 3.31.50.30.120.M5.8T
PG40 50-40-160 (pos/ &AMt 1K) 330 | 3.31.50.40.160
160mm | 50-40-160 (set/fk = {2t 45) 8xD 502 | 3.31.50.40.160.ST
102 50-40-160 (M5/fin T4 4%) il L M5 330 | 3.31.50.40.160.M5
50-40-160 (M5 set/AZ 2/ T £ 4%) BxDHIXP M5 504 | 3.31.50.40.160.M5.T
PG5 50-45-180 (pcs/Ea ML 55) 374 3.31.50.45.180
180mm | 50-45-180 (set/AR E= {1t 15) N U 8xD 546 | 3.31.50.45.180.ST
192 50-45-180 (M5/fin T 4 45) M5 374 | 3.31.50.45.180.M5
(

50-45-180 (M5 set/ Bk E AN T 5x) 8xD+1xP M5 548 3.31.50.45.180.M5.ST

>




"N°
x Modular
& ) Assembly Technology Connecting Elements ZE#E14 3.31.70.01
Connecting Elements
RS
R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
WERAR X
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)
MR hEE FREAIE: PERELEIETAIE)
T D[ s | |P| remisn
. 4% M5 Wesher
70x70x9-135 bl o< —
V] romesin | [M5 | s
Application Description D w Fas;zr;ing Maé:(f)l(ijr:;ng %afif Part No.
MR FEERIEIR (mm) | (mm) EEEME | TR 9 TS
PG30 70-30-30 (pes/ Mt £8) 7 3.31.70.30.30
30mm 70-30-30 (set/ AR E A 1%) . 2 2V 94 3.31.70.30.30.8T
? 82 ? 70-30-30 (M5/111 T 4%) M5 71 3.31.70.30.30.M5
70-30-30 (M5 set/ AL =M T 445 ) 2XV+1xP M5 9% 3.31.70.30.30.M5.8T
PG40 70-40-40 (pes/ BB ER) 9% 3.31.70.40.40
40mm 70-40-40 (set/ AR E A %) 0 " 2xD 142 3.31.70.40.40.T
10 70-40-40 (M5/11 T£5) M5 9 3.31.70.40.40.M5
70-40-40 (M5 set/A{ 2= /in T A 4%) 2XD+IXP M5 144 3.31.70.40.40.M5.ST
PG40 70-40-60 (pes/ M £8) 166 3.31.70.40.60
60mm 70-40-60 (set/ AR E A 1%) 0 5 20 212 3.31.70.40.60.ST
w 70-40-60 (M5/fn T {£ £5) M5 166 3.31.70.40.60.M5
70-40-60 (M5 set/AR BN T 5% ) 2xD+1xP M5 214 3.31.70.40.60.M5.ST
PG5 70-45-45 (pes/ BB 1) 113 3.31.70.45.45
45mm 70-45-45 (setl AR E A %) 0 3 2D 159 3.31.70.45.45.T
w 70-45-45 (M5/10 T4 £%) M5 113 3.31.70.45.45.M5
70-45-45 (M5 set/ 2= 0 T4 4%) 2XD+IXP M5 161 3.31.70.45.45.M5.ST
PG5 70-45-60 (pes/ B M £X) 166 3.31.70.45.60
60mm 70-45-60 (set/ AR E A 1%) 0 5 20 212 3.31.70.45.60.ST
w 70-45-60 (M5/fn T {£ £%) M5 166 3.31.70.45.60.M5
70-45-60 (M5 Set/AL 2= i T4 4%) 2XD+IXP M5 214 3.31.70.45.60.M5.ST
PG50 70-50-50(pes/ & M £ 45) 131 3.31.70.50.50
50mm 70-50-50 (set/ AR E A %) . " 2D 177 3.31.70.50.50.ST
w 70-50-50 (M5/n T {#££%) M5 131 3.31.70.50.50.M5
70-50-50 (M5 Set/A% 2= fin T 4 %%) 2XD+IXP M5 179 3.31.70.50.50.M5.ST
PGE0 70-60-60 (pes/Ea it £8) 166 3.31.70.60.60
60mm 70-60-60 (set/ AR E A 1%) 0 5 20 212 3.31.70.60.60.ST
192 70-60-60 (M5/111 T £%) M5 166 3.31.70.60.60.M5
70-60-60 (M5 Set/A% 2= in T f4%) 2XD+xXP M5 214 3.31.70.60.60.M5.ST

P

2\




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.70.02

Connecting Elements

EREM

R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
HrERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MR: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

70x70x9-135°

D ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set \Y ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
ﬁ M8x20 Bolt (&) M5x10 Bolt @ M6x16 Bolt
e pated < plated < plated
M8 Washer M6 Washer
(S T M5 Washer S <. ——
© icpiaes S T © Cicpiaes
PLLALTS PRUALTS
nickel plated nickel plated

Application Description D w PG Fasézrtung Maé;ggzng %ag Part No.
57 A iR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) SEEE | TR @) TR
PG30 70-30-60 (pcs/E2 M %) 171 | 3.31.70.30.60
6omm | 70-30-60 (set/AEE 1L 1) . T 4xV 213 | 3.31.70.30.60.5T
i 52 ? 70-30-60 (M5/111 T££4%) M5 171 | 3.31.70.30.60.M5
70-30-60 (M5 set/ A =10 T 44%) AXV+1XP M5 215 | 3.31.70.30.60.M5.8T
PG40 70-40-80 (pes/EA M 55) 227 3.31.70.40.80
8omm | 70-40-80 (set/AKE 1L 1) o B 4xD 313 | 3.31.7040.80.8T
192 70-40-80 (M5/4in T %) M5 227 | 3.31.70.40.80.M5
70-40-80 (M5 set/ AL E /0 T 44%) 4XDHIXP M5 315 | 3.31.70.40.80.M5.8T
PG5 70-45-90 (pes/ B 1K) 262 3.31.70.45.90
90mm | 70-45-90 (set/REEE 1) o 0 | 4 4xD 348 | 3.31.704590.T
192 70-45-90 (M5/0 T {£4%) M5 262 | 3.31.7045.90.M5
70-45-90 (M5 set/ A Z= 10 T 45) 4xDHIXP M5 350 | 3.31.70.45.90.M5.8T
PG 70-50-100 (pos/EAMEL 1) 207 | 3.31.7050.100
100mm | 70-50-100 (set/mX EAL 1) 4xD 383 | 3.31.7050.100.8T
192 70-50-100 (M5/fn T 4 4%) ? o M5 297 | 3.31.70.50.100.M5
70-50-100 (M5 set/A 250 T 4 4%) 4XDHIXP M5 385 | 3.31.70.50.100.M5.8T




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.70.03

Connecting Elements

EREM

R
Angle Profile Bracket | &~
rERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

70x70x9-135°

D] s | [P] remewn | [V] remeun | [W5] srwion
Application Description D W PG Faséir:mg Ma((;:g(ljr;mg '\gg Part No.
RS PR (mm) | (om) |0 | g | A | (g IS
pG30 70-30-90 (pes/ AN %) 270 | 3.31.70.30.90
90mm 70-30-90 (set/ R £ 1%) BxV 331 | 3.31.70.30.90.ST
i 82 ? 70-30-90 (M5/4i1 T 4%) ! 2o M5 270 | 3.31.70.30.90.M5
70-30-90 (M5 set/A% 2= 0 T4 %5) BXV+1xP M5 333 | 3.31.70.30.90.M5.8T
PG40 70-40-120 (pes/ M ER) 357 3.31.70.40.120
120mm | 70-40-120 (set/FR E it £5) . R 6xD 487 | 3.31.70.40.120.8T
w 70-40-120 (M5/1in T f#15) M5 357 | 3.31.7040.120.M5
70-40-120 (M5 set/ B E N T4 £5) BXD+1xP M5 489 3.31.70.40.120.M5.ST

/ -
N
MAS,




x Modular
&y

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.70.04

Connecting Elements

BN

R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
rERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

70x70x9-135°

gs | [P] roorgsa | [V] ressorgsn | [ M5 ]| wemnngoos
Application Description D w PG Fas;zr;ing Magg(ijr:aing '\%&g Part No.
MA iR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) wEE | mTAR o TS
PG30 70-30-120 (pos/ B ANt 1) 369 | 3.31.7030.120
120mm | 70-30-120 (set/RE A 1) 8xV 449 | 3.31.70.30.120.8T
i 82 ? 70-30-120 (M5/f0 T 4 4%) ! L M5 369 | 3.31.70.30.120.M5
70-30-120 (M5 set/ A 2= 0 T 1 £%) BXV+1xP M5 451 | 3.31.70.30.120.M5.ST
PG40 70-40-160 (pos/ AN 5%) 488 | 3.31.70.40.160
160mm | 70-40-160 (set/FR E it £5) o N 8xD 660 | 3.31.70.40.160.ST
w 70-40-160 (M5/1in T f#15) M5 488 | 3.31.70.40.160.M5
70-40-160 (M5 set/ AR 250 T 1 £%) BxD+1xP M5 662 | 3.31.70.40.160.M5.8T
PG45 70-45-180 (pos/ Mt 5%) 558 3.31.70.45.180
180mm | 70-45-180 (set/RE A 1) 8xD 730 | 3.31.70.45.180.5T
w 70-45-180 (M5/410 T 1 £%) ’ 7o M5 558 | 3.31.70.45.180.M5
70-45-180 (M5 set/AR 2/ T {4 45) BxD+1xP M5 732 | 3.31.7045.180.M5.8T




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.80.01

Connecting Elements

BN

R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
rERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

P rowmrw | [D] e
e g
V] o | [MB | s
e
Application Description D w Fasgeer;mg M:g:(r:gzng g}fﬁf Part No.
NA FEERiEA (mm) | (mm) EEEE | mTAR 9 e
5G30 80-30-30 (pcs/ 2 Mt 45) 68 3.31.80.30.30
30mm 80-30-30 (set/ = fi %) . 2 2V 91 3.31.80.30.30.5T
? 82 ? 80-30-30 (M5/f11 L ££4%) M5 68 3.31.80.30.30.M5
80-30-30 (M5 set/Ak 2= o0 T £ £%) 2VH1XP M5 93 3.31.80.30.30.M5.5T
PG40 80-40-40 (pcs/ 2 Mk 4%) 89 3.31.80.40.40
40mm 80-40-40 (set/F{ E 1 %) 20 135 3.31.80.40.40.5T
102 80-40-40 (M5/n Tt 45) ? 30 M5 89 3.31.80.40.40.M5
80-40-40 (M5 set/ B E N T %) 2xD+1xP M5 137 3.31.80.40.40.M5.ST
5G40 80-40-60 (pcs/ 2 /Mt 45) 151 3.31.80.40.60
60mm 80-40-60 (set/R E 1 %) 20 197 3.31.80.40.60.5T
@ 80-40-60 (M5/fn L4 £%) ’ » M5 151 3.31.80.40.60.M5
80-40-60 (M5 set/af 2= o0 T £ £%) 2XD+1xP M5 199 3.31.80.40.60.M5.5T
PG5 80-45-45 (pCs/ 2 Mk 45) 105 3.31.80.45.45
45mm 80-45-45 (set/ A E L £5) 2xD 151 3.31.80.45.45.ST
% 80-45-45 (M5/n Lt £%) ? % M5 105 3.31.80.45.45.M5
80-45-45 (M5 set/ B E Il T £%) 2XD+1xP M5 153 3.31.80.45.45M5.ST
oG5 80-45-60 (pos/ 2 ML 1) 151 3.31.80.45.60
60mm 80-45-60 (set/K Z 1 %) 20 197 3.31.80.45.60.5T
% 80-45-60 (M5/1n L4 £%) ’ > M5 151 3.31.80.45.60.M5
80-45-60 (M5 set/ff 2= o0 T £ £%) 2XD+1xP M5 199 3.31.80.45.60.M5.5T
PG50 80-50-50 (pcs/ 2 Mk 4%) 120 3.31.80.50.50
50mm 80-50-50 (set/F{ E 1 %) 20 166 3.31.80.50.50.5T
% 80-50-50 (M5//m T £5) ? 0 M5 120 3,31.80.50.50.M5
80-50-50 (M5 Set/m{ &0 T {1 5%) 2xD+1xP M5 168 3.31.80.50.50.M5.ST
5G60 80-60-60 (pos/ 2 ML 1) 151 3.31.80.60.60
60mm 80-60-60 (set/K Z 1 %) 20 197 3.31.80.60.60.ST
102 80-60-60 (M5/111 T f££4%) ’ > M5 151 3.31.80.60.60.M5
80-60-60 (M5 Set/f% 2= in T {4 %) 2XD+1xP M5 199 3.31.80.60.60.M5.5T

2\

E




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.80.02

Connecting Elements

BN

R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
rERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

80x80x9-45°

D ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set V ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
@ PUCALE (&) g 51080t @ ¢ /16 8ot
= zinc plated = zinc plated = zinc plated
M8 Washer M8 Washer
O <4, o M5 Washer (G
zinc plated 471mc Dlated zinc plated
< M8 T Nut < M8 T Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

Application Description D w PG Fas;ir;ing Maé:gcijr:eing '\gg Part No.
MA FERIEIR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) EEEE | TR ©) TS
PG30 80-30-60 (pcs/ 4Nt £5) 156 | 3.31.80.30.60
60mm | 80-30-60 (set/RE M £5) , 5 | 4xV 198 | 3.31.80.30.60.8T

i 82 ? 80-30-60 (M5/fi1 T £ %) M5 156 | 3.31.80.30.60.M5
80-30-60 (M5 st/ =10 T %) AXV+1XP M5 200 | 3.31.80.30.60.M5.ST
PG40 80-40-80 (pcs/ &AMt 55) 209 | 3.31.80.40.80
8omm | 80-40-80 (set/ARE 4 £5) . o | a0 4xD 295 | 3.31.80.40.80.8T
102 80-40-80 (M5/f1n T £ £%) M5 209 | 3.31.80.40.80.M5
80-40-80 (M5 set/ A =10 T {4 4%) AxDHIXP M5 297 | 3.31.80.40.80.M5.5T
PGA5 80-45-90 (pcs/ B Mt £5) 240 3.31.80.45.90
90mm | 80-45-90 (set/ARE A £%) o 0 | s 40 326 | 3.31.80.45.90.8T
192 80-45-90 (M5/fin T £ %) M5 240 | 3.31.80.45.90.M5
80-45-90 (M5 set/Af 2= 10 T %) AxDHIXP M5 328 | 3.31.80.45.90.M5.8T
PG50 80-50-100 (pcs/28 Mt 1) 271 | 3.31.80.50.100
100mm | 80-50-100 (seU AR EE 1 55) . 0 | s 4xD 357 | 3.31.80.50.100.ST
102 80-50-100 (M5/#n T {£%2) M5 271 | 3.31.80.50.100.M5
80-50-100 (M5 set/AZ 2/ T {4 4%) AxDHIXP M5 359 | 3.31.80.50.100.M5.5T




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.80.03

Connecting Elements

BN

R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
rERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MER: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

80x80x9-45°

D ‘ Fastening Set P ‘ Fastening Set V ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
@ < M8x20 Bolt ) < M5x10 Bolt ﬁ < M6x16 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated = zinc plated
M8 Washer M6 Washer
S < e M5 Washer S X i
zinc plated 471‘”(; plated zinc plated
< M8 T Nut < M6 T Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

Application Description D w PG Fas;zr:ing Maézg(ijrgng Mia; Part No.
Iog:E PRtk (mm) | (mm) | (mm) wEE | mTAR (g) ITMasme
PG30 80-30-90 (pcs/ B Mt £%) 247 3.31.80.30.90
90mm | 80-30-90 (set/Ak E i 1%) BxV 308 | 3.31.80.30.90.ST

? 82 ? 80-30-90 (M5/fin T £ £%) ! o M5 247 | 3.31.80.30.90.M5
80-30-90 (M5 set/ AL E 0 L44%) BXV+1XP M5 310 | 3.31.80.30.90.M5.8T
PG40 80-40-120 (pcs/ 2 M 12) 329 | 3.31.8040.120
120mm | 80-40-120 (set/ E AL 1K) 6xD 459 | 3.31.80.40.120.T
10 80-40-120 (M5/An T4 42) ? o M5 329 | 3.31.80.40.120.M5
80-40-120 (M5 set/F 2= in T 4 4%) BXD+1XP M5 461 | 3.31.80.40.120M5.ST

\:5 N
\

/ -
N
MAS,




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.80.04

Connecting Elements

EREM

R
Angle Profile Bracket | H~p
HrERAE L o

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

MR: AE RELE: FRRELEITETLE)

N
EE
K Room

80x80x9-45°

D[ resenngsu P resenngsu V] rostningse M5 | vechinng coce
Application Descripti‘or} D w PG Faséirt\ing Maggcijr:eing I\fliag . Part No.
R A (mm) | (mm) | (mm) EERE | TR 9 TR =
PG30 80-30-120 (pes/EMEER) 337 3.31.80.30.120
120mm 80-30-120 (set/AX Bt 1%) - . - 8xV 47 3.31.80.30.120.ST
? 29 ? 80-30-120 (M5/1 Tt 5%) M5 337 3.31.80.30.120.M5
80-30-120 (M5 set/ X Efin T £%) 8xV+1xP M5 419 3.31.80.30.120.M5.ST
PG40 80-40-160 (pes/E ML 1%) 449 3.31.80.40.160
160mm 80-40-160 (set/ R E L £%) 9 150 10 8xD 621 3.31.80.40.160.ST
@ 80-40-160 (M5/fn T 4t £%) M5 449 | 3.31.80.40.160.M5
80-40-160 (M5 set/ B E N T {#£5%) 8xD+1xP M5 623 3.31.80.40.160.M5.ST
PG45 80-45-180 (pcs/ B ML £%) 510 3.31.80.45.180
180mm 80-45-180 (set/AX Bt %) 9 . 45 8xD 682 3.31.80.45.180.ST
@ 80-45-180 (M5/fin T {15 M5 510 | 3.31.80.45.180.M5
80-45-180 (M5 set/ B Efin T £5) 8XD+1xP M5 684 3.31.80.45.180.M5.ST

>

X

¢
N>




B2

Modular
Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE4E4

3.31.100.01

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket

HrERAR

Material: aluminium, anodized

ME: B6E FRELIE: PAREL
D
e ;
Z
100x100x15 %
%
5
/%
/ svg’
Pl reeongsa  [W[ ooz | [J ] reseungse M5 | woctinng coe
y @W @W
@47215;.%“;@ ®<7m?k;%ﬁ;ed
Application Description D W Fasézrtnng Maé;gér:alng '\éa% Part No.
R A PR (mm) | (mm) mEemee | TR (g) 1=
PG40 100-40-40 (pcs/Ea Mt £5) 220 3.31.100.40.40
40mm 100-40-40 (set/ L E £ 5%) o - 2x\W+2xJ 324 3.31.100.40.40.8T
@ 100-40-40 (M5/#n T2 %5) M5 220 3.31.100.40.40.M5
100-40-40 (M5 set/ B E 0 T4t £%) 2XW+2xJ+1xP M5 326 3.31.100.40.40.M5.ST
PG40 100-40-60 (pcs/Ea Mit £5) 386 3.31.100.40.60
60mm 100-40-60 (set/ X EfE %) o 5 2x\W+2xJ 490 3.31.100.40.60.ST
@ 100-40-60 (M5/#0 T {2t £5) M5 386 3.31.100.40.60.M5
100-40-60 (M5 set/ s E N T £ 1%) 2XW+2xJ+1xP M5 492 3.31.100.40.60.M5.ST
PG5 100-45-45 (pcs/ B ML £5) 261 3.31.100.45.45
45mm 100-45-45 (set/ B E 1 55) o % 2xW+2x/ 365 3.31.100.45.45.ST
@ 100-45-45 (M5/#n T £5) M5 261 3.31.100.45.45.M5
100-45-45 (M5 set/F B0 T £ £%) 2XW+2xJ+1xP M5 367 3.31.100.45.45.M5.ST
PG45 100-45-60 (pcs/Ea Mit £5) 386 3.31.100.45.60
60mm 100-45-60 (set/ X E L %) o 50 2x\W+2xJ 490 3.31.100.45.60.ST
@ 100-45-60 M5/ Lt £%) M5 386 3.31.100.45.60.M5
100-45-60 (M5 set/EZ &0 T 4t 55) 2XW+2xJ+1xP M5 492 3.31.100.45.60.M5.ST
PG50 100-50-50 (pcs/Ea it £5) 303 3.31.100.50.50
50mm 100-50-50 (set/ AR E L £5) g - 2x\W+2xJ 407 3.31.100.50.50.ST
@ 100-50-50 (M5/}0 L2t £5) M5 303 3.31.100.50.50.M5
100-50-50 (M5 set/a & hn T 4 1%) 2X\W+2xJ+1xP M5 409 3.31.100.50.50.M5.8T
PGB0 100-60-60 (pcs/Ea Mit £5) 386 3.31.100.60.60
60mm 100-60-60 (set/ AL =t 5%) o 50 2x\W+2xJ 490 3.31.100.60.60.ST
@ 100-60-60 M5/ L £%) M5 386 3.31.100.60.60.M5
100-60-60 (M5 Set/E E 10 T 4t 55) 2XW+2xJ+1xP M5 492 3.31.100.60.60.M5.ST

ola
%)

W

.




x Modular
&y

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 3%+ 3.31.100.02

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
HrERAE

Material: aluminium, anodized

ME: BeaE FELE: BERENK

N
EE
K Room

100x100x15

é
cg
%
[r;
%*&Q Iﬁ
Vs
2 /&
/
80
90 P ‘ Fastening Set \/\/‘ Fastening Set J ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
1 00 . ©) g MBx30Bot @ M8x25 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated o
i .<MB§+ .<m§+
Application Description D W PG Fas;ir:mg Magggzng g% Part No.
R RE Ok - 3 94 =
M A FZERiEA (mm) | (mm) | (mm) SR | TR (g) ITRS
PGA0 100-40-80 (pes/Ea Mt 1) 522 | 3.31.100.40.80
80mm 100-40-80 (set/ X EfE %) g - . 4x\\+4x) 730 | 3.31.100.40.80.ST
w 100-40-80 M5/ Lt £%) M5 522 | 3.31.100.40.80.M5
100-40-80 (M5 set/ % £ 10 T 3t £%) AXW+4xJ+1XP M5 732 | 3.31.100.40.80.M5.ST
PGA5 100-45-90 (pos/Ea /Mt £5) 605 | 3.31.100.45.90
90mm 100-45-90 (set/ (R E# 1X) o % 45 4X\W+4x) 813 | 3.31.100.45.90.ST
w 100-45-90 (M5/#n T2 %) M5 605 | 3.31.100.45.90.M5
100-45-90 (M5 set/a & hn T {4 1%) AX\W+4xJ+1xP M5 815 | 3.31.100.45.90.M5.ST
PG50 100-50-100 (pes/Ea Mt £%) 688 | 3.31.100.50.100
100mm 100-50-100 (set/ X B4 %) g % 5 4x\W+4x) 896 | 3.31.100.50.100.ST
w 100-50-100 (M5/fn T ¢ £%) M5 688 | 3.31.100.50.100.M5
100-50-100 (M5 set/X E 0 T 4 £%) 4XW+4xJ+1XP M5 898 | 3.31.100.50.100.M5.ST
Ny /’




®

L o
oquiar
&y Connecting Elements 14 3.31.100.03

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
HrERAE

Material: aluminium, anodized

ME: BeaE FELE: BERENK

N
EE
K Room

100x100x15

Z
P‘ Fastening Set W‘ Fastening Set J ‘ Fastening Set MS‘ Machining Code
©) g VB30 8ot @) g 82580t
e | DT || S i
zinc plated @ Zinc p|a:|e§ zinc plaasle:
Application Description D W PG Fas;«zr:mg Magggzng g% Part No.
Y =] i N ST g 1=
N A FE ik (mm) | (mm) | (mm) EEEl | mIRB| () TR =
PG40 100-40-120 (pes/ B AN 45) 824 3.31.100.40.120
120mm 100-40-120 (set/ AR B £5) g - 40 BX\\+6xJ 1136 | 3.31.100.40.120.ST
w 100-40-120 (M5/fin T {4 £5) M5 824 | 3.31.100.40.120.M5
100-40-120 (M5 set/ B E N Tt 15) 6x\W+6xJ+1xP M5 1138 3.31.100.40.120.M5.ST

Y

N

9|




®

L o
oQuiar
&y Connecting Elements 14 3.31.100.04

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
HrERAE

Material: aluminium, anodized

ME: BeaE FELE: BERENK

N
EE
K Room

100x100x15

P4
g
Z
%
C’W@
/8
P‘ Fastening Set W‘ Fastening Set J ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code
ﬁ M8x30 Bolt M8x25 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated
4% & .MBV\Sasher .Ms\ﬂeasher
i R
et || el
- - Fastenin Machinin Mass
Application Description D W PG Set 9 Code g =2 Part No.
y STOE TP mm mm mm . 1% 3
R A (mm) | mm) M) | e | T ke | (g RS
100-40-160 (pes/ BB ER) 1127 | 3.31.100.40.160

PG40

160mm 100-40-160 (set/ B E £ 5%) 9 150 40 8xW+8xJ 1543 | 3.31.100.40.160.ST

(
(
@ 100-40-160 (M5//1n T £%) M5 1127 | 3.31.100.40.160.M5
(
(
(
(
(

100-40-160 (M5 set/a & hn T4t 5%) 8XW+8xJ+1xP M5 1545 | 3.31.100.40.160.M5.ST
pes/EAAMi £%) 1293 | 3.31.100.45.180

7N IS

PG45 100-45-180

180mm 100-45-180 (set/ B E L 15) 9 170 45 Bx\W+8xJ 1709 | 3.31.100.45.180.ST

@ 100-45-180 (M5/#n T {££%) M5 1293 | 3.31.100.45.180.M5
100-45-180 (M5 set/fR 2 T 1t £%) B8P | 5 1711 | 3.31.100.45.180.M5.5T

>




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology 3.31.100.05

Connecting Elements Z1&

Connecting Elements

EEM

Angle Profile Bracket
wERAS
Material: aluminium, anodized

ME: #8E€ RELE: FAREML

e N
a Clean
ke Room §

100x100x15

WM

P ‘ Fastening Set W ‘ Fastening Set J ‘ Fastening Set M5 ‘ Machining Code

4 M8x30 Bolt 4 M8x25 Bolt
< M5x10 Bolt zinc plated zinc plated

zinc plated M8 Spring Washer M8 Spring Washer
e < Zinc plated (=) < zinc plated

«M M8 Washer M8 Washer M5x10
zinc plated o= zinc plated o= zinc plated
. 'MBTNut . .MBTNIJt
nickel plated nickel plated

Application Description Fastse:tlng Magg::ng Part No.
3 o st C N =

PG40
200mm

m

3.31.100.40.200.ST

o0 || oo

10x\W+10xJ+1xP

100-40-200 (set/ R E 1t 5%)

100-40-200 (M5 set/ B E N TH#E18) 3.31.100.40.200.M5.ST




®

3
Lx_J padcinrns 3.41.01

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements ZE#E4

Connecting Elements

B

Inner Bracket (with top thread)
BAEBN (BTNL)
Inner bracket is with low cost and high efficiency, widely used for the assembly
of door, window and protection frame.
BREAGHEREEAA. SASH, #IoZwMATIIE.
FriFHESRAIE
Material: bracket-diecast zinc  top thread-zinc plated steel
MR: BERH-FEE NL-WRINESE
il L1<L2 1 L1<L2

.
Cleanz I ||
K Room | |

=

L1
I
L1
I

=

L2 L2
MSx6 Type A Type B
Inner Bracket/#& P & fa 14-6-A
3.41.06A Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
Inner Bracket/#& 1 B 3 14-6-B *
3.41.06B
g .s
set parts in position  tighten L1 top thread  tighten L2 top thread
ENEDO BIEL1TZE 2T 22
M6x8
Inner Bracket/{& A & £ f4-8-A
3.41.08A
Inner Bracket/f& P B £ 14-8-B
3.41.08B
Description Mag Part No.
DR ST 2R 2
PR (g/pcs) TSRS
Inner Bracket-6-A (with top thread) 3.41 06A
EANERAH-6-A(RTNL) 8 o
M8x10 Inner Bracket-6-B (with top thread) 3.41.06B
ERNERAHE-6B (BnL) o
Inner Bracket/f& P9 B £ 14-10-A Inner Bracket-8-A (with top thread) 341 08A
3.41.10A EAEAMY8-A(BTNL) 1 o
Inner Bracket/#& A B £ 14-10-B Inner Bracket-8-B (with top thread) 341,088
3.41.108 BREANH-8B (ATNL) a
Inner Bracket-10-A (with top thread) 3.4110A
EREAH-10-A(BTNL) - a
102 102 Inner Bracket-10-B (with top thread) 341108
4.0 6.0 EAEAH-10-B (BTNL) o




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements %14 3.51.01

Connecting Elements

BN

Linear Bar Connector (with top thread)
BAELN (BTnL)

Material: zinc plated steel

ME: WINETE

Linear Bar Connector-6

HEREZ% -6

R S 2 2 8
Tl ok kK
Eg;c{mical * * * *

9
A
Description %a: Part No.
FEamiin (g/Fi) 1T a% S
62 Linear Bar Connector-6 (with top thread) 27 351,06
m EBRELA-6 (BT) S
Linear Bar Connector-8 (with top thread) 65 35108
. FENEZLMH-8 (BTH) ~
Linear Bar Connector-8 T e cor10 (with op Tread)
N E S-S inear Bar Connector-10 (with top threa
) HIPIE SAE-10 (RTRL) 12| 35110

Linear Bar Connector-10

EAEZ%HE-10




®

Cx_j Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements %14 3.52.01

Connecting Elements

EEM

Linear Bar Connector (with top thread)
BAELN (BTnL)

Material: zinc plated steel

MR WRESE

Linear Bar Connector-8

BRELZLME-8

LR 'S & B ¢

—
e wage KK KK

éEg);o:mica\ * * * * *

- Mass
Description =5 Part No.

FEantEiR (glocs) A% S

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2 Linear Bar Connector-10 (with top thread)
w I 2.2 I I 4.0 I m BHESE10 (BT 74 3.52.10

Linear Bar Connector-10

EREZE-10




®

(R A
égj e 3.53.01

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements ZE#E4

Connecting Elements
EEY

Joining Plate

EEHEAR

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRIMNETE

8.2
2.2

PG30-3030-01
30%%1-3030-01
2 PG ‘ Fastening Set P H Fastening Set
3 6=2 e (S8 e
2 o) con PG| | ST
o {4 & (8 Mass
= Bl 30 | 30 Description Fastening Set =82 Part No.
P P iy REEE | TS
PG30-3030-01 (pcs)
30Z51-3030-01 (BMH 1) 58 3.53.30.3030.01
PG30-3030-02 PG30-3030-01 (set A)
30Z%1-3030-02 30Z751-3030-01 (BB EA) 5xPG 92 3.53.30.3030.01.STA
PG30-3030-01 (set B)
26
30Z51-3030-01 (FRE A 158) 5xPH 112 | 3.53.30.3030.01.STB
o= PG30-3030-02 (pcs)
i 30Z51-3030-02 (B 1K) 58 3.53.30.3030.02
Vary 6=2 Q
T 5-06.5 PG30-3030-02 (set A)
— | YT 30Z51-3030-02 (FE A 5A) 5xPG 92 3.53.30.3030.02.STA
T 1T _T1T1° PG30-3030-02 (set B)
30 L 30 30Z51-3030-02 (FE £ 4B) 5xPH 112 | 3.53.30.3030.02.STB
PG30-3030-03 (pcs)
30Z71-3030-03 (B 1) 83 3.53.30.3030.03
PG30-3030-03 (set A)
PG30-3030-03 30ZF1-3030-03 (A A) 7xPG 130 | 3.53.30.3030.03.STA
30%%1-3030-03
PG30-3030-03 (set B)
30Z51-3030-03 (R E A 158) 7xPH 158 | 3.53.30.3030.03.STB
&x P 522 7-065
6 ol & g 8 88
26
60
90




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE$E 4

3.53.02

Connecting Elements

EEM

Joining Plate
EEHEAR
Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRIMNETE

10.2
4.0
PG40-4040-01
402 %1-4040-01
36
¥ /|
® Fax)
= i R5 5-08.5
53 =
© < €; 8
| 181 40 40
- 118
PG40-4040-02
40%%1-4040-02
36
¥ 5=3 5-08.5
J \
Vany Vany / Vai ©
40 40
118
PG40-4040-03
40%%1-4040-03
4-R5 O
5=3 7-08.5
9=
Fan! o / r( ol o 3| 8
N s

X ‘ Fastening Set Y ‘ Fastening Set
P | G
O<E" | | el
< | | @i
Description Fastening Set %asgs Part No.
= A X EH (j ITa%R =
PG40-4040-01 (pcs)
AORPIA0400] (G E2) 147 | 3.53.40.4040.01
PG40-4040-01 (set X)
HORPI040.01 (B ) BxX 217 | 3.53.40.4040.01.5TX
PGA40-4040-01 (set Y)
AORBIAA00] (FEEREY) BxY 257 | 3.53.40.4040.01.STY
PGA40-4040-02 (pcs)
AORBI4040.00 (B EH) 149 | 3.53.40.4040.02
PGA40-4040-02 (set X)
AURBN404000 (FERERLEEX) BxX 219 | 3.53.40.4040.02.8TX
PGA40-4040-02 (set Y)
AURBLAM002 (L EEY) BxY 259 | 3.53.40.4040.02.8TY
PG40-4040-03 (pcs)
AR FI040.08 (oM 8%) 230 | 3.53.40.4040.03
PG40-4040-03 (set X)
SR FI-4040.03 (R £ E5X) %X 328 | 3.53.40.4040.03.5TX
FEL T e ) XY 384 | 3.53.40.4040.03.STY

40F:51-4040-03 (R EH 55Y)

36
80
120




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE$E 4

3.53.03

Connecting Elements

EEM

Joining Plate
EEHEAR
Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRIMNETE

10.2
4.0
PG40-4040-04
40Z%1-4040-04
36 X ‘ Fastening Set Y ‘ Fastening Set
" ]
_ O | | O-wiimie
. 5 PG| | S
- D Description Fastening Set %asgs Part No.
= 7= SRR REA N TS
18] 40 | 40 (©)
18 PG40-4040-04 (pcs)
H0FRF-4040-04 (A4 222 | 3.53.40.4040.04
PG40-4040-05 PG40-4040-04 (set X)
40Z:%51-4040-05 40Z&F1-4040-04 (E&.Eﬁi\ﬁ)() 5xX 292 3.53.40.4040.04.STX
36 _ PG40-4040-04 (set Y)
\ - H0RF1-4040-04 (R KY) BxY 332 | 3.53.40.4040.04.STY
¢ PGA40-4040-05 (pcs)
o H0RF1-4040-05 (A ) 220 | 3.53.40.4040.05
& = PG40-4040-05 (set X)
. 40 F1-4040-05 (A 5X) 5xX 290 | 3.53.40.4040.05.STX
& D18 PG40-4040-05 (set Y)
- . 40 F1-4040-05 (AR 5Y) 5xY 330 | 3.53.40.4040.05.STY
118 PG40-4040-06 (pcs)
0 F1-4040-06 (A1) 355 | 3.53.40.4040.06
PG40-4040-06 (set X)
PG40-4040-06 A0Z51-4040-06 (R EAL LX) 7xX 453 3.53.40.4040.06.STX
40%%51-4040-06
PG40-4040-06 (set Y)
53 H0RF1-4040-06 (FREHKY) 7xY 510 | 3.53.40.4040.06.STY

\
v

D
36
80
118

A
N
p
v

G4
\

/ -
N
MAS,




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements Z1&

3.53.04

Connecting Elements

EZEIES

Joining Plate
EERER
Material: zinc plated steel

ME: WHINETE

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0

PG40-4080-01
40%%1-4080-01

36

PG40-4080-03
40%%1-4080-03

PG40-4080-02

40%%1-4080-02

36

6=3

X ‘ Fastening Set

PG40-4080-01 (set X)
40%:51-4080-01 (R EMHLEEX)

PG40-4080-02 (pcs)
40ZF1]-4080-02 (Mt £5)

PG40-4080-02 (set Y)
40 51)-4080-02 (B EHEELY)

PG40-4080-03 (set X)
407 51-4080-03 (B ERE55X)

6xX

9)

Y l Fastening Set
T | P
Oz | Ol
. 4 M8 T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated . < nickel plated
- . Mass
Description Fastening Set 8 Part No.
s I==8 RS
=ik R[EH M T4 S

306 | 3.53.40.4080.01.STX

347 | 3.53.40.4080.02

523 | 3.53.40.4080.02.STY

691 | 3.53.40.4080.03.STX



®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements 14 3.53.05

Connecting Elements

EEM

Joining Plate
EERER
Material: zinc plated steel

ME: WHINETE

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0

PG40-8080-01
40%%1-8080-01

PG40-8080-03
40%%1-8080-03

PG40-8080-02
40%%1-8080-02

| [ Fastening Set O l Fastening Set
1 M8x16 Bolt 4 M8x16 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated

° < M8 Spring Washer ° < M8 Spring Washer
zinc plated zinc plated

< MB8T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
. nickel plated ‘ < nickel plated

Fastening | Mass

Descriptiorj Set s . Part No.

PG40-8080-01 (set I)
40 F1-8080-01 (AR K1) 12xI 910 | 3.53.40.8080.01.8TI

PG40-8080-02 (pcs)

4 731 | 3.53.40.8080.02

238

40%%1)-8080-02 (A ML £%

PG40-8080-02 (set O)

40Z71-8080-02 (FE £ 50) 12x0 1007 | 3.53.40.8080.02.STO

PG40-8080-03 (set )

402 %1-8080-03 (R E 1 £51) 3:53.40.8080.03.5TI




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements EEH 3.53.06

Connecting Elements

B

Joining Plate
EEHEAR
Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRI

102
6.0
PG45-4545-01
45%%1)-4545-01
4 | ‘ Fastening Set O‘ Fastening Set
© 53 O | el
- 5-08.5
o [ {z s Description Fastening Set %afij Part No.
0.5 45 45 qun?ﬂaﬁ_‘ ZEHE (g) TS
133
PG45-4545-01 (pcs)
A5 FI-4545-01 (B M) 209 3.53.45.4545.01
PG45-4545-02 PG45-4545-01 (set 1)
| .53.45. .01.
a5 oa5.03 SEF1 454501 (A £ 5 288 | 3.53.45.4545.01.5TI
4 PG45-4545-01 (set O)
o 45 F1-4545-01 (FE (£ £0) 5x0 328 3.53.45.4545.01.STO
o= PG45-4545-02 (pcs)
S 452 51-4545-02 (B 1% 209 | a534nd802
O 53 5.085% PGA45-4545-02 (set |)
) (/ 45ZAF1)-4545-02 (B =2 1) 5xI 288 3.53.45.4545.02.STI
& O O3 PG45-4545-02 (set O)
o o 45 F1-4545-02 (R A {1 £0) 5x0 328 3.53.45.4545.02.STO
133
PG45-4545-03 (pcs)
45FRF1-4545-03 (B /ML 297 3.53.45.4545.03
PG45-4545-03 (set )
PG45-4545-03 45 51-4545-03 (R 2) 7l 408 3.53.45.4545.03.STI
45Z:%51-4545-03
PG45-4545-03 (set O)
A5 F1-4545-03 (A £0) 7x0 464 3.53.45.4545.03.STO
4R5 5
TN 53 7085
/ ./ o W

AV

U

41
90
135




Assembly Technology Connecting Elements 314 3.61.01

Connecting Elements
EEM
U
Butt Connector | B-A
REEEY (B
Butt Connector is used for profile affiliating connection
and widely used in clean room.
WEEE#E%FH TRMMWEERE, IZHNA
TERE.
Material: zinc alloy, nickel plated

ME: #aE RELE: #R

PG
Clean
Room\, K
®D
Butt Connector-8
R EEEN-8 I ] o
)
o
7 SH.M5x20.5M
& 2110858 PG
8.2
2.2 K
oD
Butt Connector-10 1 N o
MEEEH-10 T 1 .
[a
7 SH.M8x30.5M
& 2110Mm8sM
102 102 PG Fastening Set CE Fastening Set Fastening Set S Fastening Set
] B9 | | " ‘
e G| P | P

M5 T Nut M8 T Nut M5 Pre-set Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated nickel plated <9 ¢ nickel plated \ @ ¢ nickel plated

Description PG K D P Fastening Set Ma; Part No.
o R e ] mm) | mm) | mm) | EEELF 5 TIa%S
P RS (B 65 S
P A (s Pe%0 o i - S R
%Jttﬁ Cg;;g;; 8( é;etﬁ %J . 1xPG 18 3.61.08.5TB
P MR 10 (9150 B
%J%C;”?’:fﬂé‘z&%‘}) et PGA0/PG45/PG50/PGEO 22 17 14 1S 43 | 361.10.STA
%% Co$n_%n§e1c:tFor1 étz észetﬁ 3) ) s IXCE 39 3.61.10.5TB




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE4E

3.71.01

Connecting Elements
EEM

0
End Connector | F=R

IR X

End connector is also called butterfly button connector due to its shape which can hide itself completely

in aluminum profile, so it is widely used for frame structures in clean room.

SRR EE R BRI ERA SE 2R AERIM Z P, AR 2t A7

AR ERERGES.
Material: nickel plated steel

MR BRINER
R
X Room g

End Connector-8
umETE-8

End Connector-10
UmIETEH-10

FA ‘ Fastening Set FB ‘ Fastening Set
M12—-M6 M14—M8

Description PG Fastening Set MasEs Part No.

Pl oE 3 Bt 25 KELH M ( ; 1T a%S
End Connector-8 (pcs)
. 7 3.71.30
EYiT) \$ '8 I\ #1;—!‘3
;ﬁﬁ:.(j%# t(s'i (I 1t) ) PG30

nd Connector-8 (se

SR8 (R ) 1xFA 23 3.71.30.8T
End Connector-10 (pcs)
B0 (BAME15) oo & 37140
End Connector-10 (set)
S0 (R ) 1xFB 38 3.71.40.8T




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE4E

3.81.01

Connecting Elements
EEM

U
Screw Connector | &~7?
Kigie ==

A simple and economic way to replace end connector with more connection reliablity.

KiZieriERE A R E G R EE.
Material: nickel plated steel
R WRENEER

Screw Connector-6

RiRHE-6

Screw Connector-8

KiZHE-8
l%%
8.2
I 22 I

Screw Connector-10

KiRHE-10

0

20

5

M12

M14

Mass

Description = Part No.
= it (j RS

Screw Connector-6

K242 6 7 3.81.06

Screw Connector-8

*iZ42-8 17 3.81.08

Screw Connector-10

K iZH2-10 31 3.81.10




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Connecting Elements EEH 3.91.01

Connecting Elements
EEY

Cubic Connector
=HEEREY
Material: Connector-diecast aluminum Cap-black ABS

MR: ZHERF-EHREE mE-ABS mEME: mEa-2E

10.2
6.0
{Clean”
o
Cubic Connector-4545-2 Cubic Connector-4545-3
=R {-4545-2 ZHEEE-4545-3

& N
"“
o 4«
‘_\;&
/
Description Fastening Set ﬂgai Maz Part No.
Jad iy REA &3 o TS
Cubic Connector-4545-2 (pcs)
U 45452 (AR EE) ) 195 391454502
%‘f,;’é‘;g}fﬁgg’f(ﬁégﬁ w 2x(M14x25) 201 3.914545.02.5T
Cubic Connector-4545-3 (pcs)
S I 45453 (R 5R) ; 195 3.91:4545.03
%‘b,g]g;g}fﬁgfs‘f(gégﬁw 3(V14x25) 234 3.914545.03.5T




®

E Modular

Assembly Technology

Connecting Elements ZE$E 4

3.92.01

Connecting Elements

B

Cubic Connector

=4

Material: Connector-diecast zinc Cap-black ABS

MB: Z#HBH-HEE IKE-ABS

ISR hE-eE

2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0
Clean Cap-01
Room:
2
DY‘ Fastening Set CW‘ Fastening Set Fl ‘ Fastening Set
R o R oT
= <zm;pTeii M12—M6 M14—M8
B | G

Description a b D Fastening Set Cap Mass Part No.

FEmiER ZEHHF imss (pcs) | E= (9) TSRS
2020-01 (pes)/ BN 55 11 3.92.2020.01
2020-01 (set)/ Rk Bt 15 185 20 65 3xDY 1 23 3.92.2020.01.ST
2020-02 (pes)/ BN R 55 . ' 12 3.92.2020.02
2020-02 (set)/ B E L 15 3xDY 24 3.92.2020.02.ST
3030-01 (pes)/ B Mt 55 35 3.92.3030.01
3030-01 (set/ REM 5 28 30 65 3xCW 1 105 3.92.3030.01.ST
3030-02 (pes)/ B Mt 55 ' 38 3.92.3030.02
3030-02 (set)/ R EMt 15 3xCW 108 3.92.3030.02.ST
4040-01 (pcs)/ B /ML 18 87 3.92.4040.01
4040-01 (set)/ REM 5 38 40 85 3xFI 1 159 3.92.4040.01.ST
4040-02 (pcs)/ AN 45 ' 92 3.92.4040.02
4040-02 (set)/ Rk Bt 15 3xFI 164 3.92.4040.02.ST
4545-01 (pes)/ B ML £ 114 3.92.4545.01
4545-01 (set)/ REM 5 4 45 85 3xFI 1 187 3.92.4545.01.ST
4545-02 (pes)/ AN 55 ' 123 3.92.4545.02
4545-02 (set)/ A E L 15 3xFl 196 3.92.4545.02.ST




5
&

®

Modular
Assembly Technology

Profile Accessories BU#7 it

y

Profile Accessories

AR I

4.11-4.21

End Cap
i 5

T Slot Cover
TRAEFAE




®

R )
éﬁ_} pikderis 41101

Assembly Technology Profile Accessories ZY44 pi {4

Profile Accessories

BB

End Cap

i o

To prevent staff from any injury and improve profile end appearance.
i 2 AT AT KI5, R E RN

Material and Color: black ABS

MBR: ABS Eifa: B

N
Cleanz
K Room

Description L1 L2 T Mag Part No.

FE i (mm) | (mm) | (mm) (; T %S
End Cap-PG15-1515/i%35-15 2 %1-1515 15 15 3 1 4.11.15.1515
End Cap-PG15-1530/i%25-15 % 51-1530 15 30 3 1.1 4.11.15.1530
End Cap-PG20-2020/3%25-20 2 %1-2020 20 20 4 2 4.11.20.2020
End Cap-PG20-2040/i% 35-20 2 51-2040 20 40 4 3 4.11.20.2040
End Cap-PG20-2060/3%25-20 2 %11-2060 20 60 4 4 4.11.20.2060
End Cap-PG20-2080/i#% 35-20 2 51-2080 20 80 4 5 4.11.20.2080
End Cap-PG20-4040/ifi; 55-20 22 51)-4040 40 40 4 6 4.11.20.4040
End Cap-PG30-3030/3% 35-30 % 51/-3030 30 30 5 3 4.11.30.3030
End Cap-PG30-3060/if 2-30 2 51-3060 30 60 5 8 4.11.30.3060
End Cap-PG30-3090/i#% 35-30 & 51-3090 30 2 5 1 4.11.30.3090
End Cap-PG30-30120/3#% 25 -30%%1-30120 30 120 5 14 4.11.30.30120
End Cap-PG30-6060/i425-30 & 51)-6060 60 60 5 15 4.11.30.6060
End Cap-PG30-60120/3# 25 -30%%1-60120 60 120 5 33 4.11.30.60120
End Cap-PG40-4040/i% 35-40 2 1]-4040 40 40 5 6 4.11.40.4040
End Cap-PG40-4060/3 35-40 2 51-4060 40 60 5 9 4.11.40.4060
End Cap-PG40-4080/if 35 -40 2 51)-4080 40 80 5 13 4.11.40.4080
End Cap-PG40-40120/i# 2 -40 & 51-40120 40 120 5 18 4.11.40.40120
End Cap-PG40-40160/3 35-40 2 51-40160 40 160 5 24 4.11.40.40160
End Cap-PG40-8080/if;55-40 % 51-8080 80 80 5 22 4.11.40.8080
End Cap-PG40-80120/i# 3540 £ 51)-80120 80 120 5 43 4.11.40.80120
End Cap-PG40-80160/if 2-40 £ 51/-80160 80 160 5 58 4.11.40.80160
End Cap-PG40-80200/3#% 25-40 2 %1-80200 80 200 5 72 4.11.40.80200
End Cap-PG40-120120/3 25 -40Z%1-120120 120 120 5 64 4.11.40.120120
End Cap-PG45-4545/i 35-45 2 1|-4545 45 45 5 8 4.11.45.4545
End Cap-PG45-4560/335-45 2 51l-4560 45 60 5 11 4.11.45.4560
End Cap-PG45-4590/i 35-45 2 51]-4590 45 2 5 16 4.11.45.4590
End Cap-PG45-9090/3 35-45 2 51]-9090 2 2 5 28 4.11.45.9090
End Cap-PG45-90180/iif 55-45 % 51)-90180 90 180 5 72 4.11.45.90180
End Cap-PG50-5050/3 55-50 2 51-5050 50 50 5 10 4.11.50.5050
End Cap-PG50-50100/3#% 25-50 2 %1-50100 50 100 5 18 4.11.50.50100
End Cap-PG50-100100/3#% 25 -50%%1-100100 100 100 5 44 4.11.50.100100
End Cap-PG60-6060/i 2-60 % 51-6060 60 60 5 14 4.11.60.6060

X

:




®

(R A
Modular
égj Profile Accessories B4 B4 4.11.02

Assembly Technology

Profile Accessories

BB

End Cap

U 5

To prevent staff from any injury and improve profile end appearance.
I Es AT AT kG, R EEY.

Material and Color: black ABS

#B: ABS #ifa: Efs

N
5:1
N Room

Description L1 L2 T Mafif Part No.
PR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) 9 TS

End Cap-PG20-2020R/i 2= -20 & 51-2020R 20 20 4 1 4.11.20.2020R

End Cap-PG30-3030R/i% 2-30 2 %1-3030R 30 30 5 3 | 4.11.30.3030R

End Cap-PG40-4040R/i% 2 -40 2 51-4040R 40 40 5 6 | 4.11.404040R

End Cap-PG45-4545R i 245 & 51-4545R 45 45 5 7 | 4.11.454545R
Description RI R | | T Mass Part No.
FEmiEiR (mm) | (mm) (mm) (j TS

End Cap-PG30-3030R45/i% 25-30 2 51-3030R45 | 30 | 60 | 45° | 5 4 | 4.11.30.3030R45 {TTE

End Cap-PG40-4040R45/i 25-40 R 51-4040R45 | 40 | 80 | 45° | 5 7| 4.11.40.4040R45 {70

End Cap-PG45-4545R45/if 35 -45 52 51)-4545R45 | 45 | 90 | 45° | 5 9 4.11.45.4545R45 {ETHE
Description L1 L2 T Mafif Part No.
7= i mm) | m) | mm) | TS

End Cap-PG30-6060L/i% 2-30 2 51/-6060L 30 60 5 11 | 4.11.30.6060L

End Cap-PG40-8080L/i% 2-40 & 51/-8080L 40 80 5 17 | 4.11.40.8080L

End Cap-PG45-9090L /i 245 2 51/-9090L 45 90 5 22 | 4.11.459090L
Description L1 L2 T Mafif Part No.
FE iR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) 9 TS

End Cap-PG40-4040Tfk 2=-40 22 51-4040T 40 40 5 53 | 4.11.40.4040T
Description L1 L2 T Mafif Part No.
7= mm) | mm) | mm) | TS

End Cap-PG40-8080RI: 2540 & 51-8080R 40 80 5 17 | 411408080R {ETHF




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Profile Accessories ZY44 M4

Profile Accessories

BB

Conduit end cap
RS

To prevent staff from any injury and improve profile end appearance.

LBimE AT ATRIXI, EEMEERN,

Material: stainless steel

MR: TEHN

I Clean
I
Conduit Cap-40x40
L i um 2-40x40

Conduit Cap-40x80
L i 2= -40x80

Conduit Cap-60x120
L i 2= -60x120

120

40 ‘ 80 | 80
3-04.5 3-95.5 s
f { £ <>
vﬁ} mjr<§
b 4-95.5
L& < R
< = ol T =
! 3 ! 72 110
Conduit Cap-80x80 Conduit Cap-80x160 Conduit Cap-80x200
218 um 25 -80x80 2 ¥ i 25 -80x160 2% 18 i 25 -80x200
80 160 200
3-05.5 4-95.5
LDL ¢ | K Q {} 4@7
8 8" 8 6055
o < <>
< 2 -
! 72 100 140
EU ‘ Fastening Set EV ‘ Fastening Set
Description Thllrgl};ess Fastening Set Mafif Part No.
3 4+ 32 1 AS |
iR T(mm) X[EAH 9 TR
Conduit Cap-40x40(pcs)/£& 1 i 5 -40x40( EAME £%) 245 4.14.40.4040
Conduit Cap-40x40(set)/2& & i 2= -40x40( R E it 55 3xEU 29 4.14.40.4040.8T
Conduit Cap-40x80(pcs)/£k 1% i 55 -40x80( EA M £%) 50 4.14.40.4080
Conduit Cap-40x80(set)/2% & i 2= -40x80( R E 2t 52 3XEV 59 4.14.40.4080.8T
Conduit Cap-60x120(pcs)/£k 1 i 25-60x120( B ME £ 13 4.14.40.60120
Conduit Cap-60x120(set)/£k #& i 2=-60x120( R E 4 55 ; 4XEV 125 4.14.40.60120.8T
Conduit Cap-80x80(pcs)/£k & i 2=-80x80(EA M £8) 99 4.14.40.8080
Conduit Cap-80x80(set)/£k 1 i 55-80x80( Ak E 4 £% 3XEV 108 4.14.40.8080.ST
Conduit Cap-80x160(pcs)/£k 1 i 5 -80x 160 EL M £5 203 4.14.40.80160
Conduit Cap-80x160(set)/£k & i 55-80x 160 EHE 5% 4XEV 215 4.14.40.80160.ST
Conduit Cap-80x200(pcs)/£k 1% i 25 -80x200( B M £%) 247 4.14.40.80200
Conduit Cap-80x200(set)/£&#& i 2=-80x200( N E 4 £%) BXEV 265 4.14.40.80200.ST

a0
&

s\




®

R )
égJ Koot 42101

Assembly Technology Profile Accessories ZY44 pi {4

Profile Accessories

BB

T Slot Cover

TRABIZ

To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.
TRAEINZ R TR L R EUAEZRGEH I .

Material and Color: PP black/blue/grey/orange

MBR: PP Bi: BE/EGE/ RE/IEE

N
Cleanz
K Room

T Slot Cover-6
TR AEHN4-6 —
Description Color oy Delivery Length Part No.
7= iR B am) BEkE | TSRS
T Slot Cover-6 Black
THRAE$NE-6 o) 4.21.06.BK
T Slot Cover-6 Blue
TRAEINE-6 EE y 4.21.06.BE
T Slot Cover-6 Grey
TRAE$NE-6 %) 4.21.06.GY
T Slot Cover-8 T Slot Cover-6 Orange
TH,FE$N2%-8 TR HN4-6 e 4.21.06.SE
T Slot Cover-8 Black
TRAEHN5E-8 o) 4.21.08.BK
T Slot Cover-8 Blue
[ 4.21.08.BE
TR BN S
TzfguT Z G = 22 2000mm/bar
ot Lover- rey
TR #&$05%-8 R 4.21.08.GY
T Slot Cover-8 Orange
TRAEINZ-8 Ba 4.21.08.SE
T Slot Cover-10 Black
T Slot Cover-10 RS-0 Fo 42110 BK
TRARIEAD T Slot Cover-10 Blue 421108
12 THAE$0%-10 e " 21.10.
T Slot Cover-10 Grey
2 TR FE$12%-10 R 4.21.10.GY
T Slot Cover-10 Orange
TRAE$NZ-10 Z 4.21.10.SE
10.2 10.2
4.0 6.0

Note:

1. Cut to delivery length is not available, but 4000mm or Max. 5800 delivery length is available upon request.
TREERIIZIRS, 1BEIR4000mmzL5800mmAIIRBEK L.

2. Customized color upon request is subject to 5000 meters minimum order quantities.
BRHEME®, &/EITEA5000K.

>




®

R A
Modular
égj Floor Elements 1t 28 {4

Assembly Technology

5.11-5.61

Base Plate
R T S B
Base Plate

Bt I

Leveling Foot

X B
Mounting Plate
ST BERER
Castor Plate

FEVRE TR AR

Castor

ke

Base Angle

1R 32 BED

L Base

L B

Foot and Castor
Components

SRV EE A

Leveling Castor

KRR

Floor Elements

Hh T 26 4

P. 5-04

P.5-11 P.5-14 p.5-15




Modular
Assembly Technology

B2

Floor Elements b 2B

5.11.01

Floor Elements

LA

Base Plate

PR BT S B

To support strut profile at the bottom. Expansion bolts chocked into floor can offer a high stability.

MRl A TR 2 Tt BRI MR IE, ERAEMKIZEREAN N T ERER
Material and surface treatment: cast steel, black electrophoresis

ME: B REAIE:

Base Plate Gasket
ity @
To adjust the degree of vertical profile and uneven ground.

PRI R AT E A AR SHEEEE.

FEHK

2

40

EieE M.

40 &
Base Plate-4080 105 A
IV 7 % BE0-4080 :
| A s
Q p | i
4xP13
Base Plate-4560
=l - ¢
PRl 2 BA1-4560 g }(
of o [Ledle Lo ][o / o
= e < °
o O ) e 4
o o d%‘-% |_ L
45x45 45x60 60x60 ¢ o
Il N a
)&J \J
Base Plate-4590 B c
PR 127 3 B0-4590 D E
o e ][] L
) 5% 3%) %@ |_ C ‘ Fastening Set AA‘ Fastening Set AZ ‘ Fastening Set
[ St
oo © ] B °© 3‘-% "1%0 °© = I /1010 expension ol @W
45x45 45x90 90x9 0 é‘w aneped
Description L A B C D E Fastening Set Masgs Part No.
PR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) K[EHH (i TR =
Base Plate-4080 (pcs)/P i 32 Bl-4080 (B AME£R) 2xAZ 1930 5.11.4080
Base Plate-4080 (set A)/FIf 32 fif-4080 (B E L £5A) S e T e e AXC+3XAA+2XAZ | 2240 | 5.11.4080.STA
Base Plate-4080 (set B)/PRIET 3z fif-4080 (B E L 55B) BXC+3XAA+2XAZ 2290 5.11.4080.STB
Base Plate-4080 (set C)/BR & 3z iif-4080 (A E it £5C) BXC+3XxAA+2XAZ | 2340 | 5.11.4080.STC
Base Plate-4560 (pcs)/F & 32 -4560 (B2 M 55) " sl 30 | 45 | s 2%AZ 1600 5.11.4560
Base Plate-4560 (set)/F@ i 3z fifl-4560 (AL B £5) ' 4XC+3xAA+2XAZ 1910 5.11.4560.ST
Base Plate-4590 (pcs)/Fm i 3 if-4590 (82 Mt £5) 2XAZ 2330 | 5.11.4590
Base Plate-4590 (set A)/BmET Sz Bl-4590 (B E L 15A) | 45 | 225|675 | 45 % 4xC+3xAA+2XAZ 2640 5.11.4590.STA
Base Plate-4590 (set B)/Bmlt7 3z fil-4590 (R Bt £5B) ' ' BXC+3xAA+2xAZ 2690 5.11.4590.STB
Base Plate-4590 (set C)/FRlf 3z f-4590 (B E {4t £5C) BXC+3XAA+2XAZ | 2740 | 5.11.4590.STC
Base Plate Gasket/FRMi S MIEL F @ 9 5.11.01
NG

A
d

z

502




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Floor Elements b 2B

5.12.01

Floor Elements

LA

Base Plate

BIM iR e

To support strut profile mounted on the floor or between the platforms. Expansion bolts chocked into the floor

can offer a high stability.

BMRERTEMSHER T ENE, TREKIEZEREN D TIAZIEEER.

Material: diecast-aluminum

MR: EHRE

N >
I
Base Plate-4080
BUHF iR EE-4080

D5(M6)

100
75

9

© © s

e
o 150
i
s \Had &
40x40
Description Fastening Set Mass Part No. DT] _rosomgse
P anitiig %Eéﬂﬁ: %(g) Ve PR
zinc plated
Base Plate-4080 (set) 4xDT 975 5.12.40.ST - MSSnr\‘ngWasher
B4 JECRE-4080 (RRE 1 £%) T < lﬁf&i’.ﬁéﬁ“‘
i
& >

9|

=




®

52 moaur
oQuiar
& Floor Elements HbEE 5.21-22

Assembly Technology

Floor Elements

LA

Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot
S R-FR i

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the pivot foot has a small
swiveling angle to fit slightly uneven floor. The connection between the pivot base and the
spindle can be released with a tool.
RRMBAXMARZIESEFERBIERSS, BTHAER/), ERT
MR EE R ME, t R A MRETAIRRS .

Material and Color: Base-black PA6  Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber

MR REIGBRA6 FF-HNESE RBE-ER e KEEe RE-EE

Pivot Foot
=Y, A SE
!. i’ . Description D KxL Hmin. | Hmax. hi.a;'(zgifgg Maz Part No.
i PRtk (mm) | (mm) mm) | (mm) | E(N) (ggg 1Ta%=
il
D 5 M12x90 45 70 4500 152 | 5.21.60.12.90
- M14x130 100 7000 220 | 5.21.60.14.130
é Pivot Foot-PA 6 Base M12x90 70 188 | 5.21.80.12.90
o T Je - iRiE 2 B 79 | M12x130 45 100 9000 218 | 5.21.80.12.130
£ = )
£ Rt A M16x130 100 328 | 5.21.80.16.130
M12x130 100 326 | 5.21.100.12.130
on 99 X 45 10000
M16x130 100 436 | 5.21.100.16.130

Leveling Foot-Swivel Fo
e B-Ek

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the swivel foot has a ball joint between the base
and spindle, thus allowing the foot to swivel to an angle up to 30°. It is suitable to be used on the components
moved frequently.

B XMARZEZTERESEMNERSN, REMITITEEHRLERE, RLTTFREAE
ALR30E, & THE 2N E R a4

Material and Color: Base-black PA6  Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber

MR: REAGRENE FiT-RMEsE RB-SR e KRE-E2e RB-Ea

Swivel Foot
Bkk 37 R
a0 +30°
\/J_:\\’ Max. Static Load | M
\\ K // Description D KxL Hmin. | Hmax. Ea;&igailgzgfﬁ az Part No.
\ / FRAEE | (rm) | (mm) | @) | mm) | AT o | TS
\ ] y
\ L / 50 | M12x90 | 45 70 4500 162 | 5.22.60.12.90
\ A M12x90 70 198 | 5.22.80.12.90
< Rk % B 79 | M12x130 | 45 100 9000 228 | 5.22.80.12.130
I HER RO M16x130 100 338 | 5.22.80.16.130
£ M12x130 100 336 | 5.22.100.12.130
99 X 45 10000
M16x130 100 446 | 5.22.100.16.130

NS

1}/




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements thE4H 4 5.22.02

Floor Elements

LA

Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot with holes
SR FLER K

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the swivel foot has
a ball joint between the base and spindle, thus allowing the foot to swivel to an angle
up to 30°. It is suitable for uneven surface and fixed with expansion bolts.
AL XM AR ETEZ RS ENERSN, REMTFZEE
BRKIERE, BT AERNASE, AJUBEEBENANFENEEH,
1& N 5 7J F B B A2 [ RE

Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel ~ Pad-black rubber
MR RE-GERRe FIF-RREE RE-BR He: RE-Fe RE-Ee

Swivel Foot with holes

T FLEK KSR
\ k) *30 /
\ /\ /
\ /
\
\\\ K //
\ /
\\
\ /
\ /
\ /
\ / .
\ / .
\ ©
\ / £
NI/ =
| = DN | Fastening set
f Y ] T
P .Xfé‘};gg‘z;pansion bolt
oD
Description D P KxL | Hmin. [ H max. '\i.a;'cigj%‘;fﬁd Fastening Set Maﬁ Part No.
= A (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | mm) | (mm) | O wEE | Y TS
Swivel Foot with holes-PA 6 Base (pcs)
7L Bk Sk S M- HTR R AR (2 MK 1K) M12x130 217 | 5.22.80.12.130.DH
Swivel Foot with holes-PA 6 Base (set)
B FLER S S M-H038 TR R A (RS M12x130 2xDN 291 | 5.22.80.12.130.DH.ST
80 | 50 45 100 9000
Swivel Foot with holes-PA 6 Base (pcs)
LBk SL 3 B-HETE R 6 AR (A ER) M16x130 297 | 5.22.80.16.130.DH
Swivel Foot with holes-PA 6 Base (set)
N . M16x130 2xDN 371 5.22.80.16.130.DH.ST
LIRS - HR R R A (B %) " "




®

5
23

Modular
Assembly Technology

Floor Elements 2B

5.23-24

Floor Elements

LA

Leveling Foot-Fixed Foot ¢

SH-EE

Fixed foot have a non-moving connection between base and spindle.

&l 32 B E9 ZF AT AR 22 8] 2 T ADERNA

Material and Color; Base Plate-steel, electrophoresis, black  Spindle-zinc plated steel

ME: RE-IREK FAF-RNESE KBS e KE-Ee RE-ERe

Fixed Foot
[E] & 32

L4

Hmin.

Hmax.

—

Leveling Foot-Pivot Foo

X H-E R

Pad-black rubber

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the pivot foot has a small
swiveling angle to fit slightly uneven floor. The connection between the pivot base and the

spindle can be released with a tool.

ERMIAXMARIEFERESERIEREN, ALAHER), ERAT
AR PR M, BT RETRHTERS

Material: zinc plated steel/stainless steel

MR BRIRETE/ T BN

Pivot Foot
SRBHASH

Hmin.

Hmax.

oD

Description D KxL Hmin. | H max. “ia;igﬂfgg Ma; Part No.
P SR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | F "N Y TS
40 | M12x70 | 35 50 4000 124 | 5.23.40.12.70
s LM1270 | 35 50 2000 181 | 5.23.60.12.70
%‘ﬁ?é’%‘%ﬁ%‘?ﬁzfﬁf M14x70 | 38 | 50 225 | 5.23.60.14.70
= . M12x70 | 35 50 220 | 5.23.80.12.70
80 | M12x110 | 35 80 9000 240 | 5.23.80.12.110
M14x70 | 38 50 283 | 5.23.80.14.70
Ad:M14 Fixed Foot should use an end cap with a punched hole
S EETEMIAERT LS
Description D KxL H min. | H max. “ia;igﬂﬁgfg Maz Part No.
7= iR (mm) | (m) | (mm) | (mm) | T o | TS
o | M2128 | 45 | 100 15000 241 | 5.24.40.12.130
M14x128 | 45 | 100 17000 290 | 5.24.40.14.130
M12x128 | 45 | 100 15000 475 | 5.24.60.12.130
g0 | M4x128 | 45 | 100 17000 523 | 5.24.60.14.130
Pivot Foot-Zinc Plate Steel M16x158 | 45 | 120 20000 596 | 5.24.60.16.160
& BB -V T M20x178 | 50 | 130 25000 796 | 5.24.60.20.180
M12x128 | 45 | 100 15000 670 | 5.24.80.12.130
g0 | M4x128 | 45 | 100 17000 741 | 5.24.80.14.130 {2k
M16x158 | 45 | 120 20000 780 | 5.24.80.16.160
M20x178 | 50 | 130 25000 945 | 5.24.80.20.180
40 | M12x128 | 45 | 100 15000 240 | 5.24.40.12.130.8S
M12x128 | 45 | 100 15000 480 | 5.24.60.12.130.8S
. _ 60 | M16x158 | 45 | 120 20000 600 | 5.24.60.16.160.SS
e o M20xI78 | 50 | 130 | 25000 | 803 | 524.6020.180.5S
M12x128 | 45 | 100 15000 675 | 5.24.80.12.130.SS
80 | M16x158 | 45 | 120 20000 785 | 5.24.80.16.160.SS
M20x178 | 50 | 130 25000 950 | 5.24.80.20.180.SS
NG

A
d

z

>



®

(R A
Modular
égj Floor Elements 1t 2R {4

Assembly Technology

5.25.01

Floor Elements

LA

Cup pivot foot

S B- R

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the pivot foot has a small swiveling angle to fit
slightly uneven floor. The connection between the pivot base and the spindle can be released with a tool.
MM MARETERAESEERSEN, FTAER), ERTHEXEENE,
X R FFMREFTATIRFS.

Material: zinc plated steel

ME: RE-RETE FF-HRRESE KBS 0E: RE-Ee

Cup pivot foot
PREARE 2 B
25° 1 %250
LK
1!
Il
all
Siiie —
Il » Description D KxL H min. [ Hmax. “ia;*gjgil-jg;i? Maz Part No.
3 P R (mm) | (m) | () | (mm) | o | TS
©
£
SIS EEA 50 207 | 5.25.45.12.130

=\

:




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements b 4H 4 5.31.01

Floor Elements

M LA

Mounting Plate
X HEER
To attach leveling foot to strut profile end, but it does
not apply for connecting of castors.

EEXHSE MR, &R THEHEE.
Material: diecast aluminum

MR: EHRE
Cleanj gR;}i;b:ility * % Kk
Room\)

T Rk ok ok k

PG40-40x40 PG40-40x60 PG40-40x80 g?;fc{mical Oy araye
PG45-45x45 PG45-45x60 PG45-45x90
PG50-50x50

FC‘ Fastening Set
B
g g e o
nickel plated
Description D ® L1 L2 W1 W2 Fastening Set MasEs Part No.
FEERiEiA (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) ZERH (; TS

Mounting Plate-PG40-4040
< BIEE FEAR 40 2 51-4040 M12 6.5 40 40 30 30 4x(M6x20) 51 5.31.40.4040
Mounting Plate-PG45-4545
< B FEAR 45 514545 M12 6.5 45 45 33 33 4xFC 97 5.31.45.4545
Mounting Plate-PG50-5050
% BIE AR -50 R 51-5050 M12 8.5 50 50 35 35 4x(M8x30) 130 5.31.50.5050
Mounting Plate-PG40-4060
% B R 40 514060 M12 6.5 60 40 50 30 4x(M6x20) 67 5.31.40.4060
Mounting Plate-PG45-4560
% B FEAR 45 5 514560 M12 6.5 60 45 48 33 4xFC 108 5.31.45.4560

i - - M12 4x(M6x20 78 5.31.40.4080.M12
Mounting Plate-PG40-4080 65 50 40 70 30 (M6x20)
7 BNERER-40 22 51-4080 M16 4x(M6x20) 78 5.31.40.4080.M16
Mounting Plate-PG45-4590 M12 &5 % 45 78 2 4xFC 131 5.31.45.4590.M12
K RIEFER-455351-4590 | M6 ' 4xFC 128 5.31.45.4590.M16




®

E Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements b 4H 4 5.32.01

Floor Elements

M LA

Mounting Plate
ST BIESEIR
To attach leveling foot or castor to strut profile end.
HEHE ST B B%S 5 B A Ik H

Material and Color: spray coating steel, sliver

ME: WIRmR BE: Re

Cleanz Reliabil
Room\) g;?,g:”ty L B & & 4

Effici
PG40-4040 PG40-4060 PG30-3060 .00 0.8 ¢
PG45-4545 PG45-4560 PG40-4080
PG50-5050 PG45-4590 =t
PG50-50100

Fl ‘ Fastening Set FZ‘ Fastening Set
e | e
Description D L1 L2 W1 W2 H Fastening Set Ma; Part No.
7= iR mm) | (mm) | (mm) | mm) | mm) | SEEEF ( j T4 S
Mounting Plate-PG40-4040
% B FEAR 40 5114040 M12 40 40 30 30 12 4x(M6x20) 128 5.32.40.4040
Mounting Plate-PG45-4545
< BIEE HEAR 45 R 514545 M12 45 45 33 33 12 4xF| 203 5.32.45.4545
Mounting Plate-PG50-5050
% B AR50 515050 M12 50 50 35 35 12 4x(M8x20) 218 5.32.50.5050
Mounting Plate-PG40-4060
& BIE FEAR 40 2 51-4060 M12 60 40 50 30 12 4x(M6x20) 176 5.32.40.4060
Mounting Plate-PG45-4560
= BT A5 Z 5114560 M12 60 45 48 33 12 4xF| 220 5.32.45.4560
Mounting Plate-PG30-3060
% B REAR-30 513060 M12 60 30 30 23 10 2xFZ 133 5.32.30.3060
Mounting Plate-PG40-4080 M12 272 5.32.40.4080.M12
o 80 40 40 30 12 2x(M14x25
3 BEHEIR-40 22 51)-4080 M16 ( ) 270 | 5.32.40.4080.M16
Mounting Plate-PG45-4590 M12 332 5.32.45.4590.M12
N M14x2
K BIEFER-455751-4590 | M16 % ® N s 2 2uM14x20) 330 | 5.32.45.4590.M16
M12 332 5.32.50.50100.M12
Mounting Plate-PG50-50100
% B FEAR -50 2 511-50100 M16 100 50 50 35 12 2x(M14x25) 329 5.32.50.50100.M16
M20 327 5.32.50.50100.M20




®

) o
oqQuiar
L J Floor Elements thiE 2B 5.32.02

Assembly Technology

Floor Elements

M LA

Mounting Plate
ST BIESEIR
To attach leveling foot or castor to strut profile end.
HEHE ST B B%S 5 B A Ik H

Material: spray coating steel, sliver

ME: WIRmR BE: Re

N
(Clean
(| R > Reliability
E oom IR * * * * *
Efficiency
eSS

Economical
Zi5:

FY‘ Fastening Set Fz ‘ Fastening Set

() g V82080t (&) g V62080t
i piated i piated
M16—-M8 M12-M6

Hole Reducer Bolt Hole Reducer Bolt
nickel plated nickel plated

Description b L1 L2 Wi W2 H |Fastening Set| Mass Part No.
Jad e (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | KEEH (j TS
Mounting Plate-PG30-6060 M12 232 5.32.30.6060.M12
N 60 60 30 30 10 4xF7
3 HIEFER-3032%1-6060 M16 230 | 5.32.30.6060.M16
M12 534 | 5.32.40.8080.M12
Mounting Plate-PG40-8080
< B 40 516080 M16 80 80 40 40 12| 4x(M14x25) 532 | 5.32.40.8080.M16
M20 530 | 5.32.40.8080.M20
M12 664 | 5.32.45.9090.M12
Mounting Plate-PG45-9090
<7 B HA 45 2 519090 M16 90 90 45 45 12 | 4x(M14x25) 661 | 5.32.45.9090.M16
M20 659 | 5.32.45.9090.M20
M12 725 | 5.32.50.100100.M12
Mounting Plate-PG50-100100
R 50251100100 | M6 100 100 50 50 12| 4x(M14x25) 722 | 5.32.50.100100.M16
M20 720 | 5.32.50.100100.M20
Mounting Plate-PG60-6060
< B R -60 2 51-6060 M12 60 60 40 40 10 4xFY 330 | 5.32.60.6060




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements b 4H 4 5.33.01

Floor Elements

M LA

Mounting Plate
ST BIESEIR
To attach leveling foot or castor to strut profile end.
HEHE ST B B%S 5 B A Ik H

Material: diecast zinc

MR: 68

Cleanz Reliabili
Room\) ﬁf;jmy * % % %

Tk R R R KK
PG40-4040 PG40-4080 PG40-8080 EoanGirical
PG45-4545 PG45-4590 PG45-9090 —

FC‘ Fastening Set
G
g o s
nickel plated
Description D L1 L2 W1 W2 H Fastening Set MasEs Part No.
FE IR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | KELEHE (g% TS
“g%‘gg;gigggﬁgfo M2 | 40 | 40 | 30 | 30 12| 4xV6x20) | 17 | 533404040
Mounting Plate-PG45-4545
< BEE AR 45 2 514545 M12 45 45 33 33 12 4xFC 189 | 5.33.45.4545
Mounting Plate-PG40-4080 M12 217 5.33.40.4080.M12
. M14x2
2 BNERER-40 22 51-4080 M16 80 40 40 12 2x(M14x25) 275 | 5.33.40.4080.M16
Mounting Plate-PG45-4590 M12 344 5.33.45.4590.M12
. M14x2
3 BIEFEAR-45 5 511-4590 M16 0 = = R 342 | 5.33.45.4590.M16
. M12 582 | 5.33.40.8080.M12
gﬁgﬁé’gigggﬁgg& M6 | 80 80 | 40 | 40 12 | axiaos) | 580 | 5.3340.8080.M16
M20 577 | 5.33.40.8080.M20
M12 714 | 5.33.45.9090.M12
“gﬂi;]‘jgg ;%egg;uggggo M16 2 N 45 45 12 4x(M14x25) 712 5.33.45.9090.M16
M20 709 | 5.33.45.9090.M20




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements thE4H 4 5.34.01

Floor Elements

Wy 4R Type A

Castor Plate

ey —
The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to the castor with plate.
It BD%e AR A T B P S R E R B

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRI

GJ ‘ Fastening Set GK ‘ Fastening Set GL ‘ Fastening Set GM ‘ Fastening Set AM | Fastening Set GN ‘ Fastening Set
ring Washer ring Washer ring Washer 47‘}"“ asner = <7pnng asher
i || e || i || gt e
nickel p:‘e:ted nickel pf;ted nickel p‘lje:led E: W = e :5: W
Description PG H L1 L2 W1 w2 da Fastening Set I\fliaz Part No.
FEERTEIR BHERS [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) X[EH A ( 9;5 TS
Castor Plate A-PG30
B P AR AT 30 X5 4XGL+1xGM+4xAM | 1056 | 5.34.30.STA
Castor Plate B-PG30
B Y A BA-30 5 5XGL+4xAM 1049 | 5.34.30.STB
ool i e PG30 10 105 120 30 15 7
astor Plate C-
B R CR)30 R 3xGL+2xGM+4xAM | 1063 | 5.34.30.STC
Castor Plate D-PG30
B AR DA 30 K51 2XGL+3xGM+4xAM | 1070 | 5.34.30.STD
Castor Plate A-PG40
B0 A AT 40 E 5 AXGJ+IXCN+4xAM | 1229 | 5.34.40.STA
Castor Plate B-PG40
B0 Ve AR -B T 40 5 5xGJ+4xAM 1222 | 5.34.40.STB

PG40 12 110 130 40 20 9

Castor Plate C-PG40
B4 E AR -CEL-40 R 5]
Castor Plate D-PG40
B E$EAR-DEL-40 R 51
Castor Plate A-PG45
B4E IR -ABL-45 2T
Castor Plate B-PG45
BV%S E 15 AR-BEL-45 2R 5|
Castor Plate C-PG45
B%CE AR -CHL-45 R 5
Castor Plate D-PG45
BV EIEAR-DEL-45 2R 51

XGJ+2xCN+4xAM | 1236 | 5.34.40.STC

2XGJ+3xGN+4xAM 1243 | 5.34.40.STD

4AXGK+1XGN+4xAM | 1237 | 5.34.45.STA

5xGK+4xAM 1230 | 5.34.45.8TB

PG45 12 120 130 45 225 9
AXGK+2XGN+4xAM | 1244 | 5.34.45.STC

2XGK+3xGN+4xAM | 1251 | 5.34.45.8TD




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Floor Elements b 2B

5.34.02

Floor Elements

LA

Castor Plate-Heavy

BRI EIER

The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to the castor with plate-Heavy.

L RPREEIRAR T BUM T S ER MR HEE.

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRINETE

Type A

DO‘ Fastening Set DQ‘ Fastening Set DS‘ Fastening Set DP‘ Fastening Set DR‘ Fastening Set
@ g 2080t © g o080t © g 12580t © g 2580t
= zinc plated = zinc plated M10x16 Bolt : zinc plated : zinc plated
@ Z"ﬂfiz“’;‘l';iwas"y @ IZV\‘/\iSp;‘)an‘zg;Washer ? lzmcplaled @ xz:s;;giwashe, @ lx‘ﬁci:)arzgdwasher
- . Mass
Description PG H L1 L2 W1 w2 ®a Fastening Set =8 Part No.
IR BIAZEG] [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) EEHE (9;5 TS
Castor Plate-Heavy A-PG30
2 B AR AT 30 K51 4xDO+1xDO+4xDS | 1364 | 5.34.30.H.STA
Castor Plate-Heavy B-PG30
. - 5xDO+4xDS 1356 | 5.34.30.H.STB
= -BARI-I0RT!
(;ﬁfﬂiﬁet"f*& Cgpzesfﬂ PG30 | 10 | 120 | 135 15 | 7
astor Plate-Heavy C-
B 2 I - C RV 30 5 3xDO+2xDO+4xDS | 1372 | 5.34.30.H.STC
Castor Plate-Heavy D-PG30
2 B0 MR- DAL 30 5 2xDO+3xDQ+4xDS | 1380 | 5.34.30.H.STD
Castor Plate-Heavy A-PG40
B 2 I AR AT 40 5 4XDP+1xDR+4xDS | 1834 | 5.34.40.H.STA
Castor Plate-Heavy B-PG40
. - 5xDP+4xDS 1826 | 5.34.40.H.STB
ZEIEIR-BA-40RF!
(;Eifﬁiiﬁl’:ﬂ& CgI:GfOz%ﬂ PG40 12 125 145 20 9
astor Plate-Heavy C-
B £ B0 FE AR CRIA0 5] 3xDP+2xDR+4xDS | 1842 | 5.34.40.H.STC
Castor Plate-Heavy D-PG40
B £ B0 FEE R DAVA0 5 2xDP+3xDR+4xDS 1850 | 5.34.40.H.STD
Castor Plate-Heavy A-PG45
2 I AT 45 5 AXDP+1xDR+4xDS | 1969 | 5.34.45.H.STA
Castor Plate-Heavy B-PG45
. N 5xDP+4xDS 1972 | 5.34.45H.STB
% -BEU-45 27
(;ﬁfﬂi';ﬁ’“:ﬂ& Bcipéffﬂ PG45 | 12 | 135 | 145 25 | 9
astor Plate-Heavy C-
B £ B AR CRIA5 5] 3xDP+2xDR+4xDS | 1977 | 5.34.45.H.STC
Castor Plate-Heavy D-PG45
B £ B0 AR DRI AS R 5] 2xDP+3xDR+4xDS 1985 | 5.34.45H.STD




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements thE4H 4 5.35.01

Floor Elements
HhE 2B 4

U
Castor Plate e b
RIS (2
The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to the castor with thread.
LERVES IERE AR A T2 | 5 AT R AR

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRINETE

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

FS  Festening set CQ‘ Fastening Set

ﬁl PRIGADLE ﬁ o8 Eot
zinc plated = zinc plated

@ LA M6 T Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

Description PG H L1 L2 Fastening Set %a; Part No.
FE iR B RS | (mm) (mm) | (mm) | FEELHHE (9;5 TS
Castor Plate-PG30
B AR -30 5 PG30 10 30 60 2xFS 162 5.35.30.ST
Castor Plate-PG40
B Y HEAR 40 E 5 PG40 12 40 80 2xCQ 296 5.35.40.ST
Castor Plate-PG45
B Y HE AR 45 5] PG45 12 45 90 2xCQ 377 5.35.45.ST

When the castor is installed with this castor plate, the profile need be machined with a $12.5 and 20mm depth hole at the
corresponding position to the thread of the castor.

ERIttH R AR, BIMIS R4 AL B R E M T 012.5R20mmEY FL o




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements tthiE4H & 5.41.01

Floor Elements

LA

Castor

B%e

Material and Color: Base-carbon steel, plastic powder coated, black
Wheel-polyurethane(Heavy duty - Nylon)

MR REFRNGE R-BRERERR-LY) He: KE-E2E

Castor-Thread-Universal Castor-Thread-Brake-Universal

BVR-ZF#T- T3 1) FipRe-ZFAT- R ZE-Ti [

Castor-Plate-Universal-Heavy
RiRE- R 22T [a)-E 2)

R

oD
Castor-Plate-Fixed-Heavy

RiRE- IR £2-RE [2)-EE 3

oD

Castor-Plate-Universal

V- £2-F1 1
T#’

Description Maz Part No.

7= iR (9;5 %S

Caston Plate Fired Castor-Thread-Universal 63 | 63 | 104 | 800 | 550 | 5.41.63.M12
BE-F4F-F 1) 32 | 75 | 73 | 119 |1050| 670 | 5.41.75.M12

%I E-E 6
, 100 | 87 | 142 {1350 | 790 | 5.41.100.M12

63 | 112|104 | 800 | 650 | 5.41.63.M12B
32 | 75 [ 112|119 |1050| 770 | 5.41.75.M12B
100 | 122 | 142 | 1350 930 | 5.41.100.M12B
63 | 63 | 92 | 800 | 570 | 5.41.63U

32 | 75 | 73 | 107 (1050 | 690 | 5.41.75U

Castor-Thread-Brake-Universal

BRE-ZFAT- R ZE- A [

Castor-Plate-Universal

BI%E- 22 75 [
oD 100 | 87 [ 130 |1350| 870 | 5.41.100U
63 92 | 800 | 370 | 5.41.63F

Castor-Plate-Universal-Brake Castor-Plate-Fixed
32 | 75 107 [ 1050 | 490 | 5.41.75F

BEe-TR2- 7 [E-31ZE %S - R £2-7E (5]
‘ R ‘ 100 130 [1350| 670 | 5.41.100F

63 | 118 | 92 | 800 | 670 | 5.41.63B
32 | 75 [ 118 | 107 | 1050 | 790 | 5.41.75B
100 | 127 | 130 | 1350 | 970 | 5.41.100B

Castor-Plate-Universal-Brake

RiRE- IR £2- 73 18- %

Castor-Plate-Universal-Heavy
B%e-IR - [a)-E A
Castor-Plate-Fixed-Heavy

BRI E-EH

75 | 65 | 104 16000 | 1150 5.41.75UH

50

75 104 {6000 | 950 | 5.41.75FH




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Floor Elements th 2B {4 5.51.01

Floor Elements

LA

Base Angle
RSB

To improve stability of structure supported by leveling foot.

WXZMECE S, BHBNSIENIER, EEREMRERFE.

Material: steel, black electrophoresis

MR BRI REAIE: BEE)
10.2 10.2
4.0 6.0
Base Angle-Left/Right
WR3ZM-Z2/ A

C ‘ Fastening Set AA ‘ Fastening Set

. < M8 Flange Nut
zinc plated

Description Fastening Set '\éai Part No.
FEaRig XEEH (j T4 S
Base Angle-Left (pcs)
1R R-7E (B HER) M6 | 551L
Base Angle-Left (set)
2XC+1IXAA 473 551.L.8T
N H 4k
f
ase Angle-Right (pcs
1R - (BAMEEY) 46 | 551R
?E?Q?ﬁﬁ%%sﬁ% 2XCHIXAA 473 551.R.ST
Base Angle-L+R (pair)
-+ (X 5S) 692 5.51.P
?gsiegg?g; ((Sﬁ,ggﬁﬁiﬁﬁ‘ﬁ?) IXCHDAA 946 | 551PST

<
1{/




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology 5.52.01

Floor Elements b 2B

Floor Elements

T 2E 14

L Base

L 3B

L base is to fix the profile on the floor and adjust the height of the profile to the floor.
LR MImG B ZE THE £, HETEMEEtEnSE.
Material: diecast aluminum, black electrophoresis

ME: EHEeE RELE: BERK

10.2 10.2
4.0

6.0

8 min.

73.5 max.

Dl ‘ Fastening Set DM‘ Fastening Set DN‘ Fastening Set
° 4 r:cs';:&gd Washer ° 4 r:cs‘ﬂ:g‘ Washer .ﬂM:gﬂgg:xpansmn bolt
1 S || @
Description Fastening Set I\!Iiaz Part No.
Pl 3 REH M ( ; pAoE T
L Base (pcs)
LM (M) 216 | ss210
L Base-PG40 (set)
L T S BI40 5T (RE(LES) 2xDI+1xDN 343 5.52.10.04.ST
L Base-PG45 (set)
2xDM+1xDN 4 .52.10.06.ST
L R4S 551 (A1) Xl 346 | 55210068




Floor Elements 2B

Floor Elements

LA
Foot and Castor Components
SRV EAe R
102 10.2
4.0 6.0
Light
L2351

Wheel-polyurethane, Foot-steel, black electrophoresis, plate-diecast aluminum

ME: R-RENE M-RREX R-EHEE

96 355
20
<t
o © [Te)
< & S —
— ——
= 75
M12
L o
—
225
20, R4.5
| @
,fi/ ? s AN
[Te) //f// a
S| = O
§ © A Q \\\-—,j// “ Lo
1 < i
ol [N aE
N
©| © 5 & ===
J N
67.5 67.5
60 80
165
Heavy
B

Wheel-PA , Foot-zinc plated steel, plate-cast steel, silver color
MER: B-Bh ZM-FIRIESE IR-H HiE: RRe

9% 215
20
3
< 88 A
= -~ y 975
== -
I\ M2
60
225
20‘ R4.5
7~
¥
Z,
[re) VISPV
o 8 >3 <? Iy ) //Q
© \ >
— 4 \X\ \4// , o)
X N dlg
38 g X\f\ N -
e g
67.5 67.5
60 80
165

AF| rwewgsa | [AG] reweimsa | [J]  reewose | [W[ resenose
O™ | | O LI | | geinuiet| | o e
Descripti‘or) Fastening Set ;;;; g’g ‘Part No.
FEaniEiR ZEH M N) ) AN R
SRR 58 R 1780 | sett
4xJ 1830 | 5.61.40.L.STA
Light Weight (set) 3xJ+1xAF [ 1050 [ 1830 | 5.61.40.L.STB
THIA AN B (RERE axW 1830 | 5.61.45.L.STA
3XW+1XAG 1830 | 5.61.45.L.STB
4xJ 4650 | 5.61.40.H.STA
Heavy Weight (set) 3xJ+1xAF [ 6000 [ 4650 | 5.61.40.H.STB
XHAERREN EHWERT)]  aw 4650 | 5.61.45.H.STA
IXW+IXAG 4650 | 5.61.45.H.STB




®

) our
oqQuiar
L J Floor Elements b 2B 4 5.62.01

Assembly Technology

Floor Elements

LA

Leveling Castor
L
Material: Base-Carbon steel, Case-Aluminum, Wheel-Nylon 6

MEB: REE-RRIR TR e 6

Descrioti Wheel Load | Mass
escription Width D R H H, H, A B a 15 = Part No.
=gk ?%% (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) ) (kj TSRS

22 50 62 83 4 10 73 58 7 1700 | 0.69 | 5.62.60F

Leveling Castor

5 2 2 77 102 12 7
K EA 9 6 0 5 90 0 9.5 | 3400 | 1.31 | 5.62.80F

31 72 91 121 6 15 95 70 115 | 6700 | 1.75 | 5.62.120F




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Panel Installation Elements #x#4 284

6.11-6.41

T Slot Reducing Profile
TRABRER S

Panel Mounting Block

R

Panel Mounting Strip
B S

Mounting Block
SRIMIZ EHR

| {#@

-0

' Panel Installation Elements

WAL




®

3
Lx_J padcinns 6.11.01

Assembly Technology Panel Installation Elements #R#44B 14

Panel Installation Elements

R LR

T Slot Reducing Profile

TRAERERZ

To reduce slot width for panel installation.

TRAER R Z A TRUMESE, HEBAERIR.
Material and Color: black PVC

#MER: PVC Eifa: Ef

N
Ea
N Room

T Slot Reducing Profile-6

TRAEAHER5%-6 )
T=3~5
V
- L T=3~6 p
3 7
5 e
! O ©| - -
F <
v e 10.2
— o uR 920 p-to
O O
T Slot Reducing Profile-8
TRAERER %-8 v
Description az Delivery Length Part No.
FEE iR ) REKE | ITWHES
T Slot Reducing Profile-6
TR i 56 25 6.11.06
T Slot Reducing Profile-8
2000mm/bar 1.
TRAEAER -8 o1 6.1.08
T Slot Reducing Profile-10
TR M P 5 2210 64 6.11.10

T Slot Reducing Profile-10
TRAERIER %10

12.2

1




®

Modular
Assembly Technology

5
&

Panel Installation Elements #x #7448 {4

6.21.01

Panel Installation Elements

R LR

Panel Mounting Block

R SRR

The block is used to attach the panel with various thickness to the profile.
SRR TR SEMERE, TEINREEESTREEEIRT
Material and Color: Block-black PYC  Nut-stainless steel

MBR: JHR-PVC 1E2E-THN . R-EE

Panel Mounting Block-6

N
EE
N Room §

R e k-6 55
Q =
N ©
\@ . ‘ FM ‘ Fastening Set FN ‘ Fastening Set FP ‘ Fastening Set
M5 M5x14 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x25 Bolt
6 2 ° < MS Washer ° 1 MS Washer ° 1 M6 Washer
20 zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
Panel Mounting Block-8 Description PG Fasézrt"”g Mafif Part No.
- iR I &5 |, LB TRS
e Panel Mounting Block-6 (pcs)
HSER-6 (A MER) i
N Panel Mounting Block-6 (set PG20
anel Mounting Block-6 (se!
e o (R M| 7 | 621.068T
Panel Mounting Block-8 (pcs)
HSEHR-8 (A M) - )| o8
:;;'g?’(‘ggﬁiﬁik&? (set IXFN | 135 | 6.21.08.5T
Panel Mounting Block-10-4 (pcs)
15. .21.10.04
Panel Mounting Block-10-4 HR e HR-10-4 (B AMEEER) PGAD 58] 621100
R IFBR-10-4 i -10-
;’;';'igf’fgf"‘”&ggkﬁﬁ? (se) IXFP | 23.8 | 6.21.10.04.8T
Panel Mounting Block-10-6 (pcs)
20 | 6.21.10.06
-10-6 (1%
° s a0 i e PGA5/50/60
;;’;'gf’;‘gfé”&ggkjfg? (se) P | 29 | 62110.06.8T

} o

Panel Mounting Block-10-6
R e HR-10-6

>

PG45/PG50/PG60

Xy

A

-




m"A°
Modular
L J Assembly Technology Panel Installation Elements #4428 {4 6.31.01

Panel Installation Elements

R LR

Panel Mounting Strip

K&

To attach the panel with 3mm and 5mm thickness to the profile, widely used in clean room.
R AT 3ImmASmmENiR it 5B R, ERTIERE.

Material and Color: gray PVC

#ER: PVC Bifa: k&

N
Cleanz
Room =

Panel Mounting Strip-8-5
R K 5%-8-5

126
|

[To)

i
15 | 'S‘ .

-9
18.9

8.2
2.2

Panel Mounting Strip-10-4-3

1.3
15

20

R e £%-10-4-3
217
r_—>
! 2 e ©
15 )
10.8
2
10.2
4.0
Panel Mounting Strip-10-4-5
R e £%-10-4-5
197
{
f 2 e,
sl L)
10.8
2
10.2
4.0
Description PG Mass Delivery length Part No.
iR BMARY| | EEQm) | HEKE 184S
Panel Mounting Strip-8-5
B 22 .31.08.02
15 585 G30 0 6.31.08.0
Panel Mounting Strp-10-4-3 273 | 2000mmibar | 6.31.10.04.01
R e £&-10-4-3 PG40
Panel Mounting Strip-10-4-5
15 S 5-10-4-5 260 6.31.10.04.02




égj Modular

Assembly Technology

Panel Installation Elements #x #7448 {4 6.41.01

Panel Installation Elements

AT

Mounting Block
RIEEHER

Mounting block is used for fixing the mesh of ®4 to the standard profiles,

which has a better physical property.

RAZ B ERIE T W 24 B 12 A4mmA IR R 4R B0 E

HERERMNIEERE.
Material: diecast zinc

MER: EFHEE

Mounting Block-8
RIZEFIR-8

>
<U

Mounting Block-10-4
SKIZEFER-10-4

Mounting Block-10-6
SR PR 4Z BFR-10-6

Description PG Ma% Part No.
= S ; 1) A3 =
7= iR L ES T I TS
Mounting Block-10-4(with top thread)
e FIZ B HR-10-4( & TR T £2) PG40 6.41.10.04.01

Note: The distance (a) between the nearest meshes and profiles have to be more than
20mm and Iess than b+5mm (b is the distance of the meshes). And the optimum
distance between mounting blocks is 300mm to ensure the structure intensity.

i 1. ML 5B E) EEaTE# 2 20mm<a<b+5mm (b 1% M A A& BE 25 R ~T)

R SR 22 4 (8] BR300mm AR R R AR E
2. (22 B 12 <4mmbe {55 M5 X 8HY X EHEET
W22 B 1% = 4mmBT {5 FAMS X 6B X EHEET .




®

oduiar
CgJ) Door and Window Elements | J& 4R 1

Assembly Technology

7.11-7.51

\
) . ' Handle
e | (B g g = = R

Hinge
Bl

Lock

k)

Magnet Catch
I YAl

Door Lock

[J#E40

Sliding Door Profile
R )iEE

B 1

i
‘-. ————————

et LN /A
‘0‘ L
\
AZ

1

\

\
1

\g

i

N
I~
LN B
T
\

Al

— ;". e S

1
‘],
\
1
(W /
— oy

1

‘,,
i
“SAW ]

B

i

AL\

L

-
3
)

A

Door and Window Elements
& 2B

=




x Modular )
L J Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements [ & 4B 14 7.11.01

Door and Window Elements
ITEEH

Handle

|F
Material and Color: PAG, black
MR: BF-ER6 Bf: HF-EE NEEEBEERBK

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0

.
EE Clean ]
K Room

LK‘ Fastening Set CB ‘ Fastening Set CD‘ Fastening Set CE ‘ Fastening Set
@ MBx25 Bolt
zinc plated =
nickel plated
- Fastening Mass
Description PG L H D1 | D2 Set Cap Color =8 Part No.
FEERiEin B ZEF | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) = NEEE (g;E ITRS
PA6 Handle-90 (pcs)/fE B F-90 (M ER) 23 | 7.11.90.06.BE
PA6 Handle-90 (set)/ fe 38 F-90 (R E# 17) TSI ol % |65 1 2xLK ' 41 | 7.11.90.06.BE.ST
PA6 Handle-90 (pcs)/fe 8 FF-90 (BN ER) ' 23 | 7.11.90.06.BK
PA6 Handle-90 (set)/fE LB F-90 (FREH £%) 2xLK . 41 | 7.11.90.06.BK.ST
PA6 Handle-90 (pcs)/fé B 3F-90 (BN £R) 23 | 7.11.90.08.BE
PA6 Handle-90 (set)/ e 3B F-90 (R EHR) 0 | 3 | 65| 18 2xCB . 45 | 7.11.90.08.BE.ST
PA6 Handle-90 (pcs)/ /2 B 3F-90 (B M3t £X) ' ' 23 | 7.11.90.08.BK
PA6 Handle-90 (set)/ R ZHF-90 (R EH %) PG30 2xCB 45 | 7.11.90.08.BK.ST
PA6 Handle-120 (pcs)/fe e 8 F-120 (BAAME LR 45 | 7.11.120.08.BE
PA6 Handle-120 (set)/ JE L F-120 (R EH %) 20| a0 | a5 | 2 2xCB . 68 | 7.11.120.08.BE.ST
PA6 Handle-120 (pcs)/fe 8 F-120 (BN E% ' 45 | 7.11.120.08.BK
PA6 Handle-120 (set)/ JE 3B F-120 (R EHR) 2xCB . 68 | 7.11.120.08.BK.ST
PAG6 Handle-120 (pcs)/fE ZE 3B F-120 (M 2R) 45 | 7.11.120.10.04.BE
PA6 Handle-120 (set)/ e 8 F-120 (R E 1 £5) PG40 10 | 40 | 85 | 28 2xCD . 88 | 7.11.120.10.04.BE.ST
PA6 Handle-120 (pcs)/fé B F-120 (SR AMEER) ' 45 | 7.11.120.10.04.BK
PA6 Handle-120 (set)/ JE £ $BF-120 (R EH %) 2xCD . 88 | 7.11.120.10.04.BK.ST
PA6 Handle-120 (pcs)/ fe Zz 3B F-120 (B MEER) 45 | 7.11.120.10.06.BE
PAG6 Handle-120 (set)/JE 3B F-120 (R EH ) 2xCE . 104 | 7.11.120.10.06.BE.ST
- PG45/50/60 | 120 | 40 | 85 | 25
PA6 Handle-120 (pcs)/fe 3B F-120 (R AMEER) . 45 | 7.11.120.10.06.BK
PA6 Handle-120 (set)/ e 3B F-120 (R E# £5) 2xCE 104 | 7.11.120.10.06.BK.ST
‘/ e




x Modular
Ky

Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements | J& 401 7.12.01
Door and Window Elements
&AM
Guard Wing Handle
HEILF
Material and Color: PAG, black
ME: BF-EH6 . HBF-EE INE-EEBEERBK
8.2 10.2 10.2
I 2.2 I 4.0 6.0
Clean
Room =
CP ‘ Fastening Set CQ‘ Fastening Set
Description PG Fastening Set| Cap Color Mai Part No.
7= SR BMRY | REEH | HEHe (935 TR S
Guard Wing Handle -95 (pc) 70 7.12.95.08 BE
T F-95 (Mt 5 _ T
Guard Wing Handle -95 (set) 2%CP 88 7.12.95.08.BE.ST
HEIMTF5 (REME) oe30 " e
Guard Wing Handle -95 (pc) 70 7.12.95.08.8K
B F-05 (MK = O
Guard Wing Handle -95 (set) 2%CP 88 7.12.95.08.BK.ST
HEIF-95 (REME) X £99.56.58
Guard Wing Handle -95 (pc) 70 7.12.95.10 BE
HEHIF-05 (M ER) = ""
Guard Wing Handle -95 (set) 2CQ 9 | 7.12.95.10BE.ST
:iﬁf 9: (EZZIEI;E)\?)) PGA40/45/50/60
uara 'ing randie -9 (pc 70 | 7.12.95.10.BK
M F-95 (AL ER) -
Guard Wing Handle -95 (set) 2%CQ % 712.95.10.BK.ST
S HEIDF-95 (M) " Sem T




x Modular
J 3R 15 7.13.01

Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements |15

Door and Window Elements

EE o
U e .
Aluminum Handle | 557
mEE’F % &
Material: handle-aluminum Cap-ABS Cap Color: gray and black f
MER: IBF4R4E INE-ABS Eifa: NE-REGY/EEBK I
Pa
Q\
Cap(L) Cap(R)
40
5 30 205 3
(N o T
) U i
L L . PA‘ Fastening Set PB‘ Fastening Set
62| L(300~2000mm) - 2
I . . Mass
Application Description Cap Color L | Fastening Set 5 Part No.
RZF P Em A NEFE | (mm) | BEHEHG (g;£ T4 S
Aluminum Handle (pc)/48 & £ 1EF (M%) @ 216 | 7.13.PGY
4mm Panel
AmmiR Aluminum Handle (set)/48 & €1 F (REH ) @ 3xPA 224 7.13.P.GY.ST
Aluminum Handle (po)484 &40F (BMEL) R 216 | 7.13.PBK
Aluminum Handle (set)/$8 & £1LF (REH ) b 3xPA 224 | 7.13.PBK.ST
300
Aluminum Handle (pc)/$8 & £3EF (B3 5%) @ 216 | 7.13.10.GY
PG40/45 Aluminum Handle (set)/$8 & £ F (REHK) @ 3xPB 231 7.13.10.GY.ST
’Eﬁﬂ 102 Aluminum Handle (po)48 & £ 1R (BN L) R 216 | 7.13.10BK
Aluminum Handle (set)/45 & £1BF (REH ) Q 3xPB 231 7.13.10.BK.ST
Note:1. Single supply including 3 of M5 T Nuts (Reference No.2.21.06.M5).
i1 BAMEEESINOEMS-TRARE (B2 4S5 2.21.06.M5),
2. The length could be customized according to customer’s requirements(300~2000mm).
LR AT AR #E % 225K 1T f41(300~2000mm) o
ex: 7.13.P.GY - 500
L=500mm
Part No. iTMA4R S
Ny /’




x Modular
&y

Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements |71 & 4B 14 7.21.01

Door and Window Elements
ITEEH

Hinge

=Wl

Material and Color: black PA6
MR EEER6 BE: BEa

Fmax=300N FG‘ Fastening Set FL ‘ Fastening Set

@ gt DL
? zinc plated zinc plated

Hinge-PAG
AN-ERE 6

< | et
nickel plated nickel plated

Description H1 | H2 | L1 | L2 | D1 | D2 Faséee't‘ing g‘g Part No.
=] ‘* > |-\| 4 =
FEERIER (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) A | () iTaRE
30/30 (pes)/ B MEE £ s e 39 | 7.21.30.30
30/30 (set)/ Ak E fit % T 4xFL | 73 | 7.21.30.30.8T
30/40 (pes)/ BN £ 42 | 7.21.30.40
20 | 15| 38 | 28 | 85|65
30/40 (set) REH 1 2xFG+2xFL| 88 | 7.21.30.40.8T
30/45 (pos)/ Mt £ 44 | 7.21.3045
(pos)/ 8 25|15 | 43 | 28 | 85| 65
30/45 (set)/ REAL 1 xFG+2xFL| 81 | 7.21.3045.8T
40/40 (pes)/ B Mt 55 45 | 7.21.40.40
20| 20|38 |38|85]85
40/40 (set) FRE L 15 4xFG | 108 | 7.21.40.40.8T
40/45 (pes)/ B M £ 47 | 7214045
(pos/ A | )yl 20 | 43 | 38 | 85 | 85
40/45 (set) RE 1% 4FG | 110 | 7.21.40.45.T
45/45 (pes)/ AN B 49 | 7.21.4545
225|225 43 | 43 | 85 | 85
45/45 (set) I 1% 4FG | 112 | 7.21.45.45.8T




®AN°
x Modular
L J Door and Window Elements |71 & 4B 14 7.22.01

Assembly Technology

Door and Window Elements

EA
Hinge Economical
AT 258

Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

MR: faeE TELE: AEENK
8.2 10.2 10.2
I 2.2 I I 4.0 I m
Clean’7
e

DJ ‘ Fastening Set FL ‘ Fastening Set D |_ ‘ Fastening Set

Fmax=300N
- . . || Fems | Fems
Light Hinge-Aluminum Countersink Hole
1) AT 4D A S
BEAT-RE SN O || @ | @

Fastening | Mass

40/45 (set)/ B EH 15 2xFL+2xDL| 95 | 7.22.40.45E.ST

ik e 1 | 7224545
5/45 (pcs)/ B M 2% 225(225| 38 | 38 |65]|65 > -
45145 (set) PR E A 5 4OL | 96 | 7.224545EST

Description H1 | H2 | L1 | L2 | D1 | D2 Set =82 Part No.
[} #‘* A3 é =
iR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) s (g THsEe
30/30 (pes)/ EAAMEER 41 | 7.22.30.30.E
15 | 15 | 28 | 28 | 65 | 65
30/30 (set)/ B ERL£% 4xDJ 65 | 7.22.30.30.E.8T
30/40 (pes)/ EAAMEEER 46 | 7.22.30.40.E
20 | 15| 38 | 28 | 65| 65
30/40 (set)/ B EHE 55 2xDJ+2xFL| 80 | 7.22.30.40.E.ST
30/45 (pes)/ BN 55 46 | 7.22.30.45.E
225| 15 | 38 | 28 | 65 | 65
30/45 (set)/ B EHE 2xDJ+2xDL| 80 | 7.22.30.45E.ST
40/40 (pes)/ B ML 55 51 | 7.22.4040E
20 | 20 | 38 | 38 | 65|65
40/40 (set)/ R E L 15 4xFL 94 | 7.22.40.40.E.ST
40/45 (pcs) Bt 15 51 | 7.22.4045.E
Epcs)ﬁM “U 5| 20 | 38 | 38 | 6565
(
(




®

x Modular )
& ) Assembiy Technology Door and Window Elements i J&5£8 7.22.02

Door and Window Elements
ITEEH

Hinge
=il
Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

ME: BaE FELE: XZTEHN

.
(Clean”
[|Room 3

Hinge-Aluminum Countersink Hole

ET4REE- AL Fmax=150N FE[ romwuse
Description Fasézr:mg Ma; Part No.
,\ iR i R (g% TS
3 ey 20/20 (pes)/ BNk 55 15 | 7.22.20.20
= B |
! 20/20 (set)/ R EH R 4xFE 25 | 7.22.20.20.8T

N>
o

FF | Fastening set FG/|  Fastening set
Hinge-Aluminum Countersink Hole Fmax=400N | : | :
E-HREE- Tl % 4%
Description Hi | H2 | L1 | 2 | D1 D2 Fasé‘zrt"”g g’g Part No.
vl =] -H—‘* A3 rl =]
FEamiER (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) wEE| (g Ta%=
30/30 (pes)/E M 1% 69 | 7.22.30.30
posV BB | 1o | 45 | 28 | 28 | 65 | 65
30/30 (set) R E 1% 4FF | 97 | 7.22.3030.8T
30/40 (pes)/ B M 15 74 | 7.22.3040
(posy/ & 4 20 | 15| 38| 28 | 85]65
30/40 (set) R EAL 5 oxFF+2xFG| 122 | 7.22.30.40.8T
30/45 (pes)/ B M 1% 74 | 7.22.3045
(pos) AR | ) 45 | 38 | 28 | 85 | 65
30/45 (set) R EAL 5% oxFF+2xFG| 122 | 7.22.3045.5T
40/4 I 1 | 722404
SR 20 | 20|38 |38 |85]|85 8 0.40
40/40 (set) R E 1 15 4FG | 149 | 7.22.4040.5T
40/45 (pos)/ B /Mt £ 81 | 7.22.40.45
oSV BB | )y c| 20 | 38 | 38 | 85 | 85
40/45 (set) R E 15 AXFG | 149 | 7.22.4045.5T
Mtk .22.40.
40/50 (pcs)/% MEE | oo | oo | as | 38 | as | g5 84 | 7.22.4050
40/50 (set) R E 15 4xFG | 152 | 7.22.4050.8T
45145 (pos)/ B /Mt £ 1 | 722454
(posV AR | ) 1 25| 38 | 38 | 85 | 85 § 049
45/45 (set) R 1 1% 4FG | 149 | 7.224545.8T
45/50 (pcs)/ B /Mt £ 84 | 7224550
(posV A | o0 | 05| 43 | 38 | 85 | 85
45/50 (set)/ R 1t 15 axFG | 152 | 7.224550.8T
50/50 (pes)/ 8 Mk £ 4 | 7.2250.
(posV BB | 05 | 25 | 43 | 43 | 85 | 85 84 | 7.225050
50/50 (set)/ R B 55 4xFG | 155 | 7.22.50.50.ST




®

R )
égJ Koot 7.2301

Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements | & 2B {4

Door and Window Elements
ITEEY

Hinge
=il
Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

ME: BaE FELE: XZTEN

.
(Clean”
[ Room 3

Hinge-Aluminum Through Hole

A-RAE-ET Fmax=150N PC| rumse
.M4x1(‘)Bo\;
= zinc plate
Description Fasézrt]mg Mag Part No.
= 0O %t* RS U 4 (=]
20/20 (pes)/ BB 15 | 7.23.20.20
20/20 (set)/ R E 5% 4xPC 29 | 7.23.20.20.ST

F H ‘ Fastening Set FJ ‘ Fastening Set FK ‘ Fastening Set

Hinge-Aluminum Through Hole Fmax=400N

ATI4554-H @ g erteson © g Merioson & uscoso
(=] - (=] - . s - — S - s -

I %H £ ¥|" = zinc plated = zinc plated = zinc plated

Mg Washer M8 Washer M8 Washer

s plates i plated e pated

Sy g MET N M8 T Nut M8 T Nut
&7 < plated < plated < plated

Fastening | Mass

Description H1 | H2 | L1 | L2 | D1 | D2 Set =8 Part No.
FEERiEIR (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) = ER (g% TSRS

AMEER 71 | 7.23.30.
30/30 (pcs)/E M ol I P P v = 3.30.30

30/30 (set)/ B 55 4xFH 99 | 7.23.30.30.ST

AN Ae .23.30.
30/40 (pes)/EE AR 20115138 | 28 185!65 76 | 7.23.30.40

30/40 (set)/ B EH % 2xFH+2xFJ| 124 | 7.23.30.40.8T

30/45 (pos)/ Bt £ 76 | 7.23.3045
pos)/£81 25( 15 | 38 | 28 | 85 | 65

30/45 (set) B E 5 2xFH+2xFK| 127 | 7.23.30.45.8T
40/4 M55 7.23.40.4
0/40 pcs)/% (R 0120 | 3|38 | 85! 85 83 3.40.40
40/40 (set)/ R EfL 55 4xFJ 151 | 7.23.40.40.8T

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
40/45 (pes)/ ML £ 83 | 7.23.40.45
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

225| 20 | 38 | 38 [ 85 | 85
40/45 (set) R E 2xFJ+2xFK| 156 | 7.23.40.45.ST

40/50 (pos)/ B 8 87 | 7234050
PV | )5 | 20 | 43 | 38 | 85 | 85

40/50 (set)/ B Bt 5% 2xFJ+2xFK| 159 | 7.23.40.50.8T

45/45 (pos)/ BB 83 | 7234545
pos) 21 225|225| 38 | 38 | 85| 85

45/45 (set) R Bt 52 4xFK 161 | 7.23.45.45.8T

45150 (pos)/ it i 87 | 7234550
pos) 21 25 |225| 43 | 38 | 85 | 85

45/50 (set)/ B E 5% 4xFK 167 | 7.23.45.50.8T

50150 (pes)/ B it 25 7 | 7.235050
POV | o | o5 | 43 | 43 | 85 | 85 8
50150 (sel) A E A 5 AFK | 164 | 7235050.8T




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Door and Window Elements [ & 4B 14

7.24-25.01

Door and Window Elements
ITEEY

Hinge
=P

Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

ME: meE FELE: AREMK

N
EE
K Room

Hinge-Aluminum Countersink Hole
AT-AEE-TL

Hinge-Aluminum Through Hole
Al-Ree-EfL

M Emax=200N FF‘ Fastring Set FG‘ Fastring Set

Description G|H|L|DlI|D Fas;‘z:ing %‘g Part No.

= ARt (mmy| (mm)|(mm)|(mm)|(mm) wEEE | () TS
30/30/30 (pcs)/ B M55 el om | es | es 98 | 7.24.30.30.30
30/30/30 (set)/ B E 55 BXFF 140 | 7.24.30.30.30.ST
30/40/30 (pos)/ B AMit 55 0| 15| 28 | 85 65 104 | 7.24.30.40.30
30/40/30 (set)/ B E 5 4XFF+2xFG | 166 | 7.24.30.40.30.ST
30/45/30 (pes)/ BN 55 el | e s 108 | 7.24.30.45.30
30/45/30 (set)/ B E L 15 4xFF+2xFG | 170 | 7.24.30.45.30.ST
40/40/40 (ps)/ BN 5 w020 | 3|85 |85 115 | 7.24.40.40.40
40/40/40 (set) B % 6XFG 217 | 7.24.40.40.40.ST
40/45/40 (pcs)/ AL 5S e | m e | s 119 | 7.24.40.45.40
40/45/40 (set)/ AR B 15 BXFG 221 | 7.24.40.45.40.8T
45/45/45 (pcs)/ A 55 5 12250 38 |85 | 85 119 | 7.24.45.4545
454545 (set)/ AR E L 15 BXFG 221 | 7.24.45.4545.8T

0 Fmaxcooon | |EHL Feemssa | [FJ [ rosemosa FK]_raeorosa

Description G |H|L|Dl|D2 Fas;";’:ing %ag Part No.

FE ARt (mmy | (mm)|(mm) | (mm) | (mm) EEELE | (g) T =
30/30/30 (pcs)/ B M55 5 || | es | s 100 | 7.25.30.30.30
30/30/30 (set)/ B E 55 6xFH 142 | 7.25.30.30.30.ST
30/40/30 (pes)/ B ML £5 20 15| 28 | 85165 107 | 7.25.30.40.30
30/40/30 (set)/ B E 55 4xFH+2xFJ | 169 | 7.25.30.40.30.ST
30/45/30 (pes)/ BN 55 5 |l |esl e 111 | 7.25.30.45.30
30/45/30 (set)/ B E L 15 4xFH+2xFK| 175 | 7.25.30.45.30.ST
40/40/40 (pcs)/ BN 5 0 | 20 | 38 | 85| 85 121 | 7.25.40.40.40
40/40/40 (set)/ FRE {15 6xFJ 213 | 7.25.40.40.40.ST
40/45/40 (pes)/ AN 15 ol | o | as e 125 | 7.25.40.45.40
40/45/40 (set)/ R E 15 AXFJ+2xFK | 230 | 7.25.40.45.40.8T
45/45/45 (pes)/ AN 15 5 |25 38 | 85 | 85 125 | 7.2545.4545
45/45/45 (set)/ B B 15 B6XFK 245 | 7.25.45.4545ST




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements [ & 4B 14 7.26-27.01

Door and Window Elements
ITEEY

Hinge ] ’
=il A
Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized 1

ME: BaE FELE: XZTEN

T ——
’68.25‘ 10.2 10.2 I —
2.2 4.0 6.0 -%{‘f
{Clean ”
e
Hinge-Al Removable Hinge-L Hinge-Al Removable Hinge-R
BI-AERETN-EF BI-ARETN-AF -

Fnax=d00N FF ‘ Fastening Set FG‘ Fastening Set
- . Mass
Description H1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 Fastening Set = Part No.(L) Part No.(R)
= SR mm) | (mm) | mm) | mm) | mm) | mm) | EEEE ( 9;5 MRS () | THHES B
30/30 (pes)/ B Mt £% 105 7.26.30.30 7.27.30.30
15 15 28 28 6.5 6.5
30/30 (set)/ R EHE 55 4xFF 133 7.26.30.30.ST 7.27.30.30.8T
30/40 (pes)/ Bt £% 110 7.26.30.40 7.27.30.40
20 15 38 28 8.5 6.5
30/40 (set)/ R EHE 55 2XFF+2xFG 158 7.26.30.40.8T 7.27.30.40.8T
30/45 (pes)/ B ML £% 110 7.26.30.45 7.27.30.45
225 15 38 28 8.5 6.5
30/45 (set)/ B EHE 55 2XFF+2xFG 158 7.26.30.45.8T 7.27.30.45.8T
40/40 (pes)/ BN ER 118 7.26.40.40 7.27.40.40
20 20 38 38 8.5 8.5
40/40 (set) R EH 5% 4xFG 186 7.26.40.40.8T 7.27.40.40.8T
40/45 (pcs)/ BB M5 118 7.26.40.45 7.27.40.45
22.5 20 38 38 8.5 8.5
40/45 (set) R EH 8 4xFG 186 7.26.40.45.8T 7.27.40.45.8T
40/50(pcs)/ B £% 121 7.26.40.50 7.27.40.50
25 20 43 38 8.5 8.5
40/50(set) FRER R 4XFG 189 7.26.40.50.ST 7.27.40.50.8T
45/45 (pcs)/ LA 5 118 7.26.45.45 7.27.45.45
225 | 225 38 38 8.5 8.5
45/45 (set)/ R EL 55 4xFG 186 7.26.45.45.8T 7.27.45.45.8T
45/50 (pes)/ BN £ 121 7.26.45.50 7.27.45.50
25 22.5 43 38 8.5 8.5
45/50 (set)/ B E L 55 4xFG 189 7.26.45.50.ST 7.27.45.50.ST
50/50 (pes)/ B Mk £5 121 7.26.50.50 7.27.50.50
25 25 43 43 8.5 8.5
50/50 (set)/ BB 4xFG 192 7.26.50.50.8T 7.27.50.50.8T

S




Door and Window Elements [ & 4B 14

7.26-27.02

Door and Window Elements
ITEEH

Hinge

=i

Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

MR: faeE RELE: AREK
2.2 4.0

Cleanz

Room\)

Hinge-Light Al Removable Hinge-L

New 3

Hinge-Light Al Removable Hinge-R
BI-REFBKRAT-AF

]

INew

Fmax=300N D\]‘ Fastening Set FL‘ Fastening Set
- . Mass
Description H1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 Fastening Set = Part No.(L) Part No.(R)
FEamttig (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | REBH (ggg %S (90 | iTH4RS (AT
30/30 (pes)/ B ML £ 105 7.26.30.30.E 7.27.30.30.E
(pesVRBEE |00 | 5 | 3 | 36 | 65 | 65
30/30 (set)/ B 5% 4xDJ 133 7.26.30.30.E.ST 7.27.30.30.E.ST
30/40 (pes)/ ML EE 11 7.26.30.40.E 7.27.30.40.E
(pos)/ & A5 28 23 46 36 6.5 6.5
30/40 (set)/ BB 5= 2XDJ+2xFL 147 7.26.30.40.E.ST 7.27.30.40.E.ST
40/40 (pcs)/ BN L5 117 7.26.40.40.E 7.27.40.40.E
(osy BRI |00 | 0 | 46 | 46 | 65 | 65
40/40 (set) BB 5 AxFL 161 7.26.40.40.E.ST 7.27.40.40.E.ST




Door and Window Elements [ 1% 4814

7.28.01

Door and Window Elements
ITEEY

Hinge
=il
Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

ME: BaE FEAE: BERENK

N
EE
K Room

Hinge-Long Aluminum Hinge
BI-KIEFET

Fmax=500N

FF ‘ Fastening Set FG ‘ Fastening Set
iz || P
Description HL | H2 | | 2 | b1 | D2 L Fastening Set |  Mass Part No.
PR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) X[ER M4 (i TSRS
30/30 (pes)/ B A Ex 515 7.28.30.30
15 15 28 28 6.5 6.5
30/30 (set)/ X EH % 7XFF 571 7.28.30.30.ST
30/40 (pes)/ BN £ 525 7.28.30.40
20 15 38 28 8.5 6.5
30/40 (set)/ X E % 3XFF+AXFG 617 7.28.30.40.ST
30/45 (pes)/ ML £ 525 7.28.30.45
22.5 15 38 28 8.5 6.5
30/45 (set)/ R E {55 500 3XFF+4XFG 617 7.28.30.45.ST
40/40 (pes)/EEAMEE R - 20 28 %8 o5 o5 605 7.28.40.40
40/40 (set)/ AR E it 15 ' ' 7xFG 724 7.28.40.40.ST
40/45 (pes)/ BB AMEE R 605 7.28.40.45
22.5 20 38 38 8.5 8.5
40/45 (set) R E {55 7XFG 724 7.28.40.45.ST
45/45 (pes)/ BB MR £R 605 7.28.45.45
225 | 225 38 38 8.5 85
45/45 (set) R E L 5% 7XFG 724 7.28.45.45.ST

Note:The length could be customized according to customer's requirements(100~1000mm).
#3E: VEXAIRIER A E KT #(100~1000mm).
ex: 7.28.30.30 - 1000
L=1000mm
Part No. iT4R S




Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements [ & 4B 14 7.31.01

Door and Window Elements

ITEEY

U
Lock e b
Mg =

Compact metal lock with self-locking design.
WItELE, BBE#IhEE.
Material and Color: diecast zinc, black electrophoresis

ME: B HE: Befk

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

N
EE
K Room

E I_ ‘ Fastening Set E M ‘ Fastening Set E N ‘ Fastening Set

4 M6x30 Bolt

zinc plated

> M6x40 Bolt

zinc plated

> M6x45 Bolt

zinc plated

Description Profile 1 | Profile2 | Fastening Set Mai Part No.
FEmiEA Bkf1 | B2 ZEH M ( ;E TS
<©///‘ 2.11.08.M6.5M g
Profilel Profile2 ITOCk'(pCS) 690 731
s I 7150 (BN ER)
Lock-3030 (set) PG30 PG30
18 1164-3030 (R E ) | 30RF | 30RF) XL 19| 7313030

Lock-4030 (set) PG40 PG30 2xEL

1444030 (RREHE) | 20F5) | 0FF 2XEN 724 | 7.314030

Lock-4040 (set) PG40 PG40

11614040 (RE1L5) | 20%51 | 40Z3F 4XEM 728 7.31.40.40

Lock-4530 (set) PG45 PG30 2XEL

7551-4530 (A1) | 45551 | 0%5) 2xEN 726 | 71:31.4530

Lock-4540 (set) PG45 | PG40 2XEM

1754540 (RELES) | 45%51 | 40%F) 2%EN ;L 7314540

Lock-4545 (set) PG45 | PG45

54545 () | 95770 | aszmm | [

Note:Including special nuts.
£F: BT RIES.




x Modular )
L J Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements [ 1& 4B 14 7.32.01

Door and Window Elements

R !

U N
Lock e b ﬁ
Mg L&

Material and Color: zinc alloy, polish finsh

HE: A% RELE: XE _
8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 40 6.0 A
§ Clean”|
(| d
t‘ Room s EG ‘ Fastening Set E H ‘ Fastening Set

DH ‘ Fastening Set

L Lock

Description Profile 1 Profile 2 Fastening Set Mag Part No.
FEaEiA Bif1 BIHt2 K[EHH (; TR
II:#?F%?;"?—%%30 38?2[} 35%)’%1 7.32.30.30
Profilel Profile2 t#;lc%?i%?)o 4(2%12'] 35%520 DH+2xEG 290 7.32.40.30
802
= Biomasn | 65 | 0gn 7524530
t#;f%%oi%m 48;’:12” 42%12” 7.32.40.40
t#ﬁc%‘gﬁm 42%1;11 48%1211 DF+2xEH 294 | 7.32.45.40
oo | soxl | s 152504
hgass | w550 | w5 7324545
t#;?%?ﬂ%;s 58%3;] 42%1;.1 DH+2xEK 296 | 7.32.50.45
T Lock t#—; %‘%05;%50 55?",’5211 58,%5;1] 7.32.50.50
TR I8 -
;ili; |C I"(J?)l‘(i)-:il(()no 45?2,’321] 355%9’2,] DH+2XEG 270 7.33.40.30
%;IC‘?(;;:Z%% 425?3;1 35%3;] 7.33.45.30
%szcl(lgﬁ%m 45%1;] 42%172.1 7.33.40.40
%ﬁ IC Elgn‘?jt%m 42?;:1;.1 48%%1 DH+2XEH 274 | 7.33.45.40
Profilel Profile2 T L0<‘:k-5040 PG50 PG40 - 335040
2t — 30 THZI1%51-5040 50&%5 | 40%%|
%2%%??545 4:,6%‘:1;1 45%121] 7.33.45.45
1#2%;-3455045 55%%1 42%1;1] PR2xEK 276 | 7.3350.45
oge | somp | 5ol 7335050




Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements [ 1& 4B 14 7.41.01

Door and Window Elements
ITEEY

Magnet Catch

I T4l

Material: Magnet Catch-aluminum alloy, hard oxidation anodized
Connectors-zinc plated steel

MR: [H-REEBERENK
- TR MIE 5

Note:  When the magnet catch is installed on the lower door
frame, the door should be more than 400mm.
ITREFE R R R ERT, TBIRTFARTF400mm.

By &

SR
L
D
R
W
N

CF ‘ Fastening Set PF ‘ Fastening Set CJ ‘ Fastening Set CK ‘ Fastening Set CN‘ Fastening Set

@ LU PRI @ g /e85 ® DU ® DAL
= zinc plated = zinc plated = zinc plated zinc plated = zinc plated

@ < M4 Spring Washer M6 Spring Washer M6 Spring Washer M6 Spring Washer
zinc plated @ < zinc plated @ < zinc plated @ < zinc plated

M4 T Nut
@47 M4 Washer M6 T Nut M6 T Nut M6 T Nut
nickel plated (G Fre nickel plated nickel plated nickel plated

Description L H Fastening Set Mai Part No.

FE ek (mm) | (mm) ZEH (j TS
:V';‘{Efjgelt 403826%ggg'I?j‘qjoe’sf)og’ggjr‘;glﬁ%fié32;%‘;;&“52?? SENOL) | 51 | 47 | axcreaxpF+2xC) 130 | 7.41.14.3030.ST
'Iv'ja‘ﬁgjrt‘elt 40(33}826;3;;rf£'|?1%03foﬁ’(;£!;‘;{£lt9ﬂé4;‘%‘};&?%? SetNo.2) | 41 | 11 | axcreaxpF2xck 139 | 74114304057
e e Sl St 03 | o | 1 s | | v




mN°®
Modular )
\& 2 Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements | J& 2B 7.41.02
Door and Window Elements
EE
Magnet Catch =
k. i, 8P
Material: Magnet Catch-aluminum alloy, hard oxidation anodized ST =l
Connector-zinc plated steel =
(Material for Connector 4080 is aluminum alloy)
HE: (- SEREN SRR
(40B0EEH MR ARER) S N
Note:  When the magnet catch is installed on the lower door
frame, the door should be more than 400mm. .
IR RR L ER, RS FEAT400mm.
@ -
| No.5 = /oa@sa
8= Nl
5 | y
L i
O
17
Tighten Status 1
RS
NS
-
CG‘ Fastening Set PF‘ Fastening Set CK‘ Fastening Set CL‘ Fastening Set CY‘ Fastening Set CN‘ Fastening Set
185 MAXI?EodIt M4><8‘Bo\t‘1 Msxlz‘l Bad\l dez? Bod\l ? .M4X2? Bod\l Mﬁxl? Bodlt
- ‘chpate = ‘Zlncpale ‘zmcpale ‘zmcpate = zinc plate ‘chpa{e
M4 Spring Washer M8 Spring Washer M4 Spring Washer N M6 Spring Washer
Tighten Status 2 Q< || oo || S || S || O
GBS Tickel plaied O @qm @W wn.cke\pm @qm
Description L H Fastening Set Maﬁ Part No.
FZmiEiR (mm) | (mm) ZER G (g;E TS
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 4040 for Door, Profile 4040 for Doorframe set No.1)
I TAI-14 (4040RUAA44117], 4040RUHA I IHE RREMEE No.D) | AT XCORXPE K 17 1:41.14.40405T
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 4040 for Door, Profile 4545 for Doorframe set No.4)
[THE-14 (A040BUMAI], ASASEHM I TIE FREHEE No.d) 51 | 16 | 2xCG+2xPF+2xCN 151 7.41.14.4045.ST
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 4040 for Door, Profile 4080 for Doorframe set No.5)
[ ThE-14 (4040BIBHI], 40S0ELMHITHE FEHIE NoS) ALy 25 | 1411440807
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 4040 for Door, Profile 5050 for Doorframe set No.4)
[ THE-14 (4040BHHTT, S050EVMI AE REHEE No.d) 51 | 11 | 2xCG+2xPF+2xCN 1455 7.41.14.4050.ST
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 4545 for Door, Profile 4545 for Doorframe set No.1)
VA4 (AS45EHIT, ASSELEHITHE MR Nod) o | 1T | ORI | 151 TALIAANSST
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 4545 for Door, Profile 5050 for Doorframe set No.4)
[ TRE-14 (4545BUBHI], SOSORUH I THE FREEHESE Nod) PL | 16| xCOPRaCl ) 151 ] 741144550ST
Magnet Catch-14 (Profile 5050 for Door, Profile 5050 for Doorframe set No.1)
1 TAE-14 (5050BUHA181 ], S050BUAH I THE AREMRE No.1) 0| 17| 2ComPRxCl | 149 7.41.14.5050.5T




Door and Window Elements [ & 2844

7.42.01

Door and Window Elements

&Y

Door lock

14530

Material: DoorLock-black electrophoresis
Block-diecast aluminum, black electrophoresis

MER: EER-EHRESE RELE: BN-Eefik EER-BEEK

Profilel

Profile2

2-3

o ) i Mass CU|  rastening set

Description Profile 1 Profile 2 L Fastening Set = Part No.

= bk Bt Bf42 (mm) EEAY g iThms | e
Door Locks-3040 PG40 PG30 O It
N 115 . . ] zinc plated
IJ#&#0-3040 40775 30&% 1:42.30.3040
Door Locks-3045 PG45 PG30 CV| Fastningset
N 30 2xCU+1xEP 115 42.30.
[ 440-3045 45551 0Z5 e 1:42.30.3045
Door Locks-4040 PG40 PG40 140 7.42.30.4040 ' p
I"1#540-4040 4051 4051 T O sy
Door Locks-4045 PG45 PG40
[ T4541-4045 4573 40751 >0 AHCUHIER % 42304085 T
Door Locks-4545 PG45 PG45
I J4E41-4545 15 %5 45EF| 50 2XCV+1xEP 187 7.42.30.4545

Note: including block and special nut
#i1: SEERMIENE BIES.
2 The length could be customized according to customer's requirement(30~80mm)

LB AT AR B2 R 225K 1T £85(30~80mm).»

ex: 7.42.30.3040 - 50

[=50mm
Part No. iTTA4R S

Special nut
L




Assembly Technology Door and Window Elements [ 1& 4B 14 7.51.01

Door and Windown Elements
ITEEY

Sliding Door Profile

HIi)BE

The sliding door profile clips into strut profiles and is suitable for light-weight sliding doors.
R TBEREANRMEOR, RERTREGREMKFERINERL.
Material and Colors: Sliding door profile-PVC, grey PE Bar-HD-PE, Nature.

ME: RI1/EE-PVC PERE-HD Bif: $ul1/EE-RE PEH-PERE

Sliding Door Profile-8
hil)iB1E-8

17

¢} O
Sliding Door Profile-10-4 O
HIi)81E-10-4 5G 3

20
17

Description PG Ma; Delivery Length Part No.
PR B RT (g/ﬁ) IR TS
Sliding Door Profile-8
111178188 330 15108

PG30
Sliding Door Profile-8 (Including 2 pcs PE bar)
RIi)iE1E-8 (& P/ PER) 390 7.51.08.ST

Sliding Door Profile-10-4

hIi7)iBiE-10-4 450 3000mm/bar | 7.51.10.04
Sliding Door Profile-10-4 (Including 2 pcs PE bar)

H1I17858-10-4 (& B APERE) PG40 510 7.51.10.04.02.ST
Sliding Door Profile-10-4 (Including 3 pcs PE bar)

HI1 TBIE-10-4 (& = PEE) 540 7.51.10.04.03.ST




x Modular
(& ) ssembly Technology Additional Accessories H & Mt

Additional Accessories

HeMH

8.11-8.61

Suspended Glider
£277)

Swivel Angle Plate
AR

Potential Equaliser Nut

SHBIEE

Joint

%

Frame Joint

pEEY:T

Mounting Adaptor for Roller
REIEE R

Telescope Unit

GRS

P. 8-05




®

Modular
L J Assembly Technology

Additional Accessories H & Mt

8.11.01

Additional Accessories
H b e

Suspended Glider

HH

The glider can be suspended in profile slot.

HEUTREAERMER,

Material and Color: glider-PA6+GF30, black  hook-zinc plated steel
MR BRIGIBER6+RIBAYEI0 /BR-EE HH-MRIRIESTE

Suspended Glider-8
HE4-8

- Static Load Mass
Description SAKE = Part No.
iR e TS
(N) ©)
Suspended Glider-8
82
m H44-8 200 48 8.11.08
Suspended Glider -10
F$5-10
,&‘b
7
b
Description 2;35 7"%0; Maﬁ Part No.
FE SRR e N TS
N) )
10.2 10.2 ider-
o 55 o 200 48 8.11.10




x Modular
L J Assembly Technology Additional Accessories H & Mt 8.21.01

Additional Accessories

E b B

Swivel Angle Plate

RAERTR

Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle.
FEETIR AT SE T AL B R K A BRI Y .
Material and Color: steel, black electrophoresis

ME: W%IR Ae: Besik

Swivel Angle Plate-PG30
BERETIR-30%51

Swivel Angle Plate-PG40/45
B ERTIIR-40/45 251

FR ‘ Fastening Set FT ‘ Fastening Set FV‘ Fastening Set FV\/‘ Fastening Set R ‘ Fastening Set

Méx12

Adjustable Handle 4 M8x12 Bolt ﬁ < M8x16 Bolt @ 1 M6x16 Bolt g < M6x12 Bolt
plastic coated, black| zinc plated = zinc plated zinc plated = zinc plated

Description p1 P2 Fastening Set %ai Part No.
7= iR XEAH (j %S
Swivel Angle Plate-PG30 (pcs)
£ IR0 B8 A 1) 10| 82130
Swivel Angle Plate-PG30 (set) PG30 PG30
AT RS0 RFIRE R 1) 30571 g | DR |20 823081
Swivel Angle Plate-PG40/45 (pcs)
F AT AR-A0US TR 268 | 8.2140
Swivel Angle Plate-PG40/45-PG30 (set) PG40/45 PG30
£ RS AR-A0M5 B F1)-30 R B 15) 4045 Z5 30Z5 IXFR+1XFT+2xFV 420 8.21.40.30.ST
Swivel Angle Plate-PG40/45-PG40/45 (set) PG40/45 PG40/45
£ B AR 40145 B 5114045 B 51 (B 5 £ 4%) 0145 EF 40145 EF IXFR+2xFV+1xFW 443 8.21.40.40.ST




®

@Modular

Assembly Technology Additional Accessories H & Mt 8.22.01

Additional Accessories

H A

Potential Equaliser Nut

SERRIEE

Potential Equaliser Nut penetrates the oxide film of the profiles at the connection to
conduct the static inside of the profiles and to average the potential.

SERIZE AT IR R RIE Fin B SR, WS BRI N ERERE,
IR BRIER.

Material: zinc alloy

MR: 6%

10.2 102
4.0 6.0
102 10.2
4.0 6.0
- Mass
Description D 2 Part No.
PRtk T4 =

Potential Equaliser Nut-10-M5 (with top thread)
S IZ-10-M5 (& V55 T5122) M5 7 8.22.10.M5




Assembly Technology Additional Accessories H & M4 8.31.01

Additional Accessories Type A Type B
H

Joint
%
To connect movable profiles.
W A SRE R RDE B R B
Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRINETE

Joint-Type A

ARSH-AR g
ji >

@ &
Q)

2

FD ‘ Fastening Set FX ‘ Fastening Set
M14—M8
ot . Mass
Joint-Type B DesE!pFlon L1 L2 R Fastening Set B2 Part No.
R 4H-BH ik (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | KEEH o TS
Joint-Type A-4040
40 560 | 8.31.4040A
R4gh-AZI-4040
ijT iA 2060 40 35 2XFX
oint-Type A-
HR%8-ARI-4060 60 680 | 8.31.4060A
Joint-Type A-4545
45 650 | 8.31.4545A
R4gh-AZI-4545
jE?ﬁT '&hA 1560 45 375 2XFX
oint-Type A-
HR48-ARI-4560 60 800 | 8.31.4560A
i%'géT.i%f_xio‘l%“o 40 575 | 8.31.4040B
Joint-Tvoe B-4060 40 35 IXFD+IXFX
oint-Type B-
Joint-Type C 1R %#-BE-4060 60 695 | 8.31.40608
Hx4-CAY Joint-Type B-4545
G HR%8-BAY-4545 45 665 | 8.31.45458
Joint-Type B-4560 = 815 | 1xFD+1xFX
oint-Type B-
H2H-BHL-4560 60 815 | 8.31.4560B
i%;'ﬂﬁﬁ&%‘“’ 40 575 | 8.31.4040C
Joint-Tvoe C-4060 40 35 AXFD+IXFX
oint-Type C-
HR%-CHI-4060 60 695 | 8.31.4060C
R O s e 5| G
Joint-Tvoe C-4560 45 375 IXFD+1XFX
oint-Type C-
R %M-CHL-4560 60 815 | 8.31.4560C




Additional Accessories HE MifE

Additional Accessories

H

Joint
%
To connect movable profiles.
R4 A SR RE RN B
Material: zinc alloy

MR: 68

8.2 10.2
2.2 4.0

Joint-Type A
HR%H-ARY

Joint-Type B
1R %d-BEY

Joint-Type C
Hx%h-CEY

Note: Ratchet handle (part number RH) is an optional aaccessory
for all three connection types-type A, B and C.
#iE: iR =FER A RXA. BACEBATEL R HEF,

4WSRH.
FS ‘ Fastening Set Fastening Set FU ‘ Fastening Set FX ‘ Fastening Set GO‘ Fastening Set
M12—M6 Mi4—M8
Description L1 | L2 R | Fastening Set l\fliasgs Part No.
g () | (o) | o) | EEEEE | S| TS
Joint-Type A-3030
181 8.32.3030A
X4H-AZ-3030
;H:_m_r g:A3030 mH 30 30 | 225 2xFO
oint-Type A-3030-
R %H-ABY-3030-RH 211 8.32.3030A.RH
Joint-Type A-4040
388 8.32.4040A
-ARU-4040
le?HiT iA404O RH 40 40 30 2XFX
oint-Type A-4040-
#x%H-AZY-4040-RH 447 8.32.4040A.RH
Joint-Type A-4060
HR4-AZL-4060 498 | 83240608 {TTE
JoineType AdogoRA| | o % X
oint-Type A-4060-
#4i-AZL-4060-RH 549 | 8.32.4060ARH {IE
Joint-Type A-4545
530 8.32.4545A
R 4h-ABY-4545
7JH:'ing:A4545 o R B e I
oint-Type A-4545-
X 4H-ARY-4545-RH 587 8.32.4545A.RH
’JFOIZI%TK%EZ\%SOGO 614 | 8.324560A (LK
Joint-Tvoe A-4560-RH 45 60 | 335 2xFX
oint-Type A-4560-
AR %-AB-4560-RH 665 | 8.32.4560A RH {TIE
i BR a0 67 | ss20208
Joint-Tvoe B-3030-RH 30 30 225 | IxFS+1xFO
oint-Type B-3030-
R 4g-BH-3030-RH 206 | 8.32.3030B.RH
ISy :
Ne <




Additional Accessories HE MifE

Additional Accessories

H

Joint
%
To connect movable profiles.
R4 A SR RE RN B
Material: zinc alloy

MR: 68

8.2 10.2
2.2 4.0

Joint-Type A
HR4H-ARY

Joint-Type B
1R %d-BEY

Joint-Type C
H%h-CHY

Note: Ratchet handle (part number RH) is an optional aaccessory
for all three connection types-type A, B and C.
#iE: iR =FER A RA. BRCEATEL R HEF,

| “%SRH.
FS ‘ Fastening Set FO ‘ Fastening Set FU ‘ Fastening Set FX ‘ Fastening Set GO‘ Fastening Set
< | G wpim || Qemmm || Qe
M12—M6 M14—M8
Qe || B | @i || B || @i
Description L1 L2 R | Fastening Set l\fliasgs Part No.
ik (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | HEEH (Q;E T =
Joint-Type B-4040
366 8.32.4040B
HX%H-BE-4040
JointType B40d0RH| | D[ 30| DEUREX
oint-Type B-4040-
}X4M-BAY-4040-RH 437 8.32.4040B.RH
Joint-Type B-4060
HR4-BHL-4060 476 | 8.3240608 {IE
ot Tvoe BA060RH 40 60 30 | IXFU+IXFX
oint-Type B-4060-
#x%mH-BAY-4060-RH 527 8.32.406OB.RHW
JOiQETyp? o 510 | 8.3245458
X%d-BHY-4545 2
j — = 54545 RH 45 45 | 335 | 1xFX+1xGO
oint-Type B-4545-
AR3h-BA-4545-RH 577 | 8.32.4545B.RH
Joint-Type B-4560
AR4H-BHL-4560 502 | 83245608 {(EITF
Joint-Tvoe B-4560-RH 45 60 335 | IXFX+1xGO
oint-Type B-4560-
AR %h-BE-4560-RH 643 | 8.32.4560B.RH {E
JOigETypej P 167 | 8:32.3030C
-C#4-3030 o
;JHZ T ic 2030RH 30 30 | 225 | 1xFS+1xFO
oint-Type C-3030-
AR3h-CE)-3030-RH 206 | 8.32.3030C.RH
Jomt Type C-10%0 366 | 8.32.4040C
-C#4-4040 2
jlz,ng iC 1040-RH 40 40 30 IXFU+IXFX
oint-Type C-4040-
X %H-CHY-4040-RH 437 8.32.4040C.RH




Additional Accessories H & Mt

Additional Accessories
H b e

Joint
%
To connect movable profiles.
R4 A SR RE RN B
Material: zinc alloy

MER: &
22 40

Joint-Type A
R 4h-ARY

Joint-Type B
1R %d-BEY

Joint-Type C
HR%H-CEY

Note: Ratchet handle (part number RH) is an optional aaccessory
for all three connection types-type A, B and C.
#iE: WiRE=FER S RA. BRCEATEL R HEF,

S HRSRH.
FS ‘ Fastening Set FO ‘ Fastening Set FU ‘ Fastening Set FX ‘ Fastening Set GO‘ Fastening Set
M12—M6 Mi4—M8
Description L1 | L2 R | Fastening Set ltlliasgs Part No.
ik (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | FEAEE | 55 | THRS

Joint-Type C-4060
AR %H-CHI-4060 476 | 8324060C {7E
JointType C4060RH| | 0| %0 | DU
oint-Type C-4060-
AR %-CHL-4060-RH 527 | 8.32.4060C.RH{TIE
Joint-Type C-4545
1R %h-CHY-4545 510 | 8.32.4545C
o Tvos CA5I5RH 45 | 45 | 335 | LXFX+IXGO
oint-Type C-4545-
R 3h-CHI-4545-RH 577 | 8.32.4545C.RH
Joint-Type C-4560
R 4-CHL-4560 592 | 8324560C {IE
Joint-Tvpe C-4560-RH 45 60 | 335 | IxFX+1xGO
oint-Type C-4560-
H48-CAL-4560-RH 643 | 8.32.4560C.RH{TIE




Additional Accessories H & Mt

8.41.01

-«

Additional Accessories

H b e

U
Frame Joint et
TIn3E AR & 2

When the profile frame is with big span and there is slight bending caused by self load, the frame joint shall be used with
special connectors for cross connection to enhance the stability of the frame.

BMERBERAN, BEERE~EDITRE, EREAERGHTRIER, BmERTEY.
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized).

MR: $RAE RELE: ARELGIELLE).

End cap: black ABS

B NE-Ee

N
Ea
N Room

CB ‘ Fastening Set

g 41 M6x25 Bolt
zinc plated

@ . M6 T Nut
nickel plated

Description Fastening Set End Cap Ma; Part No.
PR RELH M ihe (; TS
PG40-4040
PG40-4080
40%:%1/-4080 2xCB 192 8.41.4080

Note: Anchor Connector to be ordered seperately refer to P. 3-03 for more detail.
#i1: WEEEFRMITN, (FEESRP. 3-03.

\NZ2

P

MAS,




Assembly Technology Additional Accessories HEMifE 8.51.01

Additional Accessories

E b B

Mounting Adaptor for Roller

REIEER

Special connector for quick roller installation.

RETREEYS, RRREFE.

Material: Adaptor-zinc alloy, polishing End cap: black PA6

MER: EEREEE WwE-ER6 RELE: EER-LH HE: KhE-E2e

10.2 10.2
4.0 6.0

Mounting Adaptor for Roller-B
REEER-B

F Fastening Set
Description Fastening Set End Cap Maz Part No. Q‘
A X[EHH U (g;E 1T a% S G i
Mounting Adaptor for Roller-B-Left+Right (pcs) el
REERR B H(EAMEE) ) 12| 8sLom :
Mounting Adaptor for Roller-B-Left+Right (set)
B R BB A A (R ) 2FQ 214 8.51.01B.ST




Additional Accessories HEMifE

8.61.01

Additional Accessories

H

Telescope Unit

R E

Telescope Unit are composed of strut profile, telescopic profile and connecting elements, the stroke of telescope

unit is 50-500mm.

e B R AERMAEIREAM . (REET R FERRE AL, (F451TH2SE/E 50-500mm.

Telescope Unit-3030
{H%Ee E-3030 .
g
‘ﬁ_o.
e é . ‘ S
1 =« oy ;
25 25
L=L min.+S |}
2.2
Telescope Unit-3040
M4EEE &3040
30
N >
(=3 = o
= [ g 1@
25 30
L=L min.+S
2.2 4.0
FS Fastening Set FU Fastening Set
Description Fastening Set S?t__;c%‘lﬁ.e L min. Masgs Part No. ‘ : ‘ :
e gEar | g | | iT%S gz || @
< M6 T Nut < M8 T Nut
2xFS 50<8<200 369 123 8.61.40.3030.01.ST @<l @<l
Telescope Unit-3030 (set) <
L B-3030 (MR ) 2xFS 200<S<350 519 143 8.61.40.3030.02.ST
2xFS 350<S<500 669 1.94 8.61.40.3030.03.ST
IXFS+1xFU | 50<S<200 377 1.42 8.61.40.3040.01.ST
Telescope Unit-3040 (set) oy
(e B 3040 (REH ) IxFS+1xFU [ 200<S<350 527 1.62 8.61.40.3040.02.ST
IXFS+1xFU | 350<S<500 677 213 8.61.40.3040.03.ST

Note: Offer per set. If there is any special requirement on the stroke, please contact with us.

#iE: MEREREMRE.

W TIEBHHRERIESHAKR.



®

x Modular
& ) sssembly Technology Profile Machining Code #!#7/in T 4%45

Profile Machining Code
Bl it hn T 4mas




®

x Modular
& ) sssembly Technology Profile Machining Code #!#7/in T 4%45

Profile machining code BY %40 T 4RE8

Bore sort  fn T fhZE

Dowel bore Inner connector hore
E 47l WE L

Screw thread bore Cross bore
erreD E TER

Notes

e Specify machining code when ordering.
eRefer to drawings for non-standard machining
iR

o TR ER £ AR N T 4wA3

o tNE MR TiIFMHFME K

Angle cut

Dowel bore Anchor Connector
fHEL ST
Inner connector bore Butt Connector e
NE A M i L s H (horizontal /7K )
Screw thread bore Screw Connector | (Inner connector bore/ P & %4+ L)
B BEEEHTL L (left/%) < (Sorow tread bore BEL7L) V (vertical /ZE )
Cross bore Screw Connector/End Connector 1 (19"t/%) = P (h+v 7k E+FEH)
TE7 IR, KigkE C (Cross bore/ T & 7L)
Angle cut T Anchor Connector
mEZ STt I (AB CD)T (Angle cut/fg E ] Zl) 30 45 60 (angle/fE )
Profile Order Example:

Order-No: 1.0J0.000000.000-L-

Lsssoomm4 |




Profile Machining Code #4470 T 4&53

®
x Modular
J Assembly Technology

=
L«

Dowel bore §8FL

T

\ //
\ S
=

Example B: 1. 11. 40.040080.06H-200-LDV/RDH

Example A: 1. 11. 40.040040.04H-200-LDH/RDH




Profile Machining Code #4470 T 4&53

Modular

Lx_J Assembly Technology

G

=

Inner connector bore R & iE

Example B: 1. 11. 40.040080.06H-200-LIV/RIH

¢
S5

7
=0
&=
7R,

126

ample A: 1. 11. 40.040040.04H-200-LIH/RIH

/i

o 0

<
o
(o)}




Profile Machining Code #!## /il T 445

Assembly Technology

Modular

w"A°
0%

Screw thread bore #2247 FL

Screw thread bore BZ4FL,

Left +Right 7 + %

WMP

WSP

Right %

RMP

RSP

Left &£

LMP

LSP

Classification 432

Code #mfY

Square

ERF

Rectangle

K

Arc

IS

Example C:

Example B

Example A:

Standard:depth=22mm

1. 11. 40.040040.04H-200-LMP

1. 11. 40.040080.06H-200-WSP

1. 11. 40.040040.04H-200-LSP

IR B BUR B =22mm

W88 o w24 B3R BE =22mm

sy ay= Standard:depth=22mm



®

x Modular
& ) sssembly Technology Profile Machining Code #!#7/in T 4%45

Crosshore TEFL

LCH LCVv LCP RCH RCV RCP

VLRVILLVVIBN
VRIS
A A AR RNY A
VRIS
T RABLAAEN
LRIVLVINN

Specified crossing bore code Example: 1. 11. 40.040040.04H-400-LCH/RCH-AH120-BP230
@ LC/RC4ACL-BL-...Z[L
l L A~Z=any bore of the location P

L] [
: : | L=Lmm from the left

CO=HN/P
C=cross bore
R=right
L=left




x Modular
& ) sssembly Technology Profile Machining Code #!#7/in T 4%45

Anglecut fEE

LCT(LAT,LBT,LDT) RCT(RAT,RBT,RDT)

S

W AAVRARN
AAAMAAAA

1202
GO, (L | H | E B

Specified cutting angle code Example: 1. 11.40.040080.06H-300-LDT45/RDT45
BB HRADiE L1 AR
Sﬁ LOTa: ROTa:
L a=30045°60° L a=30°m50%60°
T=angle cut T=angle cut
J=A/B/C/D OJ=A/B/C/D

L=left R=right

/'
@Be

O=ATa =B

@e¥¢ P&

vd 7= /
0 5




'\®

Modular
L J Assembly Technology

Our Worldwide Network #®# 2Bkl 5

L ; L B -

With its network of branch offices and distributors
strategically placed around the world, Modular is

able to ensure continuous support for customers.
EARCELHKBIEZRIR IS AT IER,
AIAEREEHH A ERM 2 H MRS 5 F.

Distributors

Africa

Europe ==
South America

North America I

Modular Website Z£1E R Miuh

On our website you will find lots of information about our company and our
products, you will also find your contact partner in your area and the latest
catalogue (in PDF format) as download.

FBALUBE R ARMIER T BB AR REXTRER, FE QAR
FEETHRATSHIRPOF~REREESHIER,

Modular Catalogue EER~HBEF

You could check more information on our catalogue, and also could select
the most suitable products for your applications.

BEEARANTRER, BEAXAUE—SHNTRESELNTRERER,
mEZ A LURIBE G AR ER A EEE S BN~

Modular CD EfERAHE

A series of component data in 2D / 3D formats could be selected to support
your design work.

AFHBEMRITFER, FLARTIRM—FFIN 2D/ 30 EERESEEE,



NFIBE & 75 T/Contact US

m &) 2 EB/Headquarters B 75 F 22 Bl/Subsidiary Company
ik TTFERETEZEEFALXEETLX AMEREET B EARFRAF
Add: Haiwan Industrial Park, Economic Development Zone Suzhou Modular Industrial Automation Technology Co., Ltd.
of Pulandian, Dalian, Liaoning Province, China ik ST AE AN IR X LR R AR L X BENE EAE958 S
iR 4/P.C.: 116200 Add: No. 958 Chengyang Road, Chengyang Street, Xiangcheng Economic
8 1E/Tel: +86 (411) 66316200 Development Zone, Suzhou 21500, Jiangsu Province, China
fEE/Fax: +86 (411) 66316208 B, TR #6/Email: sales.sz@moduasm.com

3, FHiR #8/Email: sales@moduasm.com
[ 11E/Website: www.moduasm.com

[E Brull 5B/International Department B =i N .
L& Tel. +86 (411) 66316207 #Y Ild}?ﬁ\/ Shenzhen Office
1% E/Fax: +86 (411) 66316208 FE,F B FH/Email: sales.shenzhen@moduasm.com

3, FHiR #8/Email: info@moduasm.com

®

@Modular

Assembly Technology

Modular Assembly Technology Co., Ltd.
RiEEERITWAREAREGRAF

O We reserve the right to update our product specifications and improve the
production process without any notice and obligations, please refer to the
our latest catalogues from our website or contact us at info@moduasm.com.
ARBREBWE=RRARSHRE =T ZHREBHRF,

LAEE, WFBTEM, BIANFERMESE0
EEEE, BRBRA, RAANRERMGE R S ——

=
9
)
>
0
=
B
<
o,
S
=
O
>




	Application Samples
	Products Index
	Aluminum Profile
	T Slot Symbol
	Strut Profile PG15
	Strut Profile PG20
	Strut Profile PG30
	Strut Profile PG40
	Strut Profile PG45
	Strut Profile PG50
	Strut Profile PG60
	Angle Profile
	Conduit Profile

	Fastening Elements
	Pre-set Nut
	Square Nut
	T Nut
	Subsequent Nut
	Anti-torsion Subsequent Nut
	T Bolt
	Hole Reducer Bolt

	Connecting Elements
	Anchor Connector
	Die Cast Bracket
	Angle Profile Bracket
	Inner Bracket (with top thread)
	Linear Bar Connector (with top thread)
	Joining Plate
	Butt Connector
	End Connector
	Screw Connector
	Cubic Connector
	Cubic Connector

	Profile Accessories
	End Cap
	Conduit end cap
	T Slot Cover

	Floor Elements
	Base Plate
	Base Plate
	Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot
	Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot
	Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot with holes
	Leveling Foot-Fixed Foot
	Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot
	Cup pivot foot
	Mounting Plate
	Castor Plate
	Castor
	Base Angle
	L Base
	Foot and Castor Components
	Leveling Castor

	Panel Installation Elements
	To Slot Reducing Profile
	Panel Mounting Block
	Panel Mounting Strip
	Mounting Block

	Door and Window Elements
	Handle
	Guard Wing Handle
	Aluminum Handle
	Hinge
	Lock
	Magnet Catch
	Door lock
	Sliding Door Profile

	Additional Accessories
	Suspended Glider
	Swivel Angle Plate
	Potential Equaliser Nut
	Joint
	Frame Joint
	Mounting Adaptor for Roller
	Telescope Unit

	Profile Machining Code

